Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Sample Demographics
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfgt?:(l)d
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Sex Male # of resp 810 810 110 148 146 156 127 72 52 258 302 251 553 438 100 131
Col % 49.2% 100.0% 57.1% 50.5% 49.7% 49.2% 48.8% 45.9% 38.8% 53.1% 49.4% 45.5% 47.6% 47.1% 46.7% 51.6%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 13.6% 18.2% 18.0% 19.2% 15.6% 8.9% 6.4% 31.8% 37.2% 31.0% 68.2% 54.1% 12.3% 16.1%
Female # of resp 837 837 83 145 148 161 133 85 82 227 309 301 609 492 114 123
Col % 50.8% 100.0% 42.9% 49.5% 50.3% 50.8% 51.2% 54.1% 61.2% 46.9% 50.6% 54.5% 52.4% 52.9% 53.3% 48.4%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 9.9% 17.3% 17.7% 19.2% 15.9% 10.2% 9.9% 27.2% 36.9% 35.9% 72.8% 58.8% 13.6% 14.7%
Age 18-24 # of resp 193 110 83 193 193 68 39 38
Col % 11.7% 13.6% 9.9% 100.0% 39.7% 7.3% 18.4% 15.1%
Row % 100.0% 57.1% 42.9% 100.0% 100.0% 35.5% 20.4% 19.8%
25-34 # of resp 293 148 145 293 293 165 28 46
Col % 17.8% 18.2% 17.3% 100.0% 60.3% 17.7% 13.3% 18.3%
Row % 100.0% 50.5% 49.5% 100.0% 100.0% 56.4% 9.7% 15.9%
35-44 # of resp 294 146 148 294 294 294 152 42 52
Col % 17.8% 18.0% 17.7% 100.0% 48.1% 25.3% 16.3% 19.6% 20.7%
Row % 100.0% 49.7% 50.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 51.7% 14.3% 17.8%
45-54 # of resp 317 156 161 317 317 317 190 34 41
Col % 19.2% 19.2% 19.2% 100.0% 51.9% 27.2% 20.4% 16.1% 16.2%
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 10.9% 12.9%
55-64 # of resp 259 127 133 259 259 259 145 44 49
Col % 15.7% 15.6% 15.9% 100.0% 47.0% 22.3% 15.6% 20.4% 19.3%
Row % 100.0% 48.8% 51.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 55.9% 16.9% 18.9%
65-74 # of resp 158 72 85 158 158 158 115 14 13
Col % 9.6% 8.9% 10.2% 100.0% 28.6% 13.6% 12.4% 6.4% 5.2%
Row % 100.0% 45.9% 54.1% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 73.0% 8.6% 8.4%
75+ # of resp 135 52 82 135 135 135 95 12 13
Col % 8.2% 6.4% 9.9% 100.0% 24.4% 11.6% 10.2% 5.8% 5.2%
Row % 100.0% 38.8% 61.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 70.8% 9.3% 9.8%
Race White # of resp 930 438 492 68 165 152 190 145 115 95 233 342 355 697 930
Col % 56.5% 54.1% 58.8% 35.5% 56.4% 51.7% 60.0% 55.9% 73.0% 70.8% 48.1% 56.0% 64.4% 60.0% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 47.1% 52.9% 7.3% 17.7% 16.3% 20.4% 15.6% 12.4% 10.2% 25.1% 36.7% 38.2% 74.9% 100.0%
African-American  # of resp 214 100 114 39 28 42 34 44 14 12 68 76 70 146 214
Col % 13.0% 12.3% 13.6% 20.4% 9.7% 14.3% 10.9% 16.9% 8.6% 9.3% 14.0% 12.5% 12.7% 12.6% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 46.7% 53.3% 18.4% 13.3% 19.6% 16.1% 20.4% 6.4% 5.8% 31.7% 35.7% 32.6% 68.3% 100.0%
Hispanic # of resp 253 131 123 38 46 52 41 49 13 13 85 93 75 169 253
Col % 15.4% 16.1% 14.7% 19.8% 15.9% 17.8% 12.9% 18.9% 8.4% 9.8% 17.4% 15.3% 13.7% 14.5% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4% 15.1% 18.3% 20.7% 16.2% 19.3% 5.2% 5.2% 33.4% 36.8% 29.8% 66.6% 100.0%
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Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Sample Demographics

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfgt?:lo(:/
Asian # of resp 85 47 38 22 20 24 17 2 42 41 2 43
Col % 5.1% 5.8% 4.5% 11.2% 6.9% 8.3% 5.2% 1.3% 8.6% 6.7% 0.4% 3.7%
Row % 100.0% 55.2% 44.8% 25.5% 23.9% 28.6% 19.6% 2.4% 49.4% 48.2% 2.4% 50.6%
Other # of resp 114 69 45 19 20 14 24 18 10 8 39 39 36 75
Col % 6.9% 8.5% 5.4% 9.8% 7.0% 4.8% 7.7% 7.1% 6.1% 6.2% 8.1% 6.3% 6.6% 6.4%
Row % 100.0% 60.3% 39.7% 16.5% 17.9% 12.5% 21.3% 16.1% 8.5% 7.3% 34.4% 33.8% 31.8% 65.6%
Refused # of resp 50 26 24 6 12 9 10 3 4 5 18 19 13 32
Col % 3.1% 3.2% 2.9% 3.3% 4.1% 3.1% 3.2% 1.3% 2.6% 4.0% 3.8% 3.1% 2.3% 2.7%
Row % 100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.5% 24.1% 17.8% 20.3% 6.6% 8.3% 10.6% 36.5% 38.0% 25.4% 63.5%
Census region  Northeast # of resp 305 163 141 30 48 63 61 48 33 21 78 124 103 227 173 31 50
Col % 18.5% 20.2% 16.9% 15.8% 16.3% 21.3% 19.3% 18.7% 21.1% 15.9% 16.1% 20.3% 18.7% 19.5% 18.6% 14.6% 19.7%
Row % 100.0% 53.6% 46.4% 10.0% 15.6% 20.5% 20.0% 15.9% 10.9% 7.0% 25.6% 40.6% 33.8% 74.4% 56.9% 10.3% 16.4%
Midwest # of resp 353 179 174 44 61 46 63 53 42 44 106 109 139 248 204 57 35
Col % 21.5% 22.1% 20.8% 23.1% 20.9% 15.6% 19.9% 20.5% 26.5% 32.5% 21.8% 17.9% 25.2% 21.3% 22.0% 26.7% 13.7%
Row % 100.0% 50.7% 49.3% 12.6% 17.3% 13.0% 17.9% 15.1% 11.8% 12.4% 29.9% 30.8% 39.3% 70.1% 57.8% 16.2% 9.8%
South # of resp 607 276 331 77 104 122 122 93 45 43 181 245 181 426 342 105 93
Col % 36.8% 34.0% 39.6% 39.7% 35.7% 41.6% 38.7% 36.0% 28.3% 31.9% 37.3% 40.1% 32.8% 36.6% 36.8% 48.9% 36.6%
Row % 100.0% 45.4% 54.6% 12.6% 17.2% 20.1% 20.2% 15.4% 7.4% 7.1% 29.8% 40.3% 29.9% 70.2% 56.4% 17.2% 15.3%
West # of resp 382 192 190 41 79 63 70 64 38 26 120 133 129 262 210 21 76
Col % 23.2% 23.7% 22.7% 21.4% 27.1% 21.5% 22.1% 24.8% 24.1% 19.6% 24.8% 21.8% 23.3% 22.5% 22.6% 9.9% 30.0%
Row % 100.0% 50.3% 49.7% 10.8% 20.7% 16.5% 18.3% 16.8% 9.9% 6.9% 31.5% 34.8% 33.7% 68.5% 55.0% 5.5% 19.9%
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Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 4: Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfapt?r?gc,
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Which of the following ...employed full-time for # of resp 659 389 270 45 161 170 174 92 14 5 205 344 110 454 382 75 113
tc’jfr'e‘lfsecm”;i?fe”n'l ii:surs or more per Col % 400% | 48.0% | 323% | 232% | 549% | 57.8% | 549% | 353% 8.8% 36% | 423% | 563% | 200% | 39.1% | 41.0% | 35.0% 44.7%
status? Row % 100.0% | 59.1% | 40.9% 6.8% | 244% | 257% | 264% | 13.9% 21% 07% | 311% | 521% | 167% | 689% | 57.9% | 11.4% 17.2%
...employed part-time for  # of resp 146 65 82 32 39 23 13 26 10 3 71 36 39 75 71 31 25
i::zk‘ha" SShoursper 50 8.9% 8.0% 98% | 167% | 135% 7.7% 42% | 101% 6.3% 22% | 147% 5.9% 7.1% 6.5% 77% | 14.4% 9.8%
Row % 100.0% | 44.2% | 558% | 21.9% | 269% | 154% 9.1% | 17.9% 6.8% 20% | 488% | 245% | 267% | 512% | 48.7% | 21.1% 17.0%
..temporarily # of resp 178 95 84 22 37 32 48 33 3 3 59 80 39 120 o1 25 31
g?le;"dplﬂe‘j' furloughed =) o5 108% | 11.7% | 100% | 11.3% | 126% | 11.0% | 152% | 12.8% 2.0% 22% | 121% | 132% 71% | 10.3% 98% | 11.7% 12.2%
Row % 1000% | 531% | 46.9% | 122% | 207% | 181% | 27.0% | 18.6% 18% 16% | 329% | 451% | 220% | 67.1% | 511% | 14.0% 17.3%
.ahomemaker # of resp 136 12 124 1 29 46 33 16 5 7 29 79 28 106 78 11 20
Col % 8.2% 15% | 14.8% 0.4% 98% | 156% | 10.3% 6.0% 3.1% 5.3% 6.0% | 12.9% 5.0% 9.1% 8.4% 5.1% 7.7%
Row % 100.0% 87% | 91.3% 05% | 21.1% | 339% | 241% | 11.6% 3.6% 53% | 21.6% | 58.0% | 204% | 78.4% | 57.3% 8.1% 14.4%
.retired #of resp 351 154 197 5 3 4 19 82 121 117 8 23 320 343 239 42 36
Col % 213% | 191% | 235% 2.7% 1.0% 1.5% 6.0% | 316% | 76.9% | 86.7% 1.7% 38% | 58.0% | 295% | 257% | 19.7% 14.3%
Row % 100.0% | 43.9% | 56.1% 1.5% 0.8% 1.2% 54% | 233% | 345% | 33.2% 2.3% 66% | 911% | 97.7% | 67.9% | 12.0% 10.3%
.astudent #of resp 107 61 46 86 16 4 1 1 102 4 1 5 29 18 19
Col % 6.5% 7.6% 550 | 44.8% 5.4% 1.2% 0.2% 0.5% 21.0% 0.7% 0.1% 0.4% 3.2% 8.6% 7.4%
Row % 1000% | 57.3% | 427% | 808% | 147% 3.3% 0.6% 0.7% 95.4% 3.9% 0.7% 46% | 27.4% | 17.3% 17.5%
Other # of resp 62 31 31 2 8 11 27 11 3 10 38 14 52 38 11 10
Col % 3.8% 3.8% 3.7% 0.9% 2.9% 3.6% 8.6% 4.2% 1.9% 21% 6.2% 25% 4.5% 41% 5.1% 3.9%
Row % 1000% | 50.0% | 50.0% 20% | 135% | 172% | 440% | 17.5% 4.9% 164% | 612% | 224% | 836% | 617% | 17.8% 16.0%
DK/NA # of resp 7 3 4 5 2 1 6 1 7 2 1
Col % 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.6% 0.5% 0.5% 11% 0.1% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3%
Row % 100.0% | 46.4% | 53.6% 66.1% | 23.2% 10.7% 89.3% | 107% | 100.0% | 30.4% 7.5%
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Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 5: Think about your current financial situation. Do you think you are...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fﬁt?:f'
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Think about your current  Financially secure # of resp 576 330 246 59 110 99 96 81 65 67 168 195 213 408 384 50 68
{;:‘:';C;z'ui'r”ea"o”' EOTLL Col % 350% | 407% | 294% | 306% | 37.4% | 33.8% | 302% | 31.3% | 41.2% | 49.6% | 34.7% | 31.9% | 386% | 351% | 413% | 23.4% 26.7%
Row % 100.0% | 57.3% | 427% | 102% | 19.0% | 17.2% | 166% | 141% | 11.3% | 11.6% | 292% | 33.8% | 36.9% | 70.8% | 66.7% 8.7% 11.7%
Somewhat financially # of resp 659 303 356 77 123 111 132 106 63 48 200 242 218 460 369 83 105
secure Col % 200% | 37.4% | 426% | 39.9% | 420% | 37.7% | 416% | 41.0% | 401% | 357% | 411% | 39.7% | 39.4% | 39.6% | 39.6% | 39.0% 41.3%
Row % 100.0% | 46.0% | 540% | 11.6% | 186% | 168% | 200% | 16.1% 9.6% 73% | 303% | 367% | 33.0% | 697% | 559% | 127% 15.9%
OR You are not financially # of resp 400 169 231 51 60 82 89 72 28 18 112 171 118 289 177 79 79
secure Col % 243% | 208% | 27.7% | 267% | 206% | 27.8% | 281% | 27.8% | 17.9% | 132% | 230% | 280% | 214% | 248% | 190% | 36.7% 31.3%
Row % 1000% | 422% | 57.8% | 128% | 150% | 204% | 223% | 18.0% 7.0% 44% | 27.9% | 426% | 205% | 721% | 443% | 197% 19.8%
DK/NA # of resp 11 8 3 6 2 1 2 6 2 3 6 0 2 2
Col % 0.7% 1.0% 0.3% 2.9% 0.8% 0.9% 1.6% 11% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1% 0.9% 0.6%
Row % 100.0% | 745% | 255% | 49.0% 20.3% 120% | 187% | 49.0% | 203% | 307% | 51.0% 41% | 17.4% 14.0%
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Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 6: Which of the following best describes you?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fi?:lf’

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Which of the following You are frequently # of resp 334 132 202 47 70 84 67 41 18 7 117 152 66 218 198 48 45
HCERCIECHTES R :::noc‘:;asb.&?(??nur Col % 203% | 163% | 242% | 242% | 239% | 287% | 21.2% | 158% | 11.4% 54% | 240% | 248% | 120% | 187% | 21.3% | 224% 17.9%
Row % 100.0% | 39.5% | 605% | 14.0% | 209% | 252% | 201% | 12.2% 5.4% 22% | 349% | 453% | 19.8% | 651% | 59.3% | 143% 13.6%

You are sometimes #of resp 630 303 327 89 123 105 113 108 50 42 212 218 200 418 339 86 106

anxious Col % 38.2% | 37.4% | 391% | 46.1% | 421% | 357% | 357% | 417% | 31.8% | 31.0% | 43.7% | 357% | 36.3% | 36.0% | 364% | 40.2% 42.0%

Row % 100.0% | 48.1% | 519% | 14.1% | 195% | 166% | 180% | 17.2% 8.0% 66% | 33.6% | 346% | 31.8% | 664% | 538% | 137% 16.9%

You are rarely anxious # of resp 356 194 162 26 64 62 65 68 44 27 90 128 138 266 213 45 52

Col % 216% | 239% | 194% | 137% | 21.8% | 212% | 207% | 262% | 27.7% | 19.8% | 18.6% | 20.9% | 251% | 22.9% | 229% | 21.2% 20.6%

Row % 1000% | 545% | 455% 74% | 17.9% | 175% | 184% | 19.0% | 12.3% 75% | 253% | 359% | 388% | 747% | 598% | 127% 14.6%

OR You are never anxious # of resp 311 175 136 29 36 39 70 40 43 55 65 109 137 247 173 31 49

;b!ﬁ::lzﬂ”' thecial Col % 18.9% | 21.6% | 163% | 150% | 122% | 134% | 221% | 153% | 27.1% | 407% | 133% | 17.9% | 24.9% | 212% | 186% | 14.4% 19.3%

Row % 100.0% | 56.2% | 43.8% 93% | 115% | 126% | 225% | 128% | 138% | 17.6% | 207% | 351% | 441% | 793% | 555% 9.9% 15.7%

DK/NA #of resp 15 7 9 2 3 1 3 3 4 2 4 10 13 7 4 1

Col % 0.9% 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.2% 1.0% 1.9% 3.1% 0.4% 0.6% 1.8% 1.2% 0.8% 1.7% 0.2%

Row % 100.0% | 43.6% | 56.4% | 11.8% 19.0% 47% | 17.0% | 198% | 27.8% | 118% | 23.7% | 645% | 882% | 483% | 24.4% 3.8%
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Question 7: Do you think your personal financial situation is...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fi?:f’

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Do you think your Better than four years ago # of resp 788 410 378 117 191 144 136 111 49 40 307 281 200 481 455 99 117
2:[2:::: T'S"a';“a' Col % 478% | 506% | 452% | 60.6% | 651% | 49.1% | 431% | 428% | 311% | 29.7% | 63.4% | 46.0% | 363% | 414% | 48.9% | 46.0% 46.3%
Row % 100.0% | 520% | 48.0% | 148% | 242% | 183% | 17.3% | 14.1% 6.2% 519% | 39.0% | 356% | 254% | 61.0% | 57.7% | 125% 14.9%

Worse than four years  #of resp 390 161 229 33 35 94 78 78 42 30 67 172 150 323 226 56 62

L Col % 23.7% | 199% | 27.3% | 17.0% | 11.8% | 322% | 24.6% | 300% | 26.7% | 225% | 13.9% | 28.2% | 27.2% | 27.8% | 243% | 26.0% 24.5%

Row % 100.0% | 41.4% | 58.6% 8.4% 89% | 242% | 200% | 200% | 10.8% 7.8% | 17.3% | 442% | 385% | 827% | 58.0% | 143% 15.9%

OR s it the same #of resp 464 235 230 42 67 53 102 70 65 64 109 155 200 355 249 60 73

Col % 282% | 290% | 27.5% | 21.9% | 230% | 18.0% | 323% | 27.2% | 414% | 475% | 226% | 254% | 36.2% | 305% | 267% | 27.8% 28.8%

Row % 1000% | 50.6% | 49.4% 91% | 145% | 114% | 220% | 152% | 141% | 138% | 236% | 33.4% | 430% | 76.4% | 535% | 12.8% 15.7%

DK/NA # of resp 5 4 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 4 1 0 1

Col % 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4%

Row % 100.0% | 93.4% 6.6% | 21.5% 43.4% 28.5% 66% | 215% | 43.4% | 350% | 785% | 14.4% 6.6% 21.5%
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Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 8A: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, would you say your total household income has...?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 Sy 35+ White Black Hllfstz;\r':ll)d

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Since the COVID-19 Increased # of resp 260 155 105 34 71 54 46 32 12 9 105 100 54 154 146 33 35
pandemic began, would

you say your total Col % 15.8% 19.1% 12.5% 17.8% 24.3% 18.5% 14.5% 12.5% 7.9% 6.8% 21.7% 16.4% 9.8% 13.3% 15.7% 15.3% 13.7%

household income has...? Row % 100.0% 59.7% 40.3% 13.2% 27.4% 21.0% 17.6% 12.5% 4.8% 3.5% 40.6% 38.6% 20.8% 59.4% 56.2% 12.6% 13.4%

Decreased # of resp 551 257 294 88 109 109 105 86 33 21 197 215 139 354 289 70 100

Col % 33.4% 31.7% 35.1% 45.7% 37.2% 37.2% 33.3% 33.1% 20.8% 15.4% 40.5% 35.2% 25.2% 30.5% 31.0% 32.9% 39.4%

Row % 100.0% 46.6% 53.4% 16.0% 19.7% 19.8% 19.2% 15.6% 6.0% 3.8% 35.7% 39.0% 25.3% 64.3% 52.4% 12.8% 18.1%

OR Remained the same  # of resp 828 391 437 64 112 128 165 141 113 105 176 293 358 652 496 106 117

Col % 50.3% 48.2% 52.2% 33.4% 38.2% 43.6% 52.2% 54.5% 71.4% 77.7% 36.3% 48.1% 65.0% 56.1% 53.3% 49.5% 46.1%

Row % 100.0% 47.2% 52.8% 7.8% 13.5% 15.4% 20.0% 17.1% 13.6% 12.6% 21.3% 35.4% 43.3% 78.7% 59.9% 12.8% 14.1%

DK/NA # of resp 9 8 1 6 1 2 0 7 2 0 2 5 2

Col % 0.5% 1.0% 0.1% 3.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.1% 1.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 2.3% 0.8%

Row % 100.0% 88.8% 11.2% 66.3% 9.6% 22.5% 1.6% 75.9% 22.5% 1.6% 24.1% 55.2% 22.4%

Page 7



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 8B: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, would you say your monthly expenses have...?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 Sy 35+ White Black Hllfstz;\r':ll)d

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Since the COVID-19 Increased # of resp 469 229 240 55 79 102 89 71 39 35 134 190 144 335 256 69 84
pandemic began, would

you say your monthly Col % 28.5% 28.2% 28.7% 28.6% 27.0% 34.6% 28.0% 27.3% 24.8% 25.6% 27.6% 31.2% 26.2% 28.8% 27.5% 32.2% 33.1%

expenses have...? Row % 100.0% 48.8% 51.2% 11.7% 16.8% 21.7% 18.9% 15.1% 8.3% 7.4% 28.6% 40.6% 30.8% 71.4% 54.6% 14.7% 17.9%

Decreased # of resp 383 202 182 58 86 66 82 47 30 14 144 147 92 239 198 53 50

Col % 23.3% 24.9% 21.7% 30.2% 29.4% 22.3% 25.8% 18.3% 18.9% 10.7% 29.7% 24.1% 16.6% 20.6% 21.3% 24.5% 19.7%

Row % 100.0% 52.6% 47.4% 15.2% 22.5% 17.1% 21.3% 12.4% 7.8% 3.8% 37.6% 38.4% 23.9% 62.4% 51.6% 13.7% 13.1%

OR Remained the same  # of resp 790 377 412 78 128 126 146 139 89 84 206 272 312 584 475 93 118

Col % 48.0% 46.6% 49.3% 40.6% 43.6% 43.0% 46.1% 53.5% 56.4% 62.3% 42.4% 44.6% 56.5% 50.3% 51.0% 43.3% 46.7%

Row % 100.0% 47.8% 52.2% 9.9% 16.2% 16.0% 18.5% 17.6% 11.3% 10.6% 26.1% 34.5% 39.5% 73.9% 60.1% 11.7% 15.0%

DK/NA # of resp 5 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 4 2 1

Col % 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.9% 1.4% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4%

Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 19.6% 43.6% 36.8% 19.6% 80.4% 80.4% 41.5% 19.6%
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Question 8C: A year from now, do you think your financial situation will be...?

Base: Giving aresponse
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?:::c{

TOTAL #of resp 1564 772 792 185 282 287 301 239 144 126 467 588 509 1097 887 208 248
Row % 1000% | 49.4% | 50.6% | 11.8% | 18.1% | 183% | 192% | 15.3% 9.2% 80% | 299% | 37.6% | 325% | 701% | 567% | 13.3% 15.9%

Ayear from now, doyou  Better than itis now  #of resp 666 354 312 89 162 143 110 101 32 30 251 253 162 415 370 108 100
::E';tiyoo:;vfiilrzgfi;" Col % 426% | 459% | 39.4% | 483% | 57.3% | 49.8% | 365% | 421% | 220% | 237% | 537% | 430% | 31.9% | 37.8% | 41.8% | 520% 40.2%
Row % 1000% | 53.2% | 468% | 13.4% | 243% | 214% | 165% | 151% 4.8% 45% | 377% | 37.9% | 244% | 623% | 556% | 16.3% 15.0%

Worse than itis now  # of resp 241 108 133 48 26 48 52 34 20 13 74 100 67 167 127 30 46

Col % 154% | 14.0% | 168% | 261% 91% | 168% | 17.1% | 142% | 142% | 103% | 158% | 17.0% | 13.2% | 152% | 14.3% | 14.6% 18.7%

Row % 1000% | 449% | 551% | 200% | 107% | 200% | 214% | 14.1% 8.5% 5.4% | 307% | 414% | 280% | 693% | 525% | 12.6% 19.3%

Or will it be the same  # of resp 657 310 347 47 95 96 139 104 92 83 142 235 279 515 390 70 102

Col % 420% | 401% | 439% | 256% | 33.6% | 33.4% | 463% | 436% | 63.8% | 66.0% | 305% | 40.0% | 54.9% | 46.9% | 44.0% | 33.4% 41.1%

Row % 1000% | 47.1% | 52.9% 72% | 145% | 146% | 212% | 159% | 14.0% | 126% | 217% | 358% | 425% | 78.3% | 59.3% | 10.6% 15.5%
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Question 9A: Do you own or rent a home?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfapt?:f/
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Do you own or rent a own # of resp 967 474 493 37 114 173 206 196 128 112 151 379 437 816 641 83 121
Lo Col % 58.7% 58.5% 58.9% 19.3% 39.0% 58.8% 65.2% 75.8% 81.0% 83.4% 31.2% 62.1% 79.1% 70.2% 68.9% 38.7% 47.6%
Row % 100.0% 49.0% 51.0% 3.8% 11.8% 17.9% 21.4% 20.3% 13.2% 11.6% 15.6% 39.2% 45.2% 84.4% 66.3% 8.6% 12.5%
Rent # of resp 509 263 246 107 131 85 86 55 24 20 238 171 99 270 214 95 105
Col % 30.9% 32.4% 29.4% 55.7% 44.9% 28.9% 27.3% 21.3% 15.1% 15.0% 49.2% 28.1% 18.0% 23.3% 23.0% 44.4% 41.4%
Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4% 21.1% 25.8% 16.7% 17.0% 10.8% 4.7% 4.0% 46.9% 33.7% 19.5% 53.1% 42.1% 18.7% 20.6%
Both # of resp 28 13 15 5 9 9 4 1 0 14 13 1 14 14 2 10
Col % 1.7% 1.6% 1.8% 2.4% 3.2% 3.0% 1.3% 0.3% 0.2% 2.9% 2.1% 0.2% 1.2% 1.5% 0.8% 3.8%
Row % 100.0% 45.7% 54.3% 16.5% 33.3% 31.4% 14.8% 2.7% 1.3% 49.8% 46.2% 4.0% 50.2% 50.4% 6.1% 34.3%
Neither  # of resp 135 53 82 38 38 25 20 7 5 2 76 45 14 59 60 29 18
Col % 8.2% 6.5% 9.8% 20.0% 13.0% 8.6% 6.2% 2.7% 3.2% 1.6% 15.7% 7.4% 2.6% 5.1% 6.5% 13.7% 7.2%
Row % 100.0% 39.2% 60.8% 28.4% 28.0% 18.6% 14.5% 5.2% 3.7% 1.6% 56.4% 33.1% 10.5% 43.6% 44.7% 21.6% 13.5%
DK/NA  #ofresp 8 8 5 2 1 5 2 1 3 5
Col % 0.5% 1.0% 2.7% 0.7% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 2.4%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 65.0% 25.4% 9.7% 65.0% 25.4% 9.7% 35.0% 65.0%
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Question 9B: Do you currently have a mortgage on a home?

Base: Own ahome
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfst?:tl:ic,

TOTAL # of resp 995 487 508 42 123 181 211 197 128 112 165 392 438 830 655 85 130
Row % 100.0% 48.9% 51.1% 4.2% 12.4% 18.2% 21.2% 19.8% 12.9% 11.3% 16.6% 39.4% 44.0% 83.4% 65.9% 8.5% 13.1%

Do you currently have a Yes # of resp 563 280 282 17 98 127 126 110 54 30 116 253 194 447 356 48 89
SIS O @ ARHIER Col % 56.6% 57.6% 55.6% 41.6% 79.7% 69.9% 60.0% 55.8% 42.1% 26.5% 70.0% 64.6% 44.3% 53.9% 54.3% 56.2% 68.6%
Row % 100.0% 49.8% 50.2% 3.1% 17.5% 22.5% 22.5% 19.6% 9.6% 5.3% 20.5% 45.0% 34.5% 79.5% 63.2% 8.4% 15.9%

No # of resp 432 206 225 24 25 55 84 87 74 83 49 138 244 382 300 37 41

Col % 43.4% 42.4% 44.3% 58.4% 20.3% 30.1% 39.8% 44.2% 57.8% 73.5% 30.0% 35.3% 55.7% 46.1% 45.7% 43.6% 31.2%

Row % 100.0% 47.8% 52.2% 5.7% 5.8% 12.6% 19.4% 20.2% 17.2% 19.1% 11.5% 32.1% 56.5% 88.5% 69.5% 8.5% 9.4%

DK/NA  #of resp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Col % 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2%

Row % 100.0% 100.0% 66.5% 33.5% 66.5% 33.5% 100.0% 33.5% 66.5%
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Question 10: Are you currently paying any student loans?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'f&?ﬁf’

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Are you currently paying  Yes # of resp 278 133 144 54 93 67 36 26 1 147 103 28 131 133 50 54
] Col % 16.9% | 16.4% | 17.3% | 28.1% | 317% | 23.0% | 11.4% | 10.1% 0.9% 30.3% | 16.9% 50% | 11.3% | 14.3% | 235% 21.2%
Row % 1000% | 48.0% | 520% | 195% | 33.4% | 243% | 13.0% 9.4% 0.5% 529% | 37.2% 00% | 47.1% | 47.9% | 18.1% 19.4%

No  #ofresp 1369 677 692 138 200 226 281 233 156 135 338 507 524 1031 797 164 200

Col % 831% | 83.6% | 827% | 719% | 683% | 77.0% | 88.6% | 89.9% | 99.1% | 100.0% | 69.7% | 83.1% | 95.0% | 88.7% | 857% | 76.5% 78.8%

Row % 100.0% | 49.5% | 505% | 10.1% | 14.6% | 165% | 205% | 17.0% | 11.4% 08% | 247% | 37.0% | 383% | 753% | 582% | 12.0% 14.6%
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Question 11.1: How much do you fear: Losing your job in the next 12 months?

Base: Currently employed full-time or part-time

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45:54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfgt?rr:::d

TOTAL #of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 1000% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 23.9% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 186% | 657% | 562% | 13.1% 17.1%

Losing your jobinthe A lot # of resp 192 109 82 31 56 54 32 13 6 87 86 18 104 90 31 46
TG AR Col % 238% | 24.1% 23.4% | 405% | 281% | 28.0% 17.1% | 108% | 24.0% 315% | 22.7% 123% | 19.7% 19.9% | 29.0% 33.0%
Row % 1000% | 57.1% | 429% | 162% | 293% | 28.1% | 16.7% 6.6% 3.0% 455% | 44.9% 96% | 545% | 47.2% | 16.0% 23.8%

Alitle  #of resp 219 117 102 24 41 44 58 47 3 2 64 103 52 155 123 34 42

Col % 27.2% | 258% | 28.9% | 30.9% | 203% | 23.0% | 312% | 40.0% | 11.3% | 30.5% | 23.2% | 27.1% | 34.9% | 20.3% | 27.2% | 325% 30.4%

Row % 1000% | 53.6% | 46.4% | 108% | 185% | 202% | 26.6% | 215% 1.2% 11% | 293% | 46.9% | 23.8% | 707% | 56.2% | 15.7% 19.2%

Notatall #of resp 392 227 165 22 103 94 97 55 15 5 125 191 76 267 237 41 50

Col % 48.7% | 50.0% | 47.0% | 28.6% | 517% | 48.9% | 5L7% | 47.0% | 64.7% | 69.5% | 453% | 50.3% | 51.0% | 505% | 52.4% | 38.5% 36.2%

Row % 1000% | 57.9% | 42.1% 56% | 263% | 240% | 247% | 14.1% 3.9% 14% | 31.9% | 48.6% | 194% | 68.1% | 60.5% | 10.4% 12.8%

DKINA  #ofresp 3 0 2 3 3 3 2 0

Col % 0.3% 0.1% 0.6% 2.2% 1.8% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3%

Row % 1000% | 153% | 84.7% 100.0% 1000% | 100.0% | 84.7% 15.3%
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Question 11.2: How much do you fear: Not having enough saved for retirement?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?::/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Not having enough saved A lot # of resp 528 223 305 63 92 125 120 79 32 16 156 245 127 373 266 83 97
for retirement Col % 321% | 27.5% | 365% | 33.0% | 31.6% | 427% | 37.9% | 305% | 204% | 11.8% | 321% | 40.2% | 23.1% | 321% | 285% | 38.7% 38.2%
Row% | 100.0% | 422% | 57.8% | 12.0% | 175% | 237% | 22.7% | 15.0% 6.1% 30% | 295% | 464% | 241% | 705% | 502% | 15.7% 18.3%

Alitle  #of resp 581 205 286 78 115 94 111 98 54 31 104 205 182 387 340 68 86

Col % 353% | 36.4% | 34.2% | 40.8% | 30.4% | 32.0% | 351% | 37.6% | 34.0% | 22.7% | 239.9% | 33.6% | 32.9% | 33.3% | 365% | 3L7% 34.1%

Row% | 100.0% | 50.8% | 49.2% | 135% | 19.8% | 162% | 19.2% | 16.8% 9.2% 53% | 333% | 353% | 313% | 66.7% | 585% | 1L7% 14.9%

Notatall #of resp 525 286 239 50 85 74 83 81 71 81 135 157 233 301 320 62 68

Col % 31.9% | 353% | 28.6% | 258% | 29.1% | 252% | 26.3% | 313% | 451% | 60.2% | 27.7% | 25.8% | 423% | 33.6% | 344% | 28.8% 26.9%

Row% | 1000% | 54.4% | 456% 9.4% | 162% | 141% | 159% | 154% | 135% | 154% | 256% | 30.0% | 44.4% | 744% | 60.9% | 11.7% 13.0%

DK/INA  #of resp 13 7 6 1 2 1 1 7 1 2 9 12 6 2 2

Col % 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 5.3% 0.2% 0.3% 1.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 52.3% | 47.7% 8.0% 165% | 11.9% 65% | 57.1% 8.0% | 165% | 755% | 920% | 44.0% | 151% 15.9%
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Question 11.3: How much do you fear: Not being able to afford college for your children?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?::/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Not being able to afford A lot # of resp 324 151 173 60 79 89 50 25 8 12 139 140 45 185 153 44 80
college for your children Col % 197% | 186% | 207% | 311% | 27.0% | 305% | 159% 9.7% 5.0% 87% | 28.7% | 22.9% 81% | 159% | 165% | 20.4% 31.5%
Row% | 100.0% | 465% | 535% | 185% | 24.4% | 27.7% | 15.5% 7.8% 2.5% 36% | 429% | 432% | 13.9% | 57.1% | 47.3% | 135% 24.6%

Alitle  #of resp 312 175 137 54 86 75 62 26 5 2 140 138 34 171 161 43 53

Col % 189% | 21.6% | 163% | 28.3% | 29.4% | 257% | 19.7% | 10.0% 3.3% 18% | 29.0% | 22.5% 6.1% | 147% | 17.3% | 19.9% 21.0%

Row% | 1000% | 56.2% | 43.8% | 175% | 27.6% | 24.2% | 20.0% 8.3% 1.7% 08% | 451% | 441% | 108% | 549% | 5L8% | 13.7% 17.1%

Notatall #of resp 980 467 513 78 126 126 204 201 137 109 204 330 446 776 508 124 119

Col % 50.5% | 57.6% | 61.3% | 40.6% | 43.0% | 429% | 64.4% | 77.6% | 86.6% | 80.6% | 420% | 54.0% | 80.9% | 66.8% | 64.3% | 57.8% 46.8%

Row% | 1000% | 47.7% | 523% 80% | 128% | 129% | 208% | 205% | 140% | 111% | 208% | 33.6% | 456% | 792% | 61.0% | 12.6% 12.1%

DK/INA  #of resp 32 18 14 2 3 0 7 8 12 2 3 27 30 18 4 2

Col % 1.9% 2.2% 1.7% 0.6% 0.9% 0.1% 2.7% 5.0% 8.9% 0.3% 0.5% 4.9% 2.6% 1.9% 1.9% 0.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 56.1% | 43.9% 5.3% 8.8% 12% | 222% | 248% | 37.8% 53% | 100% | 84.7% | 947% | 554% | 13.2% 6.3%
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Question 11.4: How much do you fear: Being unable to make a car payment?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?::/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Being unable to makea A lot # of resp 254 125 130 46 63 65 39 27 9 5 109 104 41 146 129 34 46
car payment Col % 154% | 154% | 155% | 23.9% | 215% | 222% | 12.3% | 10.5% 5.8% 35% | 224% | 17.1% 75% | 125% | 13.9% | 15.6% 18.2%
Row% | 100.0% | 49.0% | 51.0% | 181% | 247% | 257% | 15.4% | 10.7% 3.6% 19% | 42.8% | 41.0% | 162% | 57.2% | 50.7% | 13.2% 18.1%

Alitle  #of resp 202 143 149 52 71 65 43 33 16 10 123 109 60 168 138 48 64

Col % 177% | 17.6% | 17.8% | 27.2% | 242% | 223% | 13.7% | 12.8% | 10.4% 75% | 254% | 17.8% | 10.8% | 145% | 14.8% | 22.6% 25.5%

Row% | 100.0% | 489% | 511% | 17.9% | 243% | 22.4% | 149% | 11.4% 5.6% 35% | 422% | 37.3% | 205% | 57.8% | 47.3% | 16.6% 22.1%

Notatall #of resp 1081 535 546 94 158 161 231 197 128 110 253 303 436 828 652 131 140

Col % 65.6% | 66.0% | 6520 | 48.9% | 54.1% | 54.9% | 730% | 761% | 812% | 816% | 521% | 64.3% | 78.9% | 713% | 701% | 610% 55.1%

Row% | 1000% | 495% | 505% 87% | 14.6% | 14.9% | 214% | 183% | 119% | 102% | 23.4% | 363% | 403% | 76.6% | 60.4% | 12.1% 12.9%

DK/INA  #of resp 20 8 12 1 2 3 1 4 10 1 5 15 20 11 2 3

Col % 1.29% 1.0% 1.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.9% 0.5% 2.5% 7.4% 0.1% 0.7% 2.8% 1.7% 1.29% 0.8% 1.3%

Row% | 100.0% | 41.1% | 58.9% 2.7% 77% | 14.4% 6.9% | 19.6% | 48.7% 27% | 221% | 752% | 97.3% | s54.5% 8.4% 15.9%
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Question 11.5: How much do you fear: Facing an unexpected medical bill?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'f;?:('f/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Facing an unexpected Alot # of resp 499 225 274 81 97 102 90 73 31 23 178 193 128 321 221 74 104
medical bill Col % 30.3% 27.8% 32.8% 42.2% 33.2% 34.9% 28.6% 28.3% 19.9% 17.4% 36.8% 31.6% 23.2% 27.6% 23.8% 34.6% 40.9%
Row % 100.0% 45.1% 54.9% 16.3% 19.4% 20.5% 18.1% 14.7% 6.3% 4.7% 35.7% 38.6% 25.7% 64.3% 44.3% 14.8% 20.7%

A little # of resp 524 275 249 55 96 97 96 87 51 42 151 193 180 373 311 64 89

Col % 31.8% 34.0% 29.7% 28.5% 32.9% 32.9% 30.3% 33.7% 32.2% 31.1% 31.1% 31.6% 32.6% 32.1% 33.4% 29.9% 35.1%

Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 10.5% 18.4% 18.5% 18.3% 16.7% 9.7% 8.0% 28.8% 36.8% 34.4% 71.2% 59.3% 12.2% 17.0%

Not atall  # of resp 618 306 312 55 98 94 130 97 75 68 154 224 240 464 399 76 55

Col % 37.5% 37.7% 37.3% 28.8% 33.7% 31.9% 41.1% 37.4% 47.2% 50.7% 31.7% 36.7% 43.5% 39.9% 42.8% 35.5% 21.8%

Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 9.0% 15.9% 15.2% 21.1% 15.7% 12.1% 11.1% 24.9% 36.3% 38.8% 75.1% 64.5% 12.3% 8.9%

DK/NA # of resp 6 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 4 6

Col % 0.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.7% 0.4% 2.2%

Row % 100.0% 67.8% 32.2% 16.1% 13.9% 11.6% 22.5% 17.5% 18.3% 30.1% 11.6% 58.3% 69.9% 88.4%
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Question 11.6: How much do you fear: Being unable to make a mortgage payment?
Base: Currently paying a mortgage

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfgt?rr:::d
TOTAL # of resp 563 280 282 17 98 127 126 110 54 30 116 253 194 447 356 48 89
Row % 100.0% | 49.8% | 50.2% 31% | 17.5% | 225% | 225% | 19.6% 9.6% 53% | 205% | 450% | 345% | 795% | 63.2% 8.4% 15.9%
Being unable to make a Alot # of resp 99 44 56 7 17 37 15 16 4 3 24 52 23 75 45 12 25
mortgage payment Col % 17.6% 15.6% 197% | 403% | 17.4% | 29.3% 120% | 141% 72% | 11.7% | 208% | 20.7% 11.8% | 16.8% 126% | 24.9% 27.9%
Row % 100.0% | 44.0% | 56.0% 71% | 17.2% | 375% | 152% | 15.6% 3.9% 35% | 242% | 527% | 23.0% | 758% | 452% | 11.9% 25.1%
Alittle  #of resp 171 80 91 4 42 37 45 29 1 4 45 82 43 125 103 13 34
Col % 304% | 284% | 323% | 21.3% | 425% | 28.9% | 358% | 259% | 19.8% | 14.1% | 39.3% | 324% | 224% | 28.0% | 28.9% | 26.8% 37.7%
Row % 1000% | 46.6% | 53.4% 22% | 244% | 215% | 265% | 16.7% 6.3% 25% | 266% | 480% | 254% | 73.4% | 60.2% 7.4% 19.7%
Notatall #of resp 290 155 135 7 39 53 64 66 39 21 46 116 127 243 205 22 31
Col % 514% | 5520 | 47.7% | 384% | 402% | 41.7% | 50.3% | 60.0% | 73.0% | 721% | 39.9% | 46.0% | 655% | 54.4% | 57.7% | 47.0% 34.3%
Row % 100.0% | 53.4% | 46.6% 23% | 136% | 183% | 21.9% | 22.8% | 13.6% 7.4% | 159% | 402% | 43.9% | 84.1% | 70.9% 7.7% 10.6%
DKINA  #of resp 3 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 1
Col % 0.6% 0.9% 0.2% 2.0% 2.1% 1.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.7% 1.3%
Row % 1000% | 79.8% | 20.2% 79.8% 20.2% 79.8% | 2029% | 1000% | 79.8% | 20.2%
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Question 11.7: How much do you fear: Being unable to pay your rent?

Base: Currently paying rent

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlf:l?rr:ll)c,

TOTAL # of resp 537 275 261 112 141 94 91 56 24 20 252 184 100 284 228 97 114
Row % 100.0% 51.3% 48.7% 20.8% 26.2% 17.4% 16.9% 10.4% 4.5% 3.8% 47.0% 34.3% 18.7% 53.0% 42.6% 18.0% 21.3%

Being unable to pay your A lot # of resp 189 93 95 51 35 39 33 23 5 1 87 73 29 102 71 33 44
rent Col % 35.1% 33.9% 36.5% 46.0% 25.1% 41.9% 36.9% 42.0% 19.5% 6.3% 34.3% 39.4% 29.4% 35.9% 31.2% 33.7% 38.5%
Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 27.2% 18.7% 20.8% 17.7% 12.4% 2.5% 0.7% 45.9% 38.5% 15.6% 54.1% 37.8% 17.3% 23.4%

A little # of resp 154 70 85 25 49 27 28 15 6 4 74 55 25 80 73 27 35

Col % 28.7% 25.3% 32.4% 22.0% 35.0% 29.0% 30.7% 26.4% 25.6% 22.1% 29.3% 29.8% 25.3% 28.2% 31.8% 27.9% 30.6%

Row % 100.0% 45.1% 54.9% 16.0% 32.0% 17.6% 18.0% 9.6% 4.0% 2.9% 47.9% 35.6% 16.5% 52.1% 47.1% 17.5% 22.7%

Notatall  # of resp 192 111 81 36 55 27 29 17 13 14 90 57 45 102 85 37 34

Col % 35.8% 40.3% 31.1% 32.0% 38.8% 29.1% 32.5% 31.2% 54.9% 71.6% 35.8% 30.7% 45.0% 35.8% 37.0% 38.1% 29.6%

Row % 100.0% 57.8% 42.2% 18.6% 28.4% 14.2% 15.3% 9.1% 6.9% 7.5% 47.0% 29.5% 23.5% 53.0% 44.0% 19.2% 17.6%

DK/NA # of resp 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2

Col % 0.3% 0.5% 0.1% 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 1.3%

Row % 100.0% 84.4% 15.6% 84.4% 15.6% 84.4% 15.6% 15.6% 15.6% 84.4%
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Question 11.8: How much do you fear: Being unable to make a student loan payment?
Base: Currently paying student loans

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45:54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?r?::c,

TOTAL #of resp 278 133 144 54 93 67 36 26 1 147 103 28 131 133 50 54
Row % 1000% | 48.0% | 520% | 195% | 334% | 243% | 13.0% 9.4% 0.5% 52.9% | 37.2% 09% | 47.1% | 47.9% | 18.1% 19.4%

Being unable to make a Alot # of resp 105 48 57 26 31 25 13 9 57 39 9 48 48 18 23
student loan payment Col % 37.9% | 36.3% | 39.3% | 47.7% | 33.9% | 37.5% | 36.8% | 36.0% 39.0% | 37.3% | 342% | 36.6% | 363% | 353% 42.3%
Row % 1000% | 46.0% | 54.0% | 245% | 29.9% | 24.0% | 12.6% 9.0% 54.4% | 36.6% 90% | 456% | 459% | 16.9% 21.6%

Alitle  #of resp 94 41 53 16 35 21 12 8 1 51 33 9 42 40 20 20

Col % 33.7% | 30.7% | 36.4% | 20.3% | 382% | 31.4% | 33.3% | 312% | 67.5% 34.9% | 32.1% | 33.0% | 323% | 29.8% | 39.7% 36.7%

Row % 1000% | 43.7% | 563% | 17.0% | 37.8% | 226% | 12.8% 8.7% 1.0% 548% | 35.5% 9.7% | 452% | 423% | 213% 21.1%

Notatall #of resp 79 44 35 12 26 21 11 9 0 38 32 9 41 45 13 1

Col % 2850 | 33.0% | 24.3% | 23.0% | 27.9% | 311% | 29.9% | 328% | 325% 26.1% | 30.7% | 32.8% | 311% | 33.9% | 25.0% 21.0%

Row % 1000% | 55.6% | 44.4% | 157% | 32.7% | 265% | 13.6% | 10.9% 0.6% 485% | 401% | 11.4% | 515% | 57.1% | 15.9% 14.3%
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Question 11.9: How much do you fear: Not being able to afford the health care services that you or your family need?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfgt?::/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 100.0% | 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% | 17.8% 17.8% 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Not being able to afford A lot # of resp 470 211 258 80 96 107 79 61 26 22 175 186 108 294 222 67 94

el G SEREEs Col % 28.5% 26.1% 30.9% 41.4% 32.7% 36.6% 24.9% 23.4% 16.3% 16.0% 36.1% 30.5% 19.6% 25.3% 23.9% 31.3% 37.2%
that you or your family

need Row % 100.0% | 45.0% 55.0% 17.0% | 20.3% 22.9% 16.8% | 12.9% 5.5% 46% | 373% | 39.7% | 23.0% | 627% | 47.4% 14.2% 20.1%

Alittle  #of resp 474 241 232 45 92 82 91 85 47 31 137 173 164 336 267 60 89

Col % 28.8% | 29.8% 27.8% | 235% | 314% | 27.9% | 286% | 329% | 298% | 233% | 283% | 283% | 297% | 29.0% | 28.7% | 27.9% 35.0%

Row % 100.0% 51.0% |  49.0% 9.6% |  19.4% 17.3% 19.1% | 18.0% 9.9% 66% | 28.9% | 365% | 346% | 711% | 56.5% 12.6% 18.7%

Notatall #of resp 693 351 342 67 105 104 143 111 84 78 172 247 274 521 436 87 68

Col % 421% | 433% | 409% | 346% | 36.0% | 355% | 451% | 43.0% | 535% | 58.2% | 354% | 405% | 497% | 44.9% | 46.9% | 405% 26.7%

Row % 100.0% 50.6% | 49.4% 96% | 152% 150% | 206% | 16.1% 12.2% 11.3% | 248% | 356% | 39.6% | 752% | 62.9% 12.5% 9.8%

DK/NA  #of resp 11 7 4 1 4 2 1 3 1 4 6 10 4 1 3

Col % 0.7% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 1.3% 0.7% 0.3% 25% 0.2% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 1.1%

Row % 100.0% 66.7% 33.3% 9.3% 38.8% | 16.4% 49% | 305% 93% | 38.8% | 51.9% | 90.7% | 41.0% 75% 25.9%
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Question 12A: Does concern about your personal financial situation currently ever cause you to lose sleep?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;?R::C/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Does concern aboutyour Yes  #of resp 571 258 313 76 112 129 114 85 34 21 188 243 140 383 309 72 101
EELS;;?: 23?:;'3; ever Col % 34.7% | 31.8% | 37.4% | 39.3% | 384% | 441% | 36.0% | 329% | 213% | 155% | 38.8% | 39.9% | 253% | 330% | 332% | 33.8% 40.0%
cause you to lose sleep? Row % 1000% | 452% | 54.8% | 133% | 19.7% | 22.6% | 20.0% | 14.9% 5.9% 37% | 32.9% | 42.6% | 245% | 67.1% | 541% | 12.7% 17.7%
No # of resp 1067 548 519 116 176 164 203 174 124 110 292 367 408 775 616 141 151

Col % 64.8% | 67.6% | 62.0% | 60.1% | 60.2% | 559% | 64.0% | 67.1% | 785% | 820% | 602% | 60.1% | 740% | 66.7% | 66.2% | 65.8% 59.6%

Row % 1000% | 51.4% | 48.6% | 109% | 165% | 154% | 19.0% | 16.3% | 116% | 10.3% | 27.4% | 34.4% | 38.3% | 72.6% | 57.8% | 13.2% 14.2%

DK/NA #of resp 9 4 4 1 4 0 3 5 4 4 5 1 1

Col % 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 1.4% 0.2% 2.5% 1.1% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4%

Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.4% | 46.5% 37% | 384% | 57.9% 421% | 421% | 56.1% 8.0% 11.4%
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Question 12B: In the past six months, have you missed a payment on your mortgage?

Base: Currently paying a mortgage

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfztei‘:tl)d

TOTAL # of resp 563 280 282 17 98 127 126 110 54 30 116 253 194 447 356 48 89

Row % 100.0% 49.8% 50.2% 3.1% 17.5% 22.5% 22.5% 19.6% 9.6% 5.3% 20.5% 45.0% 34.5% 79.5% 63.2% 8.4% 15.9%

In the past six months, Yes # of resp 76 41 36 4 29 27 8 5 3 1 32 35 9 44 48 11 9
have you missed a

payment on your Col % 13.6% 14.6% 12.6% 22.4% 29.1% 21.2% 6.6% 4.8% 4.9% 2.8% 28.1% 13.9% 4.5% 9.8% 13.4% 23.2% 10.5%

mortgage? Row % 100.0% 53.5% 46.5% 5.1% 37.4% 35.2% 10.9% 6.9% 3.4% 1.1% 42.5% 46.1% 11.4% 57.5% 62.4% 14.5% 12.2%

No # of resp 486 240 247 13 70 100 118 105 51 29 83 218 185 403 308 36 80

Col % 86.4% 85.4% 87.4% 77.6% 70.9% 78.8% 93.4% 95.2% 95.1% 97.2% 71.9% 86.1% 95.5% 90.2% 86.6% 76.8% 89.5%

Row % 100.0% 49.3% 50.7% 2.8% 14.3% 20.6% 24.3% 21.6% 10.6% 5.9% 17.1% 44.8% 38.1% 82.9% 63.3% 7.5% 16.4%
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Question 12C: In the past six months, have you missed a payment on your rent?
Base: Currently paying rent

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'EZ?ELCI

TOTAL # of resp 537 275 261 112 141 94 91 56 24 20 252 184 100 284 228 97 114
Row % 1000% | 51.3% | 48.7% | 208% | 262% | 17.4% | 169% | 10.4% 4.5% 38% | 47.0% | 343% | 187% | 53.0% | 426% | 18.0% 21.3%

In the past six months,  Yes  #of resp 95 47 48 19 22 22 21 10 0 1 41 43 11 54 40 20 22
;:;;’;ﬁ;‘ g: ?Z‘Z‘: Bt Col % 177% | 17.1% | 183% | 17.1% | 154% | 234% | 231% | 17.7% 1.2% 6.1% | 16.1% | 232% | 11.4% | 19.1% | 17.7% | 21.0% 19.2%
Row % 100.0% | 49.6% | 50.4% | 20.1% | 22.8% | 231% | 22.0% | 10.4% 0.3% 13% | 429% | 451% | 121% | 57.1% | 42.6% | 21.4% 23.2%

No  #of resp 442 228 213 93 119 72 70 46 24 19 212 141 89 230 188 76 92

Col % 823% | 829% | B8L7% | 829% | 84.6% | 766% | 76.9% | 82.3% | 98.8% | 93.9% | 83.9% | 76.8% | 88.6% | 80.9% | 823% | 79.0% 80.8%

Row % 1000% | 517% | 483% | 21.0% | 269% | 162% | 158% | 10.4% 5.4% 43% | 47.9% | 320% | 201% | 521% | 426% | 17.3% 20.9%
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Question 13: Suppose you were faced with an unexpected expense of $250,

Edison Research

how difficult would it be to pay that expense?

TOTAL Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfst?:(l)d

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 29.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Suppose you were faced  Very difficult # of resp 255 112 143 14 55 70 50 42 16 9 69 120 67 186 134 48 a1

il expecied Col % 155% | 138% | 17.1% 75% | 186% | 238% | 158% | 16.0% | 10.4% 6.4% | 142% | 19.6% | 121% | 16.0% | 14.4% | 22.5% 16.3%
expense of $250, how

difficult would it be to pay Row % 1000% | 43.9% | 56.1% 56% | 213% | 274% | 195% | 163% 6.4% 3.4% | 27.0% | 46.9% | 261% | 73.0% | 524% | 18.9% 16.2%

(el @S Somewhat difficult  # of resp 508 241 267 114 121 79 81 58 28 27 235 160 113 273 257 75 95

Col % 30.9% | 297% | 31.9% | 594% | 413% | 271% | 255% | 222% | 180% | 19.8% | 485% | 262% | 204% | 235% | 276% | 350% 37.4%

Row % 1000% | 47.4% | 526% | 225% | 238% | 156% | 159% | 11.3% 5.6% 53% | 463% | 315% | 222% | 537% | 505% | 14.8% 18.6%

Not at all difficult  # of resp 880 455 424 64 117 142 186 160 112 99 181 328 371 699 540 90 117

Col % 534% | 562% | 50.7% | 331% | 400% | 484% | 588% | 618% | 707% | 735% | 37.3% | 53.8% | 67.2% | 601% | 58.0% | 42.2% 46.3%

Row % 1000% | 51.8% | 48.2% 72% | 133% | 161% | 212% | 182% | 127% | 11.2% | 206% | 37.3% | 421% | 79.4% | 61.4% | 103% 13.3%

DK/NA # of resp 4 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 4 0 0

Col % 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.7% 0.8% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1%

Row % 100.0% | 53.6% | 46.4% 53.6% 345% | 11.9% 53.6% | 46.4% | 100.0% 11.5% 3.8%
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Question 14A: If you were to lose your job, how confident would you feel about finding a new job within six months? Would you feel...

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?::/

TOTAL #of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138

Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 239% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 186% | 657% | 562% | 13.1% 17.1%

If you were to lose your Very confident # of resp 286 178 108 22 79 77 63 34 10 1 101 140 45 185 169 38 43

[T, TS0 G RN Col % 355% | 39.2% | 30.7% | 28.0% | 39.6% | 40.3% | 335% | 29.2% | 40.8% | 12.0% | 36.4% | 36.9% | 30.1% | 35.0% | 37.2% | 36.1% 31.4%
you feel about finding a

new job within six Row % 1000% | 623% | 37.7% 75% | 27.7% | 27.4% | 21.9% | 12.0% 3.4% 03% | 352% | 49.0% | 158% | 648% | 59.0% | 13.4% 15.2%

ggln__t_';s") e e Somewhat confident  # of resp 345 200 145 44 92 68 82 52 5 1 136 150 58 209 190 44 67

Col % 228% | 44.0% | 412% | 57.0% | 460% | 356% | 437% | 445% | 209% | 133% | 491% | 39.6% | 39.1% | 395% | 41.9% | 41.6% 48.7%

Row % 1000% | 57.9% | 421% | 127% | 267% | 19.9% | 238% | 15.2% 1.4% 03% | 394% | 436% | 17.0% | 60.6% | 550% | 12.8% 19.5%

OR Not at all confident # of resp 173 74 99 10 29 46 42 31 9 6 39 88 45 133 94 23 26

Col % 214% | 162% | 28.1% | 13.6% | 14.4% | 241% | 223% | 261% | 358% | 747% | 142% | 232% | 302% | 252% | 20.8% | 22.0% 18.5%

Row % 1000% | 427% | 57.3% 61% | 16.7% | 268% | 242% | 17.9% 5.0% 3.4% | 228% | 510% | 262% | 77.2% | 547% | 135% 14.8%

DK/NA # of resp 3 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2

Col % 0.3% 0.6% 1.3% 0.4% 0.2% 2.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 1.3%

Row % 100.0% | 100.0% 37.2% 31.0% | 107% | 21.1% 37.2% | 31.0% | 31.8% | 628% | 211% | 107% 68.2%
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Question 14B: How confident do you feel about finding a new job within six months? Do you feel...?

Base: Currently unemployed
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfgt?::/
TOTAL # of resp 178 95 84 22 37 32 48 33 3 3 59 80 39 120 91 25 31
Row % 100.0% 53.1% 46.9% 12.2% 20.7% 18.1% 27.0% 18.6% 1.8% 1.6% 32.9% 45.1% 22.0% 67.1% 51.1% 14.0% 17.3%
How confident do you feel Very confident # of resp 47 30 17 11 9 10 12 5 0 20 22 5 27 23 4 7
about finding a new job
within six months? Do Col % 26.2% 31.7% 20.0% 48.3% 25.1% 29.5% 25.4% 15.3% 5.2% 33.7% 27.0% 13.3% 22.5% 25.0% 17.3% 22.5%
you feel...? Row % 100.0% 64.2% 35.8% 22.5% 19.8% 20.3% 26.2% 10.8% 0.4% 42.3% 46.5% 11.2% 57.7% 48.8% 9.3% 14.9%
Somewhat confident # of resp 64 40 25 4 21 12 15 12 0 25 27 12 39 29 10 15
Col % 36.1% 41.9% 29.5% 18.9% 56.3% 37.6% 30.9% 36.1% 15.6% 42.4% 33.6% 31.7% 33.0% 32.1% 39.4% 48.6%
Row % 100.0% 61.7% 38.3% 6.4% 32.4% 18.8% 23.1% 18.6% 0.8% 38.7% 41.9% 19.3% 61.3% 45.4% 15.3% 23.3%
OR Not at all confident # of resp 66 25 41 7 7 11 21 15 3 3 14 31 21 52 38 10 9
Col % 37.0% 26.3% 49.0% 32.8% 18.6% 32.9% 43.1% 45.7% 79.2% 100.0% 23.9% 39.0% 52.5% 43.4% 41.9% 42.0% 29.0%
Row % 100.0% 37.8% 62.2% 10.8% 10.4% 16.0% 31.5% 22.9% 3.8% 4.5% 21.3% 47.5% 31.2% 78.7% 57.9% 15.9% 13.6%
DK/NA # of resp 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
Col % 0.7% 1.5% 0.7% 2.9% 0.4% 2.4% 1.1% 1.0% 1.3%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 24.7% 75.3% 24.7% 75.3% 100.0% 75.3% 24.7%
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Question 15: Which of the following best describes you. Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, have you...?

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Latino
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Which of the following  Tried to collect #of resp 251 148 103 45 69 57 38 33 5 2 115 %6 a1 136 146 36 39
best describes you. Since unemployment benefits | N o N " N o N " o N " N N N o N o
the COVID-10 pandemic  and you were successful _C0! % 152% | 18.3% | 12.3% | 23.6% | 23.6% | 195% | 12.1% | 12.9% 3.3% 16% | 236% | 15.7% 74% | 117% | 157% | 167% 15.4%
began, have you...? Row % 1000% | 59.0% | 41.0% | 18.1% | 27.6% | 228% | 153% | 13.3% 21% 09% | 457% | 381% | 162% | 543% | 584% | 143% 15.5%
Tried to collect # of resp 227 114 113 55 61 60 36 8 4 3 116 96 16 111 111 23 40
unemployment benefits o 5 N o N o N N o 5 N N " o N o
1o g Col % 13.8% | 141% | 135% | 28.7% | 20.8% | 204% | 11.4% 3.2% 2.5% 25% | 23.9% | 15.7% 2.8% 96% | 11.9% | 10.8% 15.7%
successful Row % 100.0% | 50.3% | 497% | 243% | 267% | 263% | 158% 37% 1.7% 15% | 510% | 42.1% 6.8% | 49.0% | 488% | 10.2% 17.5%
Or have you not tried to  # of resp 1160 542 619 92 163 177 242 216 146 126 254 418 488 906 670 154 174
gg::z‘t ;mempmymem Col % 705% | 66.9% | 73.9% | 47.7% | 556% | 601% | 76.3% | 83.3% | 923% | 937% | 525% | 685% | 884% | 78.0% | 720% | 72.0% 68.6%
Row % 100.0% | 46.7% | 53.3% 79% | 140% | 152% | 208% | 18.6% | 12.6% | 10.9% | 21.9% | 36.0% | 420% | 781% | 57.7% | 13.3% 15.0%
DK/NA #of resp 8 6 2 1 2 3 3 1 8 8 3 1 1
Col % 05% 0.8% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 1.9% 2.2% 0.1% 1.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%
Row % 100.0% | 735% | 265% 99% | 192% | 358% | 35.1% 9.9% | 90.1% | 1000% | 36.1% | 10.6% 9.9%
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Question 16: Do you currently work...?

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIE;?:'OC/
TOTAL # of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%
Do you currently work...?  Primarily from home # of resp 342 178 163 34 81 85 89 42 9 1 114 174 53 227 198 38 58
Col % 42.4% 39.3% 46.4% 43.7% 40.4% 44.2% 47.7% 36.0% 37.7% 18.7% 41.3% 45.9% 35.4% 43.0% 43.7% 36.0% 42.3%
Row % 100.0% 52.3% 47.7% 9.8% 23.7% 24.9% 26.2% 12.4% 2.6% 0.4% 33.5% 51.0% 15.5% 66.5% 58.0% 11.2% 17.1%
Primarily outside your # of resp 463 276 187 43 118 107 98 75 15 6 161 205 97 302 255 67 80
ECES Col % 57.5% 60.7% 53.3% 56.3% 59.0% 55.8% 52.3% 64.0% 62.3% 81.3% 58.3% 54.1% 64.6% 57.0% 56.3% 63.0% 57.7%
Row % 100.0% 59.5% 40.5% 9.3% 25.5% 23.2% 21.1% 16.3% 3.2% 1.4% 34.8% 44.3% 20.9% 65.2% 55.0% 14.4% 17.2%
DK/NA # of resp 1 1 1 1 1
Col % 0.1% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 1.0%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 17A.1: Agree/disagree: You have made sacrifices in your career in order to care for your family
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES:::/

TOTAL # of resp 802 452 350 76 200 192 186 116 24 8 276 379 148 526 451 106 137
Row % 1000% | 56.4% | 43.6% 04% | 249% | 240% | 233% | 145% 3.0% 10% | 344% | 472% | 18.4% | 656% | 56.2% | 13.2% 17.1%

You have made sacrifices 1 - Strongly disagree _# of resp 168 86 82 17 37 40 37 25 7 4 55 78 36 113 107 15 25
'Cr;ry:;‘;rcj‘;ifrf:n‘l’l;der to Col % 209% | 190% | 234% | 227% | 187% | 21.0% | 200% | 21.9% | 280% | 452% | 19.8% | 205% | 241% | 215% | 237% | 14.3% 18.2%
Row % 1000% | 513% | 48.7% | 102% | 223% | 24.0% | 222% | 152% 4.0% 21% | 325% | 462% | 212% | 67.5% | 63.7% 9.0% 14.9%

2 # of resp 103 44 59 4 39 21 2 15 3 0 2 43 18 61 60 9 15

Col % 12.9% 9.7% | 169% 4.9% | 194% | 11.0% | 115% | 13.1% | 11.5% 31% | 154% | 113% | 123% | 115% | 13.3% 8.9% 11.3%

Row % 1000% | 426% | 57.4% 36% | 37.6% | 205% | 20.8% | 14.7% 2.7% 02% | 411% | 413% | 17.6% | 58.9% | 58.3% 9.1% 15.0%

3 # of resp 186 113 73 23 27 48 50 31 4 3 50 o8 38 136 100 24 39

Col % 232% | 24.9% | 209% | 307% | 135% | 24.9% | 268% | 264% | 17.9% | 352% | 18.3% | 258% | 255% | 257% | 223% | 22.9% 28.2%

Row % 1000% | 60.6% | 39.4% | 125% | 14.6% | 258% | 26.9% | 165% 2.3% 15% | 271% | 526% | 203% | 72.9% | 54.1% | 13.0% 20.8%

4 # of resp 132 89 43 20 43 26 29 1 3 62 55 14 69 68 22 22

Col % 16.4% | 19.6% | 123% | 258% | 214% | 135% | 15.7% 95% | 13.6% 226% | 14.6% 96% | 132% | 151% | 21.1% 16.3%

Row % 1000% | 67.3% | 327% | 14.8% | 324% | 197% | 223% 8.3% 2.5% 473% | 41.9% | 108% | 527% | 517% | 16.9% 17.0%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 213 120 93 12 54 57 48 34 7 1 66 105 42 147 115 35 36

Col % 266% | 267% | 265% | 160% | 269% | 20.7% | 26.0% | 291% | 289% | 166% | 23.9% | 27.8% | 28.4% | 280% | 256% | 32.9% 26.0%

Row % 1000% | 565% | 435% 57% | 253% | 267% | 227% | 158% 3.2% 06% | 309% | 49.4% | 197% | 69.1% | 540% | 163% 16.7%

Mean 315 3.25 3.02 3.08 3.18 3.20 3.16 311 3.04 2.40 3.15 318 3.06 315 3.06 3.49 3.21
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Question 17A.2: Agree/disagree: You have had to make work sacrifices in order to take care of your family during the COVID-19 pandemic
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 858 White Black HIEE:::/

TOTAL #of resp 794 451 343 77 193 192 185 116 23 8 269 377 147 525 443 106 138

Row % 100.0% 56.8% 43.2% 9.7% 24.3% 24.2% 23.3% 14.6% 2.9% 1.0% 33.9% 47.5% 18.5% 66.1% 55.8% 13.3% 17.3%

You have had to make 1- Strongly disagree  # of resp 244 133 111 18 46 49 61 49 14 7 65 109 70 179 154 28 28
work sacrifices in order to

take care of your family Col % 30.7% 29.5% 32.3% 23.5% 24.1% 25.3% 32.7% 42.4% 59.7% 87.8% 23.9% 28.9% 47.6% 34.2% 34.8% 26.7% 20.1%

during the COVID-19 Row % 100.0% 54.6% 45.4% 7.4% 19.1% 20.0% 24.8% 20.2% 5.7% 2.8% 26.5% 44.8% 28.7% 73.5% 63.2% 11.6% 11.4%

Pancens 2 # of resp 88 53 36 4 17 19 31 17 2 20 49 19 68 53 8 17

Col % 11.1% 11.7% 10.4% 4.8% 8.6% 9.8% 16.5% 14.4% 8.4% 7.5% 13.1% 12.7% 13.0% 12.0% 8.0% 12.6%

Row % 100.0% 59.7% 40.3% 4.2% 18.7% 21.4% 34.6% 19.0% 2.2% 22.9% 55.9% 21.2% 77.1% 60.5% 9.5% 19.7%

3 # of resp 173 99 74 15 43 54 41 18 2 0 58 95 21 116 85 23 29

Col % 21.8% 22.0% 21.6% 19.3% 22.3% 27.9% 22.3% 15.9% 8.0% 5.5% 21.5% 25.1% 14.1% 22.0% 19.1% 21.3% 21.0%

Row % 100.0% 57.3% 42.7% 8.5% 24.8% 30.9% 23.8% 10.6% 1.1% 0.2% 33.3% 54.7% 11.9% 66.7% 48.8% 13.0% 16.7%

4 # of resp 118 73 45 27 33 24 25 7 2 60 49 9 58 65 15 26

Col % 14.9% 16.2% 13.1% 34.6% 17.3% 12.4% 13.5% 6.0% 10.3% 22.2% 13.0% 6.4% 11.1% 14.6% 13.8% 19.0%

Row % 100.0% 61.9% 38.1% 22.5% 28.2% 20.2% 21.2% 5.9% 2.0% 50.7% 41.4% 8.0% 49.3% 54.7% 12.3% 22.1%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 170 93 77 14 53 47 28 25 3 1 67 75 28 103 86 32 37

Col % 21.5% 20.6% 22.6% 17.8% 27.7% 24.5% 15.1% 21.2% 13.6% 6.7% 24.9% 19.9% 19.2% 19.7% 19.5% 30.3% 27.2%

Row % 100.0% 54.6% 45.4% 8.0% 31.3% 27.7% 16.4% 14.4% 1.9% 0.3% 39.3% 44.1% 16.6% 60.7% 50.7% 18.8% 21.9%

Mean 2.85 2.87 2.83 3.18 3.16 3.01 2.62 2.49 2.10 1.38 3.17 2.82 2.37 2.69 2.72 3.13 3.21
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Question 17A.3: Agree/disagree: You have had to make family sacrifices in order to work during the COVID-19 pandemic
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIEE::;C/

TOTAL # of resp 799 451 347 76 196 192 186 117 23 8 272 379 148 527 448 106 137

Row % 100.0% 56.5% 43.5% 9.5% 24.5% 24.1% 23.4% 14.7% 2.9% 1.0% 34.0% 47.4% 18.6% 66.0% 56.1% 13.3% 17.2%

You have had to make 1- Strongly disagree  # of resp 235 124 110 23 48 43 62 44 12 2 71 105 58 163 153 31 22
family sacrifices in order

to work during the COVID- Col % 29.4% 27.6% 31.7% 30.4% 24.6% 22.5% 33.3% 37.3% 54.1% 24.4% 26.2% 27.8% 39.2% 31.0% 34.2% 29.6% 15.8%

19 pandemic Row % 100.0% 53.0% 47.0% 9.8% 20.5% 18.4% 26.5% 18.7% 5.3% 0.8% 30.4% 44.9% 24.8% 69.6% 65.3% 13.3% 9.2%

2 # of resp 96 53 43 8 21 21 25 19 1 29 45 21 66 59 7 18

Col % 12.0% 11.7% 12.4% 10.7% 10.9% 10.7% 13.3% 16.4% 5.9% 10.8% 12.0% 13.9% 12.5% 13.1% 6.7% 13.5%

Row % 100.0% 55.1% 44.9% 8.5% 22.3% 21.6% 26.0% 20.2% 1.4% 30.8% 47.6% 21.6% 69.2% 61.4% 7.4% 19.3%

3 # of resp 184 107 77 9 47 54 44 24 2 4 57 97 30 127 95 18 33

Col % 23.0% 23.7% 22.0% 12.1% 24.3% 27.9% 23.4% 20.1% 9.7% 50.6% 20.9% 25.7% 20.1% 24.1% 21.3% 17.2% 23.8%

Row % 100.0% 58.3% 41.7% 5.0% 25.9% 29.2% 23.7% 12.9% 1.2% 2.2% 30.9% 52.9% 16.2% 69.1% 52.0% 9.9% 17.7%

4 # of resp 113 70 44 17 37 25 26 6 2 54 51 8 60 57 16 25

Col % 14.2% 15.4% 12.6% 22.1% 18.8% 13.2% 14.0% 5.4% 9.0% 19.7% 13.6% 5.7% 11.4% 12.7% 15.5% 18.0%

Row % 100.0% 61.4% 38.6% 14.8% 32.4% 22.3% 23.0% 5.6% 1.8% 47.2% 45.3% 7.5% 52.8% 50.0% 14.5% 21.7%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 171 97 74 19 42 50 30 24 5 2 61 79 31 111 84 33 40

Col % 21.4% 21.6% 21.3% 24.6% 21.4% 25.8% 16.0% 20.7% 21.3% 25.0% 22.3% 21.0% 21.1% 21.0% 18.7% 31.0% 29.0%

Row % 100.0% 56.9% 43.1% 10.9% 24.5% 28.9% 17.4% 14.2% 2.9% 1.1% 35.4% 46.4% 18.2% 64.6% 49.0% 19.2% 23.2%

Mean 2.86 2.92 2.79 3.00 3.02 3.09 2.66 2.56 2.38 3.01 3.01 2.88 2.55 2.79 2.69 3.12 3.31
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Question 17B.1: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Given you additional paid time off
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?rr::/

TOTAL # of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%

Given you additional paid Yes # of resp 207 137 71 24 68 54 32 25 5 92 86 30 116 110 28 40
O Col % 25.7% 30.1% 20.1% 31.2% 33.9% 28.1% 16.9% 21.3% 20.9% 33.2% 22.6% 20.1% 21.9% 24.4% 26.8% 29.0%
Row % 100.0% 66.0% 34.0% 11.5% 32.7% 26.0% 15.2% 12.1% 2.4% 44.2% 41.3% 14.5% 55.8% 53.3% 13.7% 19.3%

No # of resp 594 315 279 52 131 138 155 92 18 8 183 293 118 411 342 75 97

Col % 73.7% 69.4% 79.3% 67.3% 65.6% 71.8% 82.7% 78.3% 76.6% 100.0% 66.0% 77.1% 79.2% 77.7% 75.5% 70.4% 70.4%

Row % 100.0% 53.0% 47.0% 8.7% 22.1% 23.2% 26.1% 15.5% 3.1% 1.3% 30.8% 49.3% 19.9% 69.2% 57.6% 12.6% 16.4%

DK/NA  #of resp 4 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1

Col % 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 1.5% 0.5% 0.1% 0.5% 0.4% 2.4% 0.8% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 0.1% 2.8% 0.6%

Row % 100.0% 52.7% 47.3% 27.0% 23.2% 5.8% 19.9% 11.0% 13.1% 50.2% 25.7% 24.1% 49.8% 13.1% 67.0% 19.9%
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Question 17B.2: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Allowed more flexibility around your schedule
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 1834 | 35854 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESt?rT:CI

TOTAL #of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 05% | 24.8% | 23.9% | 23.2% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 657% | 562% | 13.1% 17.1%

Allowed more flexibility ~ Yes  #of resp 456 256 200 38 115 110 107 69 13 4 153 217 87 304 248 60 80
TN Ao SIS Col % 56.6% | 56.4% | 56.9% | 49.1% | 57.5% | 57.3% | 56.9% | 58.9% | 56.0% | 522% | 552% | 57.1% | 581% | 57.4% | 54.8% | 56.7% 57.8%
Row% | 1000% | 56.1% | 43.9% 83% | 252% | 241% | 23.3% | 152% 2.9% 09% | 335% | 47.5% | 10.0% | 66.5% | 54.4% | 13.2% 17.5%

No # of resp 347 196 150 39 85 82 80 48 9 4 124 162 61 223 204 46 57

Col % 431% | 433% | 42.8% | 509% | 425% | 427% | 42.6% | 40.6% | 39.5% | 47.8% | 44.8% | 42.7% | 40.8% | 421% | 45.0% | 43.3% 41.2%

Row% | 100.0% | 56.6% | 43.4% | 113% | 245% | 237% | 23.0% | 13.8% 2.7% 11% | 357% | 467% | 17.6% | 64.3% | 58.8% | 13.2% 16.4%

DK/NA #of resp 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1

Col % 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 45% 0.2% 11% 0.5% 0.2% 1.0%

Row% | 1000% | 55.2% | 44.8% 34.8% | 21.9% | 433% 34.8% | 65.2% | 100.0% | 44.8% 55.29%
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Question 17B.3: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Provided additional money or benefits for childcare or school resources
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESt?rT:CI

TOTAL # of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 1000% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 24.8% | 239% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 657% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%

Provided additional Yes  #ofresp 140 89 50 22 57 39 12 7 2 79 51 9 61 80 17 29
g‘h""r;iger ::egz;i;so{or Col % 17.3% | 197% | 14.3% | 282% | 28.7% | 205% 6.4% 6.2% 7.7% 286% | 13.6% 6.1% | 11.4% | 17.6% | 15.8% 20.8%
resources Row % 1000% | 64.0% | 36.0% | 155% | 411% | 28.3% 8.6% 5.2% 1.3% 56.6% | 36.8% 6.5% | 43.4% | 57.0% | 12.0% 20.5%
No # of resp 656 359 208 55 139 153 173 108 20 8 194 326 136 462 365 89 108

Col % 81.4% | 79.0% | 84.6% | 718% | 69.7% | 795% | 92.3% | 91.9% | 83.8% | 100.0% | 70.3% | 85.8% | 91.0% | 87.3% | 805% | 83.9% 78.6%

Row % 100.0% | 54.6% | 45.4% 8.4% | 212% | 233% | 263% | 16.5% 3.0% 12% | 296% | 49.6% | 20.8% | 70.4% | 55.6% | 13.5% 16.5%

DK/NA #of resp 10 6 4 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 7 9 0 1

Col % 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.6% 1.3% 1.9% 8.6% 1.2% 0.6% 2.9% 1.3% 1.9% 0.3% 0.6%

Row % 1000% | 617% | 38.3% 32.7% 24.0% | 227% | 20.6% 327% | 240% | 433% | 67.3% | 88.5% 2.7% 8.8%
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Question 17B.4: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Made you feel as if you weren't being productive enough
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESt?rT:CI

TOTAL # of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 1000% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 24.8% | 239% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 657% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%

Madeyou feelasifyou  Yes  #of resp 217 132 85 29 68 56 34 26 3 1 97 90 31 121 117 26 47
‘;”:{:i;‘; Eendlpioductibe Col % 27.0% | 29.1% | 242% | 37.3% | 34.1% | 202% | 17.9% | 223% | 135% | 169% | 350% | 237% | 20.6% | 22.8% | 258% | 24.4% 33.9%
Row % 1000% | 60.8% | 39.2% | 132% | 31.4% | 258% | 15.4% | 12.1% 1.5% 06% | 445% | 41.3% | 142% | 555% | 538% | 11.9% 21.5%

No # of resp 584 319 265 48 130 136 153 o1 20 7 178 288 117 406 334 79 90

Col % 725% | 702% | 755% | 627% | 651% | 706% | 816% | 77.0% | 84.1% | 831% | 64.4% | 76.0% | 785% | 76.7% | 73.7% | 74.6% 65.5%

Row % 100.0% | 54.6% | 45.4% 82% | 223% | 232% | 261% | 15.5% 3.4% 11% | 305% | 49.4% | 201% | 695% | 57.2% | 135% 15.5%

DK/NA #of resp 4 3 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1

Col % 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.8% 0.1% 0.5% 0.7% 2.4% 0.6% 0.3% 0.9% 0.5% 0.5% 1.0% 0.6%

Row % 1000% | 73.6% | 26.4% 38.3% 6.3% | 21.8% | 193% | 14.3% 383% | 28.1% | 33.6% | 6L7% | 52.6% | 25.6% 21.8%
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Question 18A: Have you moved or permanently relocated in the past six months?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;?R::C/
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Have you moved or Yes  #ofresp 178 107 71 25 79 37 23 5 6 3 104 61 13 74 89 25 30
f:;?:;‘fg:lyn:?:tﬁfd I Col % 10.8% | 13.2% 85% | 132% | 269% | 12.7% 7.4% 1.8% 3.7% 22% | 21.4% 9.9% 2.4% 6.4% 9.6% | 11.5% 11.9%
Row % 100.0% | 60.2% | 39.8% | 14.3% | 442% | 20.9% | 13.1% 2.6% 3.3% 16% | 585% | 34.1% 75% | 415% | 50.2% | 13.9% 16.9%
No # of resp 1467 701 766 167 214 254 293 255 152 132 381 547 539 1086 841 189 223
Col % 89.1% | 86.5% | O915% | 86.8% | 73.1% | 86.6% | 92.6% | 98.2% | 96.3% | 97.8% | 78.6% | 89.7% | 97.6% | 935% | 90.4% | 88.5% 88.1%
Row % 100.0% | 47.8% | 5220 | 11.4% | 14.6% | 17.3% | 200% | 17.4% | 10.4% 90% | 260% | 37.3% | 36.7% | 740% | 57.3% | 12.9% 15.2%
DK/NA  #of resp 2 2 2 2 2
Col % 0.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.3% 0.2%
Row % 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 18B: Are you considering moving or permanently relocating within the next six months?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;?R::C/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Are you considering Yes  #ofresp 271 135 136 37 94 63 37 25 9 5 131 101 39 140 135 47 41
zf:égﬁ nogr ":Iie[;"?:?::iix . Col % 164% | 167% | 16.2% | 192% | 321% | 215% | 11.8% 9.6% 5.6% 40% | 27.0% | 165% 7% | 121% | 145% | 21.7% 16.0%
six months? Row % 1000% | 49.9% | 50.1% | 13.7% | 34.6% | 233% | 13.8% 9.2% 3.3% 20% | 483% | 37.2% | 145% | 517% | 49.9% | 17.2% 15.0%
No # of resp 1372 671 701 154 198 228 279 234 149 129 352 508 512 1020 793 166 212

Col % 833% | 828% | 83.8% | 80.2% | 67.5% | 77.8% | 88.2% | 90.4% | 943% | 96.0% | 72.6% | 83.2% | 928% | 87.8% | 853% | 77.7% 83.5%

Row % 1000% | 48.9% | 511% | 113% | 14.4% | 16.6% | 203% | 17.1% | 108% 9.4% | 257% | 37.0% | 37.3% | 743% | 57.8% | 12.1% 15.4%

DK/NA #of resp 4 4 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 1

Col % 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4%

Row % 100.0% | 100.0% 234% | 27.3% | 45.2% 4.1% 50.7% |  45.2% 41% | 493% | 452% | 27.6% 27.3%
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Question 18C.1: Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because you have the flexibility to work anywhere

Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'EZ?ELCI

TOTAL # of resp 358 185 173 51 132 77 50 27 13 8 183 127 49 175 175 59 57
Row % 1000% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 367% | 214% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 136% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%

Becauseyou havethe  Yes  #of resp 168 93 75 21 71 42 18 10 4 3 92 60 17 76 72 24 21
gs;mzfem O Col % 47.0% | 50.6% | 432% | 420% | 53.6% | 54.3% | 362% | 356% | 332% | 312% | 504% | 47.0% | 342% | 435% | 412% | 41.0% 37.3%
Row % 100.0% | 555% | 445% | 12.8% | 419% | 24.7% | 10.7% 5.7% 2.6% 15% | 547% | 35.4% 9.9% | 453% | 42.8% | 14.4% 12.7%

No  #of resp 190 01 98 30 61 35 32 17 9 6 o1 67 32 99 103 35 36

Col % 530% | 49.4% | 56.8% | 58.0% | 464% | 457% | 63.8% | 64.4% | 66.8% | 68.8% | 49.6% | 52.9% | 658% | 56.5% | 58.8% | 59.0% 62.7%

Row % 1000% | 482% | 518% | 156% | 322% | 185% | 16.8% 9.2% 4.7% 3.0% | 47.8% | 353% | 169% | 522% | 542% | 183% 18.9%
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Question 18C.2: Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because you have lost your job or income

Base: Moved or planning to move

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'EZ?ELCI

TOTAL # of resp 358 185 173 51 132 77 50 27 13 8 183 127 49 175 175 59 57
Row % 1000% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 367% | 214% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 136% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%

Becauseyou have lost  Yes  #of resp 99 62 37 18 39 26 12 3 2 56 38 5 43 51 13 22
RS0 19 GIF TECeie Col % 27.8% | 337% | 214% | 347% | 29.4% | 33.7% | 237% | 103% | 18.7% 30.9% | 207% | 10.8% | 245% | 202% | 222% 37.8%
Row % 100.0% | 62.7% | 37.3% | 17.8% | 39.0% | 26.0% | 11.9% 2.8% 2.5% 56.8% | 37.9% 53% | 432% | 5L3% | 13.2% 21.8%

No  #of resp 259 123 136 33 93 51 38 24 11 8 126 89 43 132 124 46 36

Col % 722% | 663% | 786% | 653% | 70.6% | 663% | 76.3% | 89.7% | 813% | 100.0% | 69.1% | 70.3% | 89.2% | 755% | 70.8% | 77.8% 62.2%

Row % 1000% | 47.4% | 526% | 12.9% | 359% | 19.6% | 14.8% 9.4% 4.2% 32% | 488% | 344% | 168% | 512% | 47.9% | 17.7% 13.8%
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Question 18C.3: Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because your rent or mortgage is too expensive
Base: Moved or planning to move

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'EZ?ELCI

TOTAL # of resp 358 185 173 51 132 77 50 27 13 8 183 127 49 175 175 59 57
Row % 1000% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 367% | 214% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 136% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%

Because your rent or Yes  #ofresp 140 72 68 19 60 33 15 8 5 1 79 48 14 61 68 21 30
:x%';g:?\zis teo Col % 39.1% | 38.8% | 395% | 37.3% | 454% | 42.7% | 29.6% | 20.3% | 34.6% | 14.3% | 432% | 37.5% | 282% | 34.9% | 39.1% | 353% 52.8%
Row % 100.0% | 51.2% | 48.8% | 13.6% | 427% | 233% | 10.6% 5.7% 3.3% 09% | 56.3% | 33.9% 9.8% | 437% | 48.9% | 14.8% 21.6%

No  #of resp 218 113 105 32 72 44 35 19 9 7 104 79 35 114 107 38 27

Col % 60.9% | 612% | 605% | 627% | 54.6% | 57.3% | 704% | 707% | 654% | 857% | 56.8% | 625% | 718% | 651% | 60.9% | 64.7% 47.2%

Row % 1000% | 51.9% | 48.1% | 147% | 329% | 201% | 16.2% 8.8% 4.0% 33% | 47.6% | 36.3% | 161% | 524% | 48.9% | 17.5% 12.4%
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Question 18C.4: Did you move/are you planning on moving: To move away from an area impacted by Covid-19

Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'EZ?ELCI

TOTAL # of resp 358 185 173 51 132 77 50 27 13 8 183 127 49 175 175 59 57
Row % 1000% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 367% | 214% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 136% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%

Tomoveaway froman  Yes  #of resp 116 58 58 16 59 26 8 4 2 1 75 34 7 41 57 16 19
o impactedibveerig Col % 323% | 315% | 332% | 318% | 44.6% | 34.2% | 154% | 13.1% | 17.9% | 102% | 41.0% | 26.8% | 13.9% | 232% | 32.6% | 26.5% 32.7%
Row % 100.0% | 50.2% | 49.8% | 14.0% | 50.8% | 22.7% 6.7% 3.1% 21% 07% | 64.8% | 29.3% 59% | 352% | 49.2% | 13.5% 16.2%

No  #of resp 242 127 116 35 73 50 42 24 11 7 108 93 42 135 118 43 39

Col % 67.7% | 685% | 66.8% | 68.2% | 554% | 658% | 84.6% | 86.9% | 821% | 89.8% | 59.0% | 732% | 861% | 76.8% | 67.4% | 735% 67.3%

Row % 1000% | 523% | 47.7% | 144% | 301% | 208% | 17.4% 9.7% 4.5% 31% | 445% | 382% | 17.3% | 555% | 487% | 17.9% 15.9%
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Question 18C.5: Did you move/are you planning on moving: To be with family members who need help or who can help you

Base: Moved or planning to move

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfs;r"\.:)c,

TOTAL # of resp 358 185 173 51 132 77 50 27 13 8 183 127 49 175 175 59 57
Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4% 14.3% 36.7% 21.4% 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 2.3% 51.0% 35.3% 13.6% 49.0% 48.9% 16.4% 16.0%

To be with family Yes # of resp 155 94 61 30 60 30 16 6 6 7 90 46 19 65 80 21 23
g]re‘;/l']hboe?aﬁv:(;l;i,?uhelp Col % 43.3% 50.6% 35.5% 58.2% 45.5% 39.2% 32.1% 22.8% 48.3% 80.2% 49.0% 36.4% 39.6% 37.3% 45.8% 35.9% 40.4%
Row % 100.0% 60.4% 39.6% 19.2% 38.6% 19.4% 10.4% 4.0% 4.2% 4.3% 57.8% 29.7% 12.5% 42.2% 51.7% 13.6% 14.9%

No # of resp 201 89 112 19 72 47 34 21 7 2 91 80 29 110 95 38 32

Col % 56.1% 48.1% 64.5% 37.3% 54.5% 60.8% 67.9% 77.2% 51.7% 19.8% 49.7% 63.6% 60.4% 62.7% 54.2% 64.1% 55.7%

Row % 100.0% 44.3% 55.7% 9.5% 35.7% 23.2% 16.9% 10.4% 3.4% 0.8% 45.2% 40.1% 14.7% 54.8% 47.2% 18.8% 15.9%

DK/NA  #of resp 2 2 2 2 2

Col % 0.6% 1.2% 4.5% 1.2% 4.0%

Row % 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 18C.6: Did you move/are you planning on moving: To move to or from college

Base: Moved or planning to move

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESt?rT:CI

TOTAL # of resp 358 185 173 51 132 77 50 27 13 8 183 127 49 175 175 59 57
Row % 100.0% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 367% | 21.4% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 51.0% | 353% | 13.6% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%

To move to or from Yes # of resp 79 63 17 25 31 18 3 1 0 56 22 2 23 36 15 11
Coleog Col % 222% | 34.0% 95% | 49.6% | 233% | 24.0% 6.6% 4.4% 3.4% 307% | 17.1% 3.4% | 133% | 207% | 24.6% 18.8%
Row % 100.0% | 79.2% | 20.8% | 31.9% | 387% | 23.2% 4.1% 1.5% 0.6% 70.6% | 27.3% 21% | 29.4% | 456% | 18.3% 13.6%

No # of resp 278 122 156 26 100 58 47 26 13 8 126 105 47 152 139 44 45

Col % 775% | 66.0% | 89.8% | 50.4% | 758% | 76.0% | 93.4% | 95.6% | 96.6% | 100.0% | 68.7% | 82.9% | 96.6% | 86.7% | 79.3% | 75.4% 79.3%

Row % 100.0% | 43.9% | 56.1% 93% | 360% | 21.0% | 16.8% 9.3% 4.6% 3.0% | 452% | 37.8% | 17.0% | 54.8% | 50.0% | 16.0% 16.4%

DK/NA  #of resp 1 1 1 1 1

Col % 0.3% 0.6% 0.8% 0.6% 1.9%

Row % 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 19: In the past six months, have you taken any classes or worked toward additional job training, certifications, or skills?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;?R::CI

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
In the past six months,  Yes  #of resp 300 174 126 82 89 60 32 26 7 4 171 93 37 129 156 39 38
gnggi:ﬁgrk:zioward Col % 182% | 21.5% | 151% | 425% | 305% | 205% | 10.2% | 10.0% 4.5% 29% | 353% | 152% 67% | 111% | 167% | 18.3% 14.9%
additional job training, Row % 100.0% | 58.0% | 420% | 27.3% | 297% | 201% | 10.7% 8.6% 2.3% 13% | 569% | 30.8% | 12.3% | 431% | 518% | 13.0% 12.5%
EfilfiEes, A sy o #of resp 1345 635 710 111 203 233 284 233 151 129 314 518 513 1031 773 175 216
Col % 81.6% | 78.3% | 84.8% | 575% | 69.5% | 795% | 89.8% | 90.0% | 955% | 95.6% | 647% | 84.8% | 930% | 88.7% | 83.1% | 817% 85.1%
Row % 1000% | 47.2% | 52.8% 82% | 151% | 17.3% | 21.2% | 17.4% | 11.2% 06% | 233% | 385% | 38.2% | 767% | 575% | 13.0% 16.0%

DK/NA  #of resp 2 1 1 2 2 2 2

Col % 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 1.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2%

Row % 1000% | 67.0% | 33.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Question 20.1: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Race

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fs;:(')‘:/

TOTAL #of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Race Alot # of resp 511 225 285 60 114 94 87 79 48 28 174 181 155 336 256 102 72
Col % 31.0% 27.8% 34.1% 31.3% 39.0% 32.1% 27.5% 30.4% 30.4% 21.0% 35.9% 29.7% 28.1% 29.0% 27.6% 47.7% 28.4%

Row % 100.0% 44.1% 55.9% 11.8% 22.3% 18.4% 17.1% 15.5% 9.4% 5.5% 34.1% 35.5% 30.4% 65.9% 50.2% 20.0% 14.1%

A little # of resp 516 271 246 72 78 101 89 95 52 30 150 190 177 367 295 53 97

Col % 31.4% 33.4% 29.4% 37.3% 26.6% 34.4% 28.1% 36.8% 32.7% 22.1% 30.9% 31.1% 32.0% 31.6% 31.7% 24.8% 38.2%

Row % 100.0% 52.4% 47.6% 13.9% 15.1% 19.5% 17.2% 18.5% 10.0% 5.8% 29.0% 36.8% 34.2% 71.0% 57.2% 10.3% 18.7%

Not atall  # of resp 587 301 286 59 96 92 130 84 56 71 155 222 210 432 359 54 81

Col % 35.6% 37.1% 34.2% 30.4% 32.8% 31.2% 41.2% 32.2% 35.4% 52.4% 31.9% 36.4% 38.1% 37.2% 38.6% 25.4% 31.9%

Row % 100.0% 51.3% 48.7% 10.0% 16.4% 15.6% 22.2% 14.2% 9.5% 12.0% 26.4% 37.9% 35.8% 73.6% 61.2% 9.3% 13.8%

DK/NA # of resp 33 14 19 2 5 7 10 2 2 6 6 17 10 27 19 4 4

Col % 2.0% 1.7% 2.3% 0.9% 1.6% 2.4% 3.2% 0.6% 1.4% 4.5% 1.3% 2.8% 1.8% 2.3% 2.1% 2.1% 1.5%

Row % 100.0% 41.5% 58.5% 5.4% 14.0% 20.9% 30.1% 4.6% 6.9% 18.3% 19.3% 50.9% 29.7% 80.7% 58.6% 13.3% 11.1%
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Question 20.2: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Gender

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlf:t?;]:)d

TOTAL  #ofresp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Gender A lot # of resp 388 170 218 41 75 80 78 57 33 24 116 159 113 272 217 58 61
Col % 23.6% 20.9% 26.1% 21.4% 25.6% 27.4% 24.8% 21.8% 20.7% 17.5% 23.9% 26.0% 20.5% 23.4% 23.3% 26.9% 24.2%

Row % 100.0% 43.7% 56.3% 10.6% 19.3% 20.7% 20.2% 14.6% 8.4% 6.1% 29.9% 41.0% 29.1% 70.1% 55.9% 14.9% 15.8%

A little # of resp 592 296 296 88 111 95 99 103 62 33 199 194 199 393 319 75 101

Col % 35.9% 36.5% 35.4% 45.9% 38.0% 32.3% 31.3% 39.8% 39.6% 24.7% 41.1% 31.7% 36.0% 33.8% 34.2% 35.2% 39.7%

Row % 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 14.9% 18.8% 16.0% 16.7% 17.4% 10.6% 5.6% 33.7% 32.7% 33.6% 66.3% 53.8% 12.7% 17.0%

Not atall  # of resp 634 326 308 63 105 111 131 93 60 72 168 242 224 466 380 76 86

Col % 38.5% 40.3% 36.8% 32.7% 35.9% 37.7% 41.4% 35.8% 37.8% 53.5% 34.6% 39.7% 40.7% 40.1% 40.8% 35.7% 33.9%

Row % 100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 9.9% 16.6% 17.5% 20.7% 14.6% 9.4% 11.4% 26.5% 38.1% 35.4% 73.5% 59.9% 12.0% 13.5%

DK/NA # of resp 33 19 14 2 8 8 7 3 6 2 16 15 31 15 5 6

Col % 2.0% 2.3% 1.7% 0.6% 2.6% 2.5% 2.6% 1.9% 4.2% 0.3% 2.5% 2.8% 2.7% 1.6% 2.1% 2.2%

Row % 100.0% 57.3% 42.7% 5.0% 23.1% 24.5% 20.8% 9.2% 17.5% 5.0% 47.6% 47.4% 95.0% 45.7% 14.0% 17.0%
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Question 20.3: Think about what may impact a person's

Edison Research

long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Education

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIE:;:(I)CI

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Education A lot # of resp 824 412 412 117 131 132 154 142 82 67 248 286 290 577 450 113 145
Col % 50.1% 50.9% 49.3% 60.6% 44.8% 45.0% 48.7% 54.6% 51.8% 49.8% 51.1% 46.9% 52.6% 49.6% 48.4% 52.7% 57.1%

Row % 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 14.2% 15.9% 16.0% 18.7% 17.2% 9.9% 8.1% 30.1% 34.7% 35.2% 69.9% 54.6% 13.7% 17.5%

Alittle # of resp 483 225 258 49 106 93 101 72 46 16 155 194 134 329 296 56 69

Col % 29.4% 27.8% 30.8% 25.4% 36.2% 31.7% 32.0% 27.9% 29.2% 11.9% 31.9% 31.8% 24.4% 28.3% 31.8% 26.0% 27.1%

Row % 100.0% 46.6% 53.4% 10.1% 21.9% 19.2% 21.0% 15.0% 9.5% 3.3% 32.0% 40.2% 27.8% 68.0% 61.2% 11.5% 14.2%

Not at all  # of resp 316 162 154 25 51 64 55 42 29 49 76 119 121 240 174 41 36

Col % 19.2% 20.0% 18.4% 13.0% 17.4% 21.7% 17.5% 16.3% 18.4% 36.6% 15.7% 19.5% 21.9% 20.6% 18.7% 18.9% 14.2%

Row % 100.0% 51.4% 48.6% 7.9% 16.1% 20.2% 17.5% 13.4% 9.2% 15.6% 24.1% 37.7% 38.2% 75.9% 54.9% 12.8% 11.4%

DK/NA # of resp 23 10 13 2 5 5 6 3 1 2 6 11 6 17 11 5 4

Col % 1.4% 1.3% 1.5% 0.9% 1.6% 1.6% 1.8% 1.2% 0.6% 1.6% 1.3% 1.7% 1.1% 1.4% 1.2% 2.3% 1.6%

Row % 100.0% 44.8% 55.2% 7.7% 20.0% 20.5% 24.9% 13.2% 4.2% 9.4% 27.7% 45.5% 26.8% 72.3% 46.7% 21.6% 17.4%
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Question 20.4: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Family wealth

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIE'EI?Q(‘)C/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Family wealth A lot # of resp 667 333 335 93 125 117 124 111 61 37 217 241 209 450 387 86 97
Col % 40.5% 41.0% 40.0% 48.1% 42.6% 39.8% 39.2% 42.7% 38.4% 27.8% 44.8% 39.5% 37.8% 38.7% 41.6% 40.2% 38.4%

Row % 100.0% 49.9% 50.1% 13.9% 18.7% 17.5% 18.6% 16.6% 9.1% 5.6% 32.6% 36.1% 31.3% 67.4% 58.0% 12.9% 14.6%

A little # of resp 495 251 244 56 106 89 86 73 49 36 163 175 158 333 258 66 87

Col % 30.1% 31.0% 29.1% 29.2% 36.3% 30.4% 27.0% 28.1% 31.1% 26.6% 33.5% 28.6% 28.6% 28.6% 27.7% 30.7% 34.2%

Row % 100.0% 50.8% 49.2% 11.4% 21.5% 18.0% 17.3% 14.7% 9.9% 7.2% 32.8% 35.3% 31.9% 67.2% 52.1% 13.3% 17.5%

Not at all  # of resp 460 219 241 42 58 82 103 71 47 58 100 185 176 361 271 57 67

Col % 28.0% 27.1% 28.8% 21.7% 19.7% 27.9% 32.5% 27.3% 29.8% 43.0% 20.5% 30.3% 31.9% 31.0% 29.1% 26.6% 26.3%

Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 9.1% 12.5% 17.8% 22.4% 15.4% 10.2% 12.6% 21.6% 40.2% 38.2% 78.4% 58.8% 12.4% 14.5%

DK/NA # of resp 25 7 17 2 4 6 4 5 1 4 6 10 9 19 14 5 3

Col % 1.5% 0.9% 2.1% 0.9% 1.3% 1.9% 1.3% 1.8% 0.7% 2.6% 1.1% 1.6% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 2.5% 1.0%

Row % 100.0% 29.2% 70.8% 7.3% 15.4% 22.5% 16.6% 19.3% 4.5% 14.4% 22.7% 39.1% 38.2% 77.3% 58.4% 21.4% 10.7%
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Question 20.5: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation

Edison Research

.[...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Work ethic

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIEE!?I:”OC/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Work ethic A lot # of resp 906 455 451 109 157 148 180 159 95 57 266 328 312 640 530 118 126
Col % 55.0% 56.2% 53.9% 56.5% 53.8% 50.4% 56.8% 61.5% 60.4% 42.4% 54.9% 53.7% 56.5% 55.0% 56.9% 55.0% 49.9%

Row % 100.0% 50.3% 49.7% 12.0% 17.4% 16.3% 19.8% 17.6% 10.5% 6.3% 29.4% 36.2% 34.4% 70.6% 58.5% 13.0% 14.0%

A little # of resp 384 188 196 56 84 81 66 51 27 19 140 147 97 244 210 48 76

Col % 23.3% 23.2% 23.4% 29.0% 28.9% 27.6% 20.7% 19.7% 17.2% 13.9% 28.9% 24.0% 17.5% 21.0% 22.6% 22.4% 30.0%

Row % 100.0% 49.0% 51.0% 14.6% 22.0% 21.1% 17.1% 13.3% 7.1% 4.9% 36.6% 38.2% 25.2% 63.4% 54.7% 12.5% 19.8%

Notatall #of resp 328 153 174 24 46 60 66 47 32 53 70 125 132 257 176 43 46

Col % 19.9% 18.9% 20.8% 12.6% 15.7% 20.3% 20.8% 18.1% 20.2% 39.4% 14.5% 20.6% 23.9% 22.1% 18.9% 20.1% 18.2%

Row % 100.0% 46.9% 53.1% 7.4% 14.0% 18.2% 20.1% 14.4% 9.7% 16.2% 21.4% 38.3% 40.3% 78.6% 53.8% 13.1% 14.1%

DK/NA # of resp 30 14 16 4 5 5 5 2 4 6 8 10 11 22 15 5 5

Col % 1.8% 1.7% 1.9% 1.9% 1.6% 1.6% 1.7% 0.7% 2.2% 4.4% 1.7% 1.7% 2.1% 1.9% 1.6% 2.5% 1.9%

Row % 100.0% 45.8% 54.2% 12.1% 15.6% 16.1% 18.1% 6.3% 11.9% 19.9% 27.7% 34.2% 38.1% 72.3% 49.0% 18.1% 16.0%
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Question 20.6: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Talents and skills

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fst?:;d

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Talent and skills A lot # of resp 918 477 440 111 161 162 168 155 98 62 272 330 315 646 542 108 122
Col % 55.7% 58.9% 52.6% 57.5% 55.2% 55.3% 52.9% 59.8% 62.2% 46.2% 56.1% 54.1% 57.2% 55.6% 58.2% 50.6% 48.3%

Row % 100.0% 52.0% 48.0% 12.1% 17.6% 17.7% 18.3% 16.9% 10.7% 6.8% 29.6% 36.0% 34.4% 70.4% 59.1% 11.8% 13.3%

A little # of resp 408 184 224 59 91 70 77 62 26 22 150 147 111 257 202 61 88

Col % 24.7% 22.6% 26.8% 30.6% 31.2% 23.8% 24.3% 23.8% 16.7% 16.6% 30.9% 24.1% 20.0% 22.2% 21.7% 28.6% 34.9%

Row % 100.0% 45.0% 55.0% 14.5% 22.4% 17.1% 18.9% 15.2% 6.5% 5.5% 36.8% 36.0% 27.1% 63.2% 49.6% 15.0% 21.7%

Not atall  # of resp 296 143 153 21 35 56 64 41 31 47 56 121 119 239 174 40 39

Col % 18.0% 17.7% 18.3% 11.0% 12.1% 19.1% 20.3% 15.8% 19.5% 35.1% 11.6% 19.8% 21.6% 20.6% 18.7% 18.9% 15.3%

Row % 100.0% 48.4% 51.6% 7.1% 12.0% 19.0% 21.8% 13.8% 10.4% 16.0% 19.1% 40.7% 40.2% 80.9% 58.7% 13.6% 13.1%

DK/NA # of resp 26 6 20 2 5 5 8 1 2 3 6 13 7 20 13 4 4

Col % 1.6% 0.8% 2.3% 0.9% 1.6% 1.8% 2.4% 0.6% 1.6% 2.1% 1.3% 2.1% 1.2% 1.7% 1.4% 1.9% 1.4%

Row % 100.0% 24.8% 75.2% 6.9% 17.8% 19.8% 29.2% 5.7% 9.6% 11.1% 24.8% 48.9% 26.3% 75.2% 49.2% 16.0% 13.8%
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Question 21: Which of the following statements best applies to you?

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Latino
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Which of the following Your race has had a # of resp 266 151 115 28 57 65 41 39 20 17 85 106 76 182 194 19 27
statements best applies positive impact on your | N " N 5 N o N " N N o N o N o o "
to you? personal financial Col % 16.2% 18.6% 13.8% 14.4% 19.4% 22.2% 13.0% 14.9% 12.5% 12.8% 17.4% 17.4% 13.7% 15.6% 20.9% 8.7% 10.8%
situation Row % 100.0% 56.7% 43.3% 10.4% 21.3% 24.5% 15.4% 14.5% 7.4% 6.5% 31.7% 39.9% 28.4% 68.3% 72.9% 7.0% 10.3%
Your race has had a # of resp 232 114 117 36 53 58 37 32 8 7 89 95 48 143 73 53 49
posteimpsc oy Col % 14.1% 14.1% 14.0% 18.7% 18.1% 19.6% 11.8% 12.5% 5.2% 5.4% 18.3% 15.5% 8.7% 12.3% 7.9% 24.9% 19.2%
personal financial o 3 1% .0% 7% 1% .6% . . . 4% .3% .5% 7% .3% .9% 3 .
situation Row % 100.0% 49.3% 50.7% 15.6% 22.8% 24.8% 16.1% 14.0% 3.5% 3.1% 38.4% 40.9% 20.7% 61.6% 31.7% 23.0% 21.0%
Your race has not had an  # of resp 1133 537 597 128 183 170 234 187 127 104 311 404 418 823 656 140 174
impact on your personal
financial situation Col % 68.8% 66.2% 71.3% 66.3% 62.5% 58.0% 74.0% 72.2% 80.6% 77.1% 64.0% 66.3% 75.8% 70.8% 70.5% 65.4% 68.8%
Row % 100.0% 47.4% 52.6% 11.3% 16.1% 15.0% 20.7% 16.5% 11.2% 9.2% 27.4% 35.7% 36.9% 72.6% 57.9% 12.4% 15.4%
DK/NA # of resp 16 9 7 1 1 4 1 3 6 1 5 10 15 7 2 3
Col % 1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5% 0.2% 1.2% 0.4% 1.7% 4.7% 0.2% 0.8% 1.8% 1.3% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1%
Row % 100.0% 54.1% 45.9% 6.4% 4.6% 24.5% 7.3% 17.1% 40.2% 6.4% 29.1% 64.5% 93.6% 44.9% 14.2% 18.3%
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Question 22: Do you think that current race relations in the U.S. are...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?r'::;d

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 492% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%

Do you think that current  Very good # of resp 155 114 41 18 41 42 19 20 7 8 59 61 35 96 100 13 24
;gff_,e'a"o"s DU Col % 9.4% | 141% 4.9% 93% | 141% | 14.3% 6.0% 7.6% 4.3% 62% | 122% | 10.0% 6.3% 82% | 10.8% 6.0% 9.4%
Row % 1000% | 737% | 26.3% | 115% | 266% | 27.1% | 123% | 12.7% 4.4% 54% | 381% | 30.4% | 225% | 61.9% | 64.9% 8.4% 15.3%

Somewhat good _ # of resp 383 192 101 44 80 65 63 61 39 32 124 128 131 259 219 35 67

Col % 233% | 237% | 228% | 23.0% | 27.2% | 222% | 109% | 236% | 24.4% | 235% | 255% | 21.0% | 238% | 223% | 235% | 165% 26.4%

Row % 1000% | 502% | 49.8% | 115% | 20.8% | 17.0% | 164% | 16.0% | 10.1% 83% | 323% | 334% | 343% | 67.7% | 57.1% 9.2% 17.5%

Somewhatbad  #of resp 546 257 289 87 82 83 119 77 57 43 169 202 176 377 330 59 76

Col % 332% | 317% | 34.6% | 44.9% | 281% | 282% | 37.5% | 29.6% | 359% | 317% | 34.8% | 33.0% | 31.9% | 325% | 355% | 27.7% 30.1%

Row % 100.0% | 47.1% | 529% | 158% | 150% | 151% | 21.8% | 14.0% | 10.4% 7.8% | 30.9% | 36.9% | 322% | 69.1% | 60.5% | 10.9% 14.0%

Very bad # of resp 548 239 308 44 85 100 115 99 55 49 129 216 203 418 275 105 85

Col % 333% | 205% | 36.9% | 228% | 292% | 342% | 36.4% | 382% | 34.6% | 36.4% | 267% | 354% | 36.7% | 36.0% | 295% | 48.9% 33.4%

Row % 1000% | 43.7% | 56.3% 8.0% | 156% | 183% | 211% | 181% | 10.0% 00% | 236% | 394% | 37.0% | 76.4% | 50.1% | 19.1% 15.4%

DK/NA # of resp 15 8 7 4 3 0 3 1 3 4 4 7 1 6 2 2

Col % 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.4% 1.2% 0.1% 1.1% 0.8% 2.3% 0.9% 0.6% 1.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%

Row % 1000% | 50.6% | 49.4% 27.6% | 22.7% 22% | 18.9% 8.6% | 200% | 27.6% | 24.9% | 47.5% | 724% | 411% | 120% 11.3%
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Question 23: Generally speaking, do you think Black workers are typically paid more, less or the same as white workers doing the same job?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black HIEE;::)C/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Generglly speaking, do More # of resp 114 77 37 13 33 39 15 7 4 4 46 54 15 69 78 12 16
i?:t;hp'i"cl;l?;a::ix’zgf Col % 7.0% 9.5% 4.5% 65% | 11.3% | 13.3% 4.8% 2.5% 2.4% 3.2% 9.4% 8.9% 2.6% 5.9% 8.4% 5.5% 6.4%
less or the same as white Row % 100.0% 67.3% 32.7% 11.0% 28.8% 34.0% 13.4% 5.7% 3.3% 3.8% 39.8% 47.5% 12.7% 60.2% 68.1% 10.3% 14.1%
}/;zrers doing the same | ¢ # of resp 785 348 437 115 124 139 138 131 73 66 239 277 270 546 382 163 120
Col % 47.7% | 430% | 522% | 59.9% | 423% | 47.2% | 436% | 505% | 46.1% | 49.0% | 49.3% | 453% | 48.9% | 47.0% | 411% | 76.0% 47.5%

Row % 100.0% | 44.4% | 556% | 147% | 157% | 17.6% | 17.6% | 16.7% 9.3% 84% | 304% | 352% | 34.3% | 69.6% | 48.7% | 20.7% 15.3%

Thesame #of resp 698 365 333 59 135 108 154 113 73 55 194 262 242 504 446 37 111

Col % 424% | 450% | 39.8% | 30.5% | 46.1% | 36.7% | 488% | 43.8% | 465% | 41.0% | 39.9% | 430% | 43.9% | 43.4% | 480% | 17.5% 43.9%

Row % 100.0% | 523% | 47.7% 84% | 193% | 154% | 221% | 163% | 105% 79% | 27.7% | 376% | 347% | 723% | 64.0% 5.4% 16.0%

DK/NA # of resp 49 20 29 6 1 8 9 8 8 9 7 17 26 42 24 2 6

Col % 3.0% 2.5% 3.5% 3.0% 0.4% 2.8% 2.8% 3.2% 5.1% 6.8% 1.4% 2.8% 4.6% 3.6% 2.5% 1.1% 2.2%

Row % 1000% | 41.0% | 59.0% | 11.9% 21% | 165% | 177% | 17.0% | 162% | 186% | 140% | 342% | 518% | 86.0% | 47.7% 4.6% 11.5%

Page 54



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 24: In the past six months, has your employer taken any action regarding issues related to race [...]?
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?rr::/

TOTAL # of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%
In the past six months, Yes # of resp 272 171 102 28 86 59 60 33 6 114 120 39 158 163 32 39
2?; ig:;:?epglzr;:]lgaken Col % 33.8% 37.6% 28.9% 35.9% 43.2% 30.9% 32.1% 28.1% 23.6% 41.1% 31.5% 25.9% 29.9% 35.9% 30.7% 28.0%
issues related to race Row % 100.0% 62.7% 37.3% 10.1% 31.7% 21.8% 22.1% 12.2% 2.1% 41.8% 44.0% 14.2% 58.2% 59.8% 11.9% 14.2%
L-1? No # of resp 528 280 248 49 110 132 126 85 18 8 160 258 110 369 290 73 99
Col % 65.6% 61.7% 70.7% 64.1% 55.3% 68.9% 67.2% 71.9% 74.6% 100.0% 57.7% 68.1% 73.8% 69.7% 64.1% 69.1% 72.0%
Row % 100.0% 53.0% 47.0% 9.3% 20.9% 25.1% 23.8% 16.0% 3.4% 1.5% 30.2% 48.9% 20.9% 69.8% 54.9% 13.9% 18.8%

DK/NA  #of resp 5 3 2 3 0 1 0 3 1 0 2 0

Col % 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 1.6% 0.1% 0.7% 1.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2%

Row % 100.0% 67.5% 32.5% 62.5% 5.0% 24.2% 8.3% 62.5% 29.3% 8.3% 37.5% 5.0%
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Question 25A: Do you feel like your workplace offers equal opportunity to everyone, regardless of race, gender identity, disability, or age?
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 & 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Latino
TOTAL # of resp 806 454 352 77 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%
Do you feel like your Yes # of resp 573 334 239 56 135 128 131 100 18 5 191 259 123 382 335 74 97
workplace offers equal
: Col % 71.1% 73.5% 67.9% 73.0% 67.3% 66.4% 70.2% 85.0% 75.1% 62.4% 68.9% 68.3% 82.2% 72.2% 73.9% 69.9% 70.0%
opportunity to everyone,
regardless of race, Row % 100.0% 58.3% 41.7% 9.8% 23.5% 22.3% 23.0% 17.5% 3.1% 0.9% 33.3% 45.2% 21.5% 66.7% 58.5% 12.9% 16.9%
gf’;‘;ﬁ;'de""‘y' disability, “, # of resp 224 112 112 21 65 64 52 16 6 0 86 115 23 138 112 2 39
Col % 27.8% 24.7% 31.8% 27.0% 32.7% 33.2% 27.6% 13.9% 24.2% 4.4% 31.1% 30.4% 15.1% 26.1% 24.8% 29.9% 27.9%
Row % 100.0% 50.1% 49.9% 9.3% 29.2% 28.5% 23.0% 7.3% 2.6% 0.2% 38.4% 51.5% 10.1% 61.6% 50.1% 14.2% 17.2%
Not applicable to # of resp 5 5 1 1 2 0 3 2 3 5 3 2
workplace
Col % 0.7% 1.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3% 33.2% 0.6% 2.0% 1.0% 0.7% 1.4%
Row % 100.0% 85.9% 14.1% 13.4% 30.4% 7.5% 48.7% 43.8% 56.2% 100.0% 62.7% 37.3%
DK # of resp 4 3 0 3 1 0 3 1 4 2 0 1
Col % 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 1.3% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.2% 0.7%
Row % 100.0% 95.2% 4.8% 70.5% 24.7% 4.8% 70.5% 29.5% 100.0% 69.9% 4.8% 25.3%
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Question 25B: Have you ever spoken up about racial equity issues in any workplace you have worked in?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fﬁt?ﬁ'f/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 29.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Have you ever spoken up Yes # of resp 449 247 201 55 108 86 65 70 33 32 163 150 135 286 237 73 62

CLII (R iy (SETED Col % 27.2% | 305% | 241% | 287% | 369% | 292% | 205% | 269% | 21.0% | 24.0% | 33.6% | 247% | 245% | 246% | 254% | 34.0% 24.4%
in any workplace you

have worked in? Row % 100.0% | 55.1% | 44.9% | 123% | 240% | 191% | 14.4% | 155% 7.4% 7.2% | 36.4% | 335% | 301% | 636% | 527% | 16.2% 13.8%

No # of resp 1178 552 626 136 179 207 248 187 122 100 314 455 409 864 684 139 186

Col % 715% | 68.2% | 74.8% | 704% | 610% | 705% | 78.3% | 721% | 77.1% | 74.6% | 64.8% | 74.6% | 741% | 74.4% | 735% | 651% 73.6%

Row % 1000% | 46.9% | 53.1% | 115% | 152% | 17.6% | 21.0% | 159% | 10.3% 85% | 26.7% | 38.6% | 34.7% | 733% | 581% | 11.8% 15.8%

Never worked  # of resp 13 6 8 2 4 3 3 1 1 5 3 5 8 7 2 4

Col % 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 1.3% 0.9% 1.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1% 0.5% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.9% 1.7%

Row % 1000% | 43.0% | 57.0% | 127% | 27.6% 207% | 20.1% 9.2% 9.9% | 402% | 20.7% | 39.1% | 59.8% | 53.2% | 14.9% 31.9%

DK/NA # of resp 7 5 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 1

Col % 0.4% 0.6% 0.2% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4% 1.1% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%

Row % 1000% | 72.9% | 27.1% 34.7% | 12.6% | 17.0% 26.0% 9.6% | 34.7% | 297% | 356% | 653% | 35.1% 12.6%
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Question 25C: And have you spoken up about racial equity issues in your workplace within the last six months?
Base: Ever spoken up about racial equity issues at work

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'f&?ﬂf’

TOTAL # of resp 449 247 201 55 108 86 65 70 33 32 163 150 135 286 237 73 62
Row % 1000% | 551% | 44.9% | 123% | 240% | 191% | 144% | 155% 7.4% 72% | 364% | 335% | 30.1% | 636% | 527% | 16.2% 13.8%

And have you spoken up  Yes # of resp 200 114 86 38 50 43 30 28 6 6 87 73 39 112 104 30 27
ibsgh:avsgarm:c”eyvﬁfh‘:ss Col % 445% | 46.0% | 42.6% | 67.9% | 46.0% | 50.8% | 459% | 40.1% | 17.1% | 17.2% | 534% | 48.7% | 20.0% | 39.4% | 44.1% | 40.7% 43.4%
the last six months? Row % 100.0% | 57.1% | 42.9% | 18.8% | 24.9% | 21.8% | 14.9% | 14.0% 2.8% 28% | 437% | 36.7% | 19.6% | 56.3% | 524% | 14.8% 13.5%
No  #of resp 249 134 116 18 58 42 35 42 28 27 76 77 96 173 132 43 35

Col % 555% | 54.0% | 57.4% | 321% | 540% | 49.2% | 541% | 59.9% | 829% | 82.8% | 46.6% | 513% | 71.0% | 60.6% | 559% | 59.3% 56.6%

Row % 100.0% | 536% | 46.4% 71% | 234% | 169% | 141% | 167% | 11.0% | 107% | 305% | 31.0% | 385% | 695% | 531% | 17.3% 14.1%
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Question 25C: And have you spoken up about racial equity issues in your workplace within the last six months?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIEE(?S:)C/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%

And have you spoken up  Yes  #of resp 200 114 86 38 50 43 30 28 6 6 87 73 39 112 104 30 27
ibgs:jfx::(ﬁ:c'gv::fh‘:? Col % 121% | 14.0% | 102% | 19.5% | 17.0% | 14.8% 9.4% | 10.8% 3.6% 41% | 18.0% | 12.0% 7.1% 97% | 112% | 13.8% 10.6%
the last six months? Row % 1000% | 57.1% | 42.9% | 18.8% | 249% | 21.8% | 14.9% | 14.0% 2.8% 28% | 437% | 36.7% | 19.6% | 56.3% | 52.4% | 14.8% 13.5%
No  #of resp 1447 697 751 155 243 250 287 231 152 129 398 537 513 1050 826 184 227

Col % 87.9% | 86.0% | 89.8% | 805% | 830% | 852% | 90.6% | 89.2% | 964% | 959% | 820% | 88.0% | 929% | 90.3% | 88.8% | 86.2% 89.4%

Row % 100.0% | 48.1% | 5L9% | 10.7% | 168% | 17.3% | 19.8% | 16.0% | 10.5% 89% | 275% | 37.1% | 35.4% | 725% | 57.1% | 12.7% 15.7%
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Question 26A.1: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Race

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'E;?:LC/

TOTAL #of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Race Yes # of resp 319 177 142 37 75 68 47 56 17 18 112 115 91 206 99 81 61
Col % 19.3% 21.8% 16.9% 19.3% 25.7% 23.2% 14.8% 21.5% 11.1% 13.4% 23.2% 18.8% 16.5% 17.7% 10.7% 37.8% 23.9%

Row % 100.0% 55.6% 44.4% 11.7% 23.6% 21.4% 14.7% 17.5% 5.5% 5.7% 35.3% 36.1% 28.6% 64.7% 31.1% 25.4% 19.0%

No # of resp 1212 577 635 144 189 202 241 189 133 114 333 443 436 879 776 114 171

Col % 73.6% 71.2% 75.9% 74.7% 64.6% 68.8% 76.2% 72.8% 84.6% 84.6% 68.6% 72.6% 79.0% 75.7% 83.4% 53.1% 67.4%

Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 11.9% 15.6% 16.7% 19.9% 15.6% 11.0% 9.4% 27.5% 36.6% 36.0% 72.5% 64.0% 9.4% 14.1%

DK/NA #of resp 117 57 60 12 28 24 29 15 7 3 40 52 24 77 55 20 22

Col % 7.1% 7.0% 7.2% 6.0% 9.7% 8.1% 9.0% 5.7% 4.4% 2.0% 8.2% 8.6% 4.4% 6.6% 5.9% 9.2% 8.7%

Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4% 9.9% 24.3% 20.3% 24.5% 12.7% 5.9% 2.3% 34.2% 44.8% 21.0% 65.8% 47.2% 16.8% 19.0%
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Question 26A.2: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Gender
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'EaP::LC/

TOTAL  #ofresp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Gender  Yes # of resp 330 130 201 33 75 73 50 55 25 20 108 123 100 223 183 47 44
Col % 20.1% 16.0% 24.0% 17.2% 25.5% 25.0% 15.8% 21.1% 16.0% 14.6% 22.2% 20.2% 18.0% 19.2% 19.6% 21.7% 17.5%

Row % 100.0% 39.3% 60.7% 10.0% 22.6% 22.2% 15.1% 16.5% 7.6% 6.0% 32.6% 37.3% 30.1% 67.4% 55.3% 14.1% 13.4%

No # of resp 1197 634 563 150 187 192 238 190 126 114 337 430 430 860 684 146 195

Col % 72.7% 78.2% 67.3% 77.7% 64.0% 65.3% 75.3% 73.3% 80.1% 84.5% 69.4% 70.5% 78.0% 74.0% 73.6% 68.4% 77.1%

Row % 100.0% 53.0% 47.0% 12.5% 15.6% 16.0% 19.9% 15.9% 10.6% 9.5% 28.1% 35.9% 35.9% 71.9% 57.2% 12.2% 16.3%

DK/NA  # of resp 119 46 73 10 31 28 28 15 6 1 41 57 22 79 63 21 14

Col % 7.3% 5.7% 8.7% 5.2% 10.5% 9.7% 9.0% 5.6% 3.9% 0.9% 8.4% 9.3% 4.0% 6.8% 6.8% 9.8% 5.3%

Row % 100.0% 38.9% 61.1% 8.3% 25.7% 23.8% 23.7% 12.2% 5.2% 1.1% 34.0% 47.5% 18.4% 66.0% 52.9% 17.7% 11.3%
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Question 26A.3: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Sexual orientation

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 65 35+ White Black HII?’EI?:(I)C/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Sexual orientation  Yes # of resp 151 74 78 27 45 31 18 17 5 9 71 49 31 80 65 31 26
Col % 9.2% 9.1% 9.3% 13.8% 15.3% 10.4% 5.8% 6.4% 3.4% 6.9% 14.7% 8.0% 5.7% 6.9% 6.9% 14.5% 10.3%

Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4% 17.5% 29.5% 20.2% 12.1% 11.0% 3.5% 6.1% 47.1% 32.3% 20.7% 52.9% 42.7% 20.5% 17.3%

No # of resp 1394 684 710 159 227 235 272 231 145 124 387 507 500 1007 814 171 210

Col % 84.6% 84.4% 84.8% 82.8% 77.7% 80.1% 85.9% 88.9% 92.1% 92.0% 79.8% 83.1% 90.6% 86.7% 87.5% 80.0% 82.7%

Row % 100.0% 49.1% 50.9% 11.4% 16.3% 16.9% 19.5% 16.5% 10.4% 8.9% 27.8% 36.4% 35.9% 72.2% 58.4% 12.3% 15.0%

DK/NA  # of resp 102 53 49 7 20 28 26 12 7 2 27 54 21 75 51 12 18

Col % 6.2% 6.5% 5.9% 3.4% 7.0% 9.5% 8.3% 4.7% 4.5% 1.2% 5.6% 8.9% 3.8% 6.4% 5.5% 5.5% 7.0%

Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4% 6.4% 20.1% 27.3% 25.8% 11.9% 6.9% 1.6% 26.5% 53.1% 20.4% 73.5% 50.4% 11.6% 17.4%
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Question 26A.4: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Age

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 7sRr 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'E;?:LCI

TOTAL #ofresp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Age Yes # of resp 368 195 173 55 83 62 52 61 38 16 138 114 116 230 197 50 65
Col % 22.4% 24.1% 20.7% 28.5% 28.5% 21.2% 16.4% 23.7% 24.4% 11.8% 28.5% 18.7% 21.0% 19.8% 21.2% 23.4% 25.8%

Row % 100.0% 52.9% 47.1% 14.9% 22.6% 16.9% 14.1% 16.7% 10.4% 4.3% 37.5% 31.0% 31.4% 62.5% 53.6% 13.6% 17.8%

No # of resp 1170 568 602 131 182 208 234 184 115 117 312 442 416 857 675 151 172

Col % 71.0% 70.1% 71.9% 67.8% 62.1% 70.7% 73.9% 71.0% 72.8% 86.5% 64.4% 72.4% 75.3% 73.8% 72.5% 70.6% 67.9%

Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4% 11.2% 15.5% 17.8% 20.0% 15.7% 9.8% 10.0% 26.7% 37.8% 35.5% 73.3% 57.7% 12.9% 14.7%

DK/NA  # of resp 109 47 62 7 27 24 30 14 4 2 35 54 20 75 58 13 16

Col % 6.6% 5.9% 7.4% 3.7% 9.4% 8.1% 9.6% 5.3% 2.8% 1.7% 7.1% 8.9% 3.7% 6.4% 6.3% 5.9% 6.3%

Row % 100.0% 43.5% 56.5% 6.5% 25.1% 21.7% 27.9% 12.5% 4.1% 2.1% 31.7% 49.6% 18.7% 68.3% 53.5% 11.6% 14.7%
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Question 26B.1: Your experience with job discrimination: Hurt your overall career

Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfapt?nmod

TOTAL # of resp 603 302 301 72 134 114 94 101 54 33 207 208 189 397 309 98 93
Row % 100.0% 50.1% 49.9% 12.0% 22.2% 18.8% 15.6% 16.8% 9.0% 5.5% 34.2% 34.5% 31.3% 65.8% 51.2% 16.2% 15.5%

Hurt your overall career 1 - Strongly disagree  # of resp 173 88 85 29 38 26 28 33 12 7 67 54 53 106 101 24 20
Col % 28.7% 29.2% 28.3% 39.9% 28.6% 22.8% 29.3% 32.6% 22.9% 21.4% 32.6% 25.8% 27.8% 26.7% 32.7% 24.8% 20.9%

Row % 100.0% 51.0% 49.0% 16.7% 22.1% 14.9% 16.0% 19.1% 7.2% 4.1% 38.8% 30.9% 30.3% 61.2% 58.2% 14.0% 11.3%

2 # of resp 89 35 54 6 25 24 8 10 8 8 30 32 26 58 47 11 15

Col % 14.7% 11.7% 17.8% 7.8% 18.5% 21.0% 8.9% 9.9% 15.6% 23.0% 14.7% 15.5% 13.9% 14.7% 15.1% 11.4% 15.8%

Row % 100.0% 39.8% 60.2% 6.3% 27.9% 26.8% 9.5% 11.4% 9.5% 8.6% 34.3% 36.3% 29.5% 65.7% 52.3% 12.5% 16.6%

3 # of resp 128 57 71 17 27 18 22 26 15 3 44 40 44 84 49 26 25

Col % 21.2% 18.8% 23.7% 23.8% 20.2% 15.9% 23.3% 25.6% 26.9% 9.6% 21.4% 19.3% 23.2% 21.1% 16.0% 26.8% 27.3%

Row % 100.0% 44.3% 55.7% 13.5% 21.1% 14.1% 17.2% 20.3% 11.4% 2.5% 34.6% 31.3% 34.2% 65.4% 38.5% 20.5% 19.9%

4 # of resp 86 47 39 9 15 22 15 16 6 3 24 37 26 62 45 11 15

Col % 14.2% 15.5% 12.9% 11.8% 11.3% 19.3% 15.6% 15.8% 11.4% 9.9% 11.4% 17.6% 13.5% 15.7% 14.7% 11.0% 15.6%

Row % 100.0% 54.7% 45.3% 9.9% 17.6% 25.6% 17.1% 18.7% 7.2% 3.8% 27.5% 42.7% 29.8% 72.5% 52.9% 12.5% 16.9%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 127 75 52 12 29 24 22 16 13 12 41 45 41 86 67 26 19

Col % 21.0% 24.8% 17.3% 16.7% 21.4% 21.0% 22.8% 16.0% 23.2% 36.0% 19.8% 21.8% 21.6% 21.7% 21.6% 26.1% 20.4%

Row % 100.0% 59.0% 41.0% 9.6% 22.6% 18.7% 17.0% 12.8% 9.9% 9.4% 32.2% 35.7% 32.1% 67.8% 52.6% 20.1% 15.0%

Mean 2.84 2.95 2.73 2.58 2.78 2.95 2.94 2.73 2.96 3.16 2.71 2.94 2.87 2.91 2.78 3.02 2.99
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Question 26B.2: Your experience with job discrimination: Caused you to change your job or position

Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fifmf/

TOTAL # of resp 604 302 301 72 134 114 95 101 53 34 207 209 188 397 308 98 93
Row % 1000% | 501% | 49.9% | 12.0% | 222% | 188% | 158% | 16.7% 8.8% 56% | 3420 | 346% | 312% | 658% | 51.1% | 16.2% 15.5%

Caused you to change 1 - Strongly disagree # of resp 203 102 100 25 44 26 36 38 21 13 69 62 72 134 117 29 20
vougicblipesticn Col % 336% | 339% | 333% | 344% | 325% | 23.1% | 37.5% | 37.7% | 39.9% | 37.8% | 33.2% | 20.7% | 38.3% | 338% | 37.8% | 29.6% 21.7%
Row% | 1000% | 50.6% | 49.4% | 123% | 215% | 12.9% | 17.6% | 188% | 10.5% 63% | 338% | 306% | 356% | 66.2% | 57.6% | 14.3% 10.0%

2 # of resp 64 38 26 16 9 14 8 7 5 5 25 22 17 39 29 9 13

Col % 106% | 12.6% 8.6% | 22.0% 7.0% | 12.8% 8.0% 7.1% 00% | 141% | 122% | 10.6% 8.9% 9.8% 9.4% 9.6% 14.4%

Row % 100.0% | 59.6% | 40.4% | 24.8% | 14.6% | 226% | 118% | 11.2% 7.5% 750% | 394% | 34.4% | 261% | 60.6% | 45.1% | 14.7% 21.0%

3 # of resp 08 46 51 16 17 17 20 16 9 3 32 38 28 65 36 18 20

Col % 162% | 153% | 17.1% | 21.6% | 125% | 152% | 21.3% | 158% | 16.3% 88% | 157% | 18.0% | 147% | 164% | 11.8% | 183% 21.1%

Row% | 1000% | 47.4% | 526% | 160% | 17.2% | 17.7% | 20.8% | 16.3% 8.9% 31% | 332% | 385% | 283% | 66.8% | 37.2% | 18.3% 20.2%

4 # of resp 96 52 44 10 33 22 9 17 3 2 43 31 22 53 53 15 14

Col % 159% | 17.1% | 147% | 133% | 248% | 192% 95% | 16.6% 6.0% 6.4% | 208% | 14.8% | 118% | 13.4% | 17.2% | 157% 15.4%

Row % 100.0% | 53.8% | 462% | 10.0% | 34.7% | 22.8% 95% | 17.5% 3.3% 23% | 447% | 322% | 231% | 553% | 553% | 16.0% 15.0%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 143 64 79 6 31 34 23 23 15 11 37 56 50 106 73 26 26

Col % 237% | 211% | 26.4% 87% | 232% | 207% | 237% | 228% | 28.9% | 329% | 181% | 269% | 26.4% | 267% | 23.8% | 26.9% 27.4%

Row% | 1000% | 44.6% | 554% 4.4% | 21.7% | 235% | 158% | 16.1% | 10.8% 78% | 261% | 39.3% | 34.6% | 739% | 512% | 18.4% 17.8%

Mean 2.86 2.79 2.92 2.40 2.99 3.20 2.74 2.80 2.75 2.82 2.78 2.99 2.79 2.89 2.80 3.01 312
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Question 26B.3: Your experience with job discrimination: Was handled properly by your employer
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfsg\::/

TOTAL # of resp 597 208 299 72 134 111 91 101 54 32 207 203 188 390 303 98 93
Row % 1000% | 500% | 500% | 121% | 225% | 187% | 153% | 169% 9.1% 54% | 34.6% | 340% | 314% | 654% | 50.8% | 16.4% 15.6%

Was handled properly by 1 - Strongly disagree  # of resp 194 78 116 17 42 36 32 31 22 14 59 68 67 135 109 31 23
JRI? Coye? Col % 326% | 262% | 38.9% | 229% | 31.6% | 325% | 353% | 31.0% | 39.7% | 437% | 28.6% | 33.7% | 357% | 34.7% | 358% | 32.1% 24.3%
Row% | 1000% | 40.2% | 59.8% 85% | 21.8% | 18.6% | 16.6% | 16.1% | 111% 73% | 304% | 352% | 34.4% | 69.6% | 558% | 16.1% 11.7%

2 # of resp 92 39 53 13 23 16 16 15 8 2 36 32 24 56 45 13 13

Col % 153% | 13.1% | 17.6% | 18.0% | 17.0% | 142% | 17.3% | 14.6% | 13.8% 56% | 17.3% | 156% | 12.8% | 14.3% | 150% | 13.8% 14.3%

Row % 1000% | 426% | 57.4% | 143% | 24.9% | 17.3% | 17.2% | 161% 8.2% 20% | 392% | 346% | 263% | 60.8% | 49.6% | 14.7% 14.6%

3 # of resp 144 75 70 27 27 17 25 24 17 8 53 42 49 01 71 24 27

Col % 242% | 250% | 23.4% | 367% | 200% | 153% | 27.5% | 23.7% | 31.0% | 250% | 25.9% | 20.8% | 26.0% | 233% | 233% | 24.4% 28.9%

Row% | 1000% | 517% | 483% | 18.4% | 186% | 11.8% | 17.4% | 165% | 11.6% 56% | 37.0% | 292% | 33.8% | 63.0% | 48.9% | 16.5% 18.7%

4 # of resp 79 53 25 7 20 24 6 17 1 3 27 30 22 52 40 16 12

Col % 132% | 17.9% 8.4% 9.4% | 150% | 213% 6.9% | 17.3% 1.8% 90% | 130% | 148% | 116% | 132% | 132% | 159% 12.8%

Row % 1000% | 68.0% | 32.0% 87% | 255% | 302% 80% | 223% 1.3% 4.0% | 342% | 382% | 27.6% | 658% | 50.9% | 19.8% 15.2%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 88 53 35 9 22 19 12 13 7 5 31 31 26 57 39 13 18

Col % 147% | 17.8% | 11.7% | 12.9% | 164% | 167% | 13.0% | 134% | 13.7% | 158% | 152% | 150% | 13.9% | 145% | 12.8% | 138% 19.7%

Row% | 1000% | 603% | 39.7% | 107% | 250% | 21.2% | 135% | 15.4% 8.4% 58% | 357% | 34.7% | 206% | 64.3% | 44.2% | 153% 20.9%

Mean 262 2.88 2.36 271 267 2.75 2.45 267 2.36 2.48 2.69 262 255 2.59 252 2.65 2.89
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Question 26B.4: Your experience with job discrimination: Was something that you could report to your employer without fear
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfsg\::/

TOTAL # of resp 600 299 301 72 134 114 92 101 54 33 207 205 188 394 306 98 93
Row % 1000% | 49.8% | 502% | 121% | 22.3% | 18.9% | 153% | 16.8% 9.0% 550 | 34.4% | 342% | 314% | 65.6% | 51.0% | 16.3% 15.5%

Was something that you 1- Strongly disagree  # of resp 161 68 93 13 26 36 27 29 22 9 38 63 60 122 87 25 24
z?n”p'ﬁ);ee’:?ﬁ‘:f’oﬁf?erar Col % 268% | 227% | 309% | 17.8% | 191% | 31.8% | 29.1% | 29.0% | 39.6% | 266% | 18.6% | 30.6% | 317% | 311% | 283% | 25.4% 26.1%
Row% | 1000% | 421% | 57.9% 8.0% | 159% | 22.4% | 16.6% | 18.2% | 13.4% 55% | 23.9% | 39.0% | 37.% | 76.1% | 53.8% | 155% 15.2%

2 # of resp 94 31 63 5 30 16 16 18 7 3 34 32 27 59 57 9 14

Col % 156% | 10.3% | 21.0% 65% | 222% | 14.4% | 17.2% | 17.6% | 12.0% 89% | 167% | 157% | 145% | 151% | 18.6% 9.5% 14.7%

Row % 1000% | 327% | 67.3% 50% | 317% | 17.4% | 16.9% | 18.9% 7.0% 31% | 367% | 343% | 20.0% | 633% | 60.6% 9.9% 14.6%

3 # of resp 122 61 61 23 25 20 18 18 12 6 49 38 36 74 50 27 19

Col % 203% | 205% | 2020 | 322% | 18.8% | 17.4% | 19.7% | 17.9% | 223% | 16.8% | 235% | 184% | 19.0% | 187% | 16.4% | 27.6% 20.7%

Row% | 1000% | 50.2% | 49.8% | 191% | 207% | 162% | 14.8% | 14.8% 9.9% 45% | 30.8% | 31.0% | 203% | 60.2% | 41.2% | 222% 15.8%

4 # of resp 95 64 31 21 30 19 6 9 6 4 51 25 19 44 53 16 13

Col % 158% | 215% | 102% | 291% | 223% | 163% 6.9% 929% | 11.0% | 125% | 247% | 121% | 103% | 112% | 17.4% | 16.3% 14.1%

Row % 100.0% | 67.6% | 324% | 222% | 314% | 19.5% 6.6% 9.7% 6.3% 44% | 535% | 261% | 20.3% | 465% | 56.0% | 168% 13.8%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 128 75 53 10 24 23 25 27 8 12 34 48 46 94 59 21 23

Col % 214% | 251% | 17.7% | 144% | 17.7% | 201% | 27.1% | 263% | 151% | 351% | 165% | 23.2% | 24.6% | 239% | 193% | 21.1% 24.4%

Row% | 1000% | 58.4% | 416% 81% | 185% | 17.8% | 19.4% | 20.7% 6.4% 91% | 266% | 37.2% | 362% | 73.4% | 46.2% | 16.2% 17.8%

Mean 2.89 3.16 2.63 3.16 297 2.79 2.86 2.86 2.50 321 3.04 282 282 2.82 2.81 2.98 2.96
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Question 27: Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Latino
TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Are you the parent or Yes # of resp 471 217 253 12 144 167 103 33 6 6 156 270 45 315 260 51 87
guardian of any children
Col % 28.6% 26.8% 30.3% 6.4% 49.1% 57.1% 32.5% 12.6% 4.0% 4.2% 32.2% 44.3% 8.1% 27.1% 27.9% 23.9% 34.2%
under the age of 18?
Row % 100.0% 46.2% 53.8% 2.6% 30.5% 35.6% 21.8% 6.9% 1.3% 1.2% 33.1% 57.4% 9.5% 66.9% 55.1% 10.9% 18.4%
No # of resp 1142 572 570 173 137 118 211 225 151 127 310 329 503 832 652 160 165
Col % 69.3% 70.5% 68.2% 89.6% 47.0% 40.1% 66.6% 86.8% 96.0% 94.2% 63.9% 53.8% 91.2% 71.6% 70.1% 74.9% 65.0%
Row % 100.0% 50.1% 49.9% 15.1% 12.0% 10.3% 18.5% 19.7% 13.3% 11.1% 27.1% 28.8% 44.1% 72.9% 57.1% 14.0% 14.4%
DK/NA  #of resp 34 22 13 8 12 8 3 2 2 19 11 4 15 19 3 2
Col % 2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 3.9% 3.9% 2.8% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 3.9% 1.9% 0.7% 1.3% 2.0% 1.3% 0.8%
Row % 100.0% 62.7% 37.3% 22.0% 33.5% 24.0% 9.1% 5.0% 6.4% 55.5% 33.1% 11.4% 44.5% 55.1% 7.8% 5.7%
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Question 28: How many children in your household are in grades Kindergarten through 12th grade?

Base: Parent or guardian of kid(s) under 18
Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Latino
TOTAL # of resp 471 217 253 12 144 167 103 33 6 6 156 270 45 315 260 51 87
Row % 100.0% 46.2% 53.8% 2.6% 30.5% 35.6% 21.8% 6.9% 1.3% 1.2% 33.1% 57.4% 9.5% 66.9% 55.1% 10.9% 18.4%
How many children in None # of resp 56 32 24 1 32 9 8 4 1 1 33 17 6 23 35 9 6
your household are in
q Col % 11.9% 14.9% 9.4% 10.3% 22.3% 5.6% 7.9% 11.5% 11.2% 19.0% 21.3% 6.4% 12.4% 7.3% 13.3% 17.4% 6.4%
grades Kindergarten
through 12th grade? Row % 100.0% 57.8% 42.2% 2.3% 56.9% 16.6% 14.4% 6.7% 1.3% 1.9% 59.2% 31.0% 9.8% 40.8% 61.7% 15.8% 9.9%
One # of resp 214 95 119 6 63 68 55 17 4 1 69 123 22 145 119 22 38
Col % 45.4% 43.6% 46.9% 45.8% 44.0% 40.6% 53.2% 51.7% 63.7% 20.8% 44.1% 45.4% 49.5% 46.0% 45.8% 43.2% 44.3%
Row % 100.0% 44.4% 55.6% 2.7% 29.6% 31.9% 25.6% 7.9% 1.9% 0.5% 32.2% 57.5% 10.3% 67.8% 55.6% 10.3% 18.0%
Two # of resp 130 70 60 4 31 56 24 11 1 3 34 80 16 96 64 13 31
Col % 27.6% 32.1% 23.7% 29.9% 21.3% 33.4% 23.4% 33.9% 22.0% 54.4% 22.0% 29.6% 34.8% 30.4% 24.5% 25.3% 36.0%
Row % 100.0% 53.7% 46.3% 2.8% 23.6% 43.1% 18.5% 8.5% 1.1% 2.4% 26.4% 61.6% 12.0% 73.6% 49.0% 10.0% 24.0%
Three or more # of resp 71 20 51 2 18 34 16 1 0 0 20 50 1 52 42 7 12
Col % 15.1% 9.4% 20.0% 14.0% 12.5% 20.4% 15.5% 2.9% 3.1% 5.7% 12.6% 18.5% 3.3% 16.4% 16.3% 14.1% 13.3%
Row % 100.0% 28.6% 71.4% 2.4% 25.1% 47.9% 22.4% 1.3% 0.3% 0.5% 27.6% 70.4% 2.0% 72.4% 59.6% 10.2% 16.2%
How many children in One or more child  # of resp 415 185 230 11 112 158 95 29 6 5 123 253 39 292 225 42 81
your household are in Col % 88.1% | 851% | 90.6% | 89.7% | 77.7% | 944% | 921% | 885% | 88.8% | 810% | 787% | 93.6% | 87.6% | 927% | 86.7% | 82.6% 93.6%
grades Kindergarten
through 12th grade? Row % 100.0% 44.6% 55.4% 2.7% 26.9% 38.1% 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 1.1% 29.6% 61.0% 9.4% 70.4% 54.3% 10.2% 19.6%
No children # of resp 56 32 24 1 32 9 8 4 1 1 33 17 6 23 35 9 6
Col % 11.9% 14.9% 9.4% 10.3% 22.3% 5.6% 7.9% 11.5% 11.2% 19.0% 21.3% 6.4% 12.4% 7.3% 13.3% 17.4% 6.4%
Row % 100.0% 57.8% 42.2% 2.3% 56.9% 16.6% 14.4% 6.7% 1.3% 1.9% 59.2% 31.0% 9.8% 40.8% 61.7% 15.8% 9.9%
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Question 28: How many children in your household are in grades Kindergarten through 12th grade?
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;: I:IOC/

TOTAL #of resp 1647 810 837 103 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 492% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

How many children in None # of resp 1198 604 594 174 169 127 219 229 152 128 343 346 509 855 686 169 170
é?:éezol‘iis:;;';af{::" Col % 727% | 745% | 71.0% | 903% | 57.9% | 433% | 69.1% | 882% | 96.4% | 950% | 70.8% | 56.7% | 922% | 73.6% | 73.8% | 79.0% 67.2%
through 12th grade? Row % 1000% | 504% | 49.6% | 145% | 14.1% | 10.6% | 183% | 191% | 127% | 107% | 28.6% | 28.9% | 42.5% | 714% | 57.3% | 141% 14.2%
one # of resp 214 95 119 6 63 68 55 17 4 1 69 123 2 145 119 2 38

Col % 13.0% | 117% | 14.2% 20% | 216% | 232% | 17.3% 6.5% 2.6% 09% | 142% | 201% 40% | 125% | 12.8% | 10.3% 15.2%

Row % 1000% | 44.4% | 55.6% 27% | 296% | 3L9% | 25.6% 7.9% 1.9% 05% | 322% | 57.5% | 103% | 67.8% | 55.6% | 10.3% 18.0%

Two # of resp 130 70 60 4 31 56 24 11 1 3 34 80 16 96 64 13 31

Col % 7.9% 8.6% 7.2% 19% | 105% | 19.1% 7.6% 4.3% 0.9% 2.3% 71% | 131% 2.8% 8.2% 6.8% 6.1% 12.3%

Row % 100.0% | 53.7% | 46.3% 28% | 236% | 431% | 185% 8.5% 1.1% 24% | 264% | 616% | 12.0% | 73.6% | 49.0% | 10.0% 24.0%

Three or more  #of resp 71 20 51 2 18 34 16 1 0 0 20 50 1 52 42 7 12

Col % 4.3% 2.5% 6.1% 0.9% 6.1% | 11.6% 5.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 4.0% 8.2% 0.3% 4.4% 4.6% 3.4% 4.6%

Row % 1000% | 286% | 71.4% 24% | 251% | 47.9% | 22.4% 1.3% 0.3% 05% | 27.6% | 70.4% 20% | 724% | 596% | 102% 16.2%

NA/Refused  #of resp 34 22 13 8 12 8 3 2 2 19 1 4 15 19 3 2

Col % 2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 3.9% 3.9% 2.8% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 3.9% 1.9% 0.7% 1.3% 2.0% 1.3% 0.8%

Row % 1000% | 627% | 37.3% | 22.0% | 335% | 24.0% 9.1% 5.0% 6.4% | 555% | 331% | 11.4% | 445% | 55.1% 7.8% 5.7%
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Question 29: Is your child currently learning...?
Base: Have kids in K-12 and giving a response
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hli;?::ad
TOTAL # of resp 415 185 230 11 112 158 95 29 6 5 123 253 39 292 225 42 81
Row % 100.0% | 446% | 554% 27% | 269% | 381% | 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 11% | 296% | 61.0% 9.4% | 704% | 543% | 10.2% 19.6%
Is your child currently  Completely in-person # of resp 111 53 58 4 41 47 17 1 1 45 64 2 66 78 5 15
Iearning...? Col % 26.7% | 28.4% | 253% | 366% | 363% | 300% | 17.6% 31% | 18.1% 364% | 25.4% 49% | 226% | 347% | 11.2% 18.9%
Row % 100.0% | 475% | 525% 37% | 36.7% | 429% | 15.1% 0.8% 0.9% 403% | 58.0% 17% | 597% | 70.5% 4.3% 13.9%
Completely online remote  # of resp 204 80 124 7 56 74 45 17 3 3 63 119 22 141 90 30 49
=2ring Col % 492% | 433% | 540% | 634% | 502% | 465% | 47.6% | 59.0% | 464% | 569% | 514% | 469% | 56.9% | 483% | 39.8% | 715% 60.6%
Row % 1000% | 39.2% | 60.8% 35% | 275% | 361% | 22.1% 8.3% 13% 13% | 309% | 582% | 109% | 69.1% | 439% | 14.8% 24.1%
OR Is it a mix of in-person  # of resp 97 52 46 15 35 33 11 2 2 15 68 14 82 55 7 17
Iaen;rfi:g"e remote Col % 235% | 28.0% | 19.8% 135% | 222% | 348% | 36.8% | 31.9% | 431% | 123% | 269% | 36.9% | 282% | 246% | 16.0% 20.5%
Row % 100.0% | 532% | 46.8% 154% | 360% | 338% | 109% 1.8% 20% | 154% | 69.8% | 148% | 846% | 56.8% 6.9% 17.1%
DK/NA #of resp 3 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 3 2 1
Col % 0.6% 0.3% 0.9% 1.3% 11% 3.5% 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 0.9% 1.2%
Row % 100.0% | 202% | 79.8% 79.8% 12.6% 7.6% 79.8% | 202% | 1000% | 79.8% | 20.2%
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Question 30: Who is primarily responsible for helping your child with online school?
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black Hlf;?:::d

TOTAL # of resp 301 132 170 7 71 109 78 28 4 5 78 187 37 223 145 37 66

Row % 100.0% | 437% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 360% | 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 259% | 61.9% | 122% | 741% | 481% | 12.3% 21.9%

Who is primarily You are #of resp 143 37 106 2 37 58 30 11 2 1 40 89 15 104 70 25 32
responsible for helping

your child with online Col % 475% | 284% | 623% | 31.9% | 525% | 536% | 38.8% | 40.9% | 506% | 32.8% | 506% | 474% | 41.0% | 464% | 48.0% | 68.9% 49.0%

school? Row % 100.0% | 26.2% | 73.8% 16% | 261% | 40.7% | 21.2% 7.9% 1.6% 10% | 276% | 61.9% | 105% | 724% | 486% | 17.8% 22.6%

Someone else is # of resp 55 42 13 3 14 15 15 8 0 0 17 30 9 39 22 5 13

Col % 184% | 321% 77% | 435% | 193% | 140% | 193% | 28.0% 75% | 103% | 215% | 162% | 233% | 17.3% | 154% | 14.6% 19.5%

Row % 1000% | 764% | 23.6% 55% | 247% | 273% | 27.1% | 13.9% 0.6% 09% | 302% | 544% | 154% | 69.8% | 40.3% 9.7% 23.2%

OR You share it equally  #of resp 97 50 47 20 34 32 7 1 3 20 66 11 77 51 6 19

U SRCRIDCED Col % 323% | 382% | 27.6% 282% | 314% | 41.3% | 254% | 287% | 56.9% | 257% | 355% | 297% | 346% | 351% | 16.6% 28.2%

Row % 100.0% | 51.8% | 48.2% 206% | 350% | 33.2% 7.2% 1.3% 27% | 206% | 682% | 112% | 79.4% | 522% 6.3% 19.1%

DK/NA #of resp 6 2 4 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 2

Col % 1.8% 1.2% 23% | 24.6% 11% 0.6% 58% | 13.1% 2.2% 0.9% 5.9% 1.7% 1.5% 3.3%

Row % 100.0% | 28.9% | 711% | 31.4% 21.3% 7.9% | 28.9% | 10.5% 31.4% | 292% | 394% | 686% | 39.4% 39.3%
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Question 31.1: Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Cut back on the hours you work in order to help your child with school

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfgt?r?;c,
TOTAL # of resp 301 132 170 7 71 109 78 28 4 5 78 187 37 223 145 37 66
Row % 100.0% 43.7% 56.3% 2.3% 23.6% 36.0% 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 1.5% 25.9% 61.9% 12.2% 74.1% 48.1% 12.3% 21.9%
Cut back on the hours Yes # of resp 87 37 50 36 31 13 5 1 1 36 44 7 51 37 15 22
ig:rvﬁ.r.rd”\:/ﬁ:]dirzzcnelp Col % 28.9% 28.0% 29.6% 50.7% 28.7% 16.9% 19.5% 16.0% 17.4% 46.1% 23.7% 18.8% 22.9% 25.4% 41.0% 34.1%
Row % 100.0% 42.4% 57.6% 41.3% 35.7% 15.1% 6.2% 0.8% 0.9% 41.3% 50.8% 7.9% 58.7% 42.1% 17.4% 25.7%
No # of resp 213 95 118 7 35 78 64 22 4 4 42 141 30 171 107 22 43
Col % 70.6% 72.0% 69.6% 100.0% 49.3% 71.3% 81.5% 80.5% 84.0% 82.6% 53.9% 75.6% 81.2% 76.5% 73.8% 59.0% 65.9%
Row % 100.0% 44.6% 55.4% 3.3% 16.5% 36.4% 29.9% 10.5% 1.7% 1.8% 19.8% 66.3% 14.0% 80.2% 50.2% 10.2% 20.4%
DK/NA  #of resp 1 1 1 1 1 1
Col % 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.9%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 31.2: Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Quit your job or taken a leave of absence to help your child with school

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfs;:::w
TOTAL # of resp 301 132 170 7 71 109 78 28 4 5 78 187 37 223 145 37 66
Row % 1000% | 437% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 259% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 259% | 61.9% | 122% | 74.1% | 481% | 12.3% 21.9%
Quit your job or taken a Yes # of resp 59 30 28 2 28 19 5 4 0 1 30 24 5 29 27 7 14
;ia:fcﬁlzb;?t’;]csec‘ﬁoﬁlp Col % 104% | 231% | 16.6% | 27.2% | 39.4% | 17.5% 6.2% | 13.4% 75% | 17.4% | 383% | 127% | 132% | 12.8% | 18.8% | 17.7% 21.5%
Row % 1000% | 52.0% | 48.0% 33% | 47.8% | 32.4% 8.3% 6.3% 0.6% 14% | 511% | 40.6% 8.2% | 48.9% | 467% | 11.2% 24.2%
No # of resp 240 99 141 5 43 90 70 24 4 4 48 160 32 192 115 30 52
Col % 79.7% | 74.8% | 83.4% | 72.8% | 60.6% | 825% | 90.2% | 86.6% | 92.5% | 826% | 6L7% | 85.8% | 86.8% | 859% | 79.6% | 80.9% 78.5%
Row % 1000% | 41.1% | 58.9% 21% | 17.9% | 37.4% | 203% | 10.0% 1.7% 16% | 201% | 66.7% | 132% | 79.9% | 48.0% | 12.5% 21.5%
DKINA  #of resp 3 3 3 3 3 2 1
Col % 0.9% 2.1% 3.6% 1.5% 1.2% 1.6% 1.4%
Row % 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 81.3% | 18.7%
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Question 31.3: Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Paid for additional help with childcare or tutoring

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESt?rT:CI
TOTAL # of resp 301 132 170 7 71 109 78 28 4 5 78 187 37 223 145 37 66
Row % 1000% | 43.7% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 360% | 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 259% | 61.9% | 12.2% | 741% | 48.1% | 123% 21.9%
Paid for additional help  Yes  #of resp 40 22 18 2 10 19 6 3 0 0 12 25 4 29 1 7 17
) ERIEIETS @ el Col % 134% | 17.0% | 106% | 27.2% | 13.6% | 17.7% 72% | 12.3% 7.5% 71% | 148% | 133% | 11.0% | 12.9% 75% | 19.0% 25.2%
Row % 1000% | 55.4% | 44.6% 47% | 238% | 47.6% | 13.8% 8.4% 0.8% 0.8% | 286% | 614% | 10.0% | 71.4% | 27.0% | 17.4% 41.1%
No # of resp 259 107 152 5 61 89 70 24 4 4 67 160 33 192 132 30 49
Col % 85.8% | 813% | 80.4% | 72.8% | 864% | 823% | 90.0% | 87.7% | 925% | 929% | 852% | 855% | 89.0% | 86.1% | 90.9% | 81.0% 74.8%
Row % 1000% | 41.4% | 58.6% 20% | 238% | 346% | 27.1% 9.4% 1.6% 16% | 257% | 617% | 12.6% | 743% | 50.9% | 116% 19.0%
DK/NA #of resp 2 2 2 2 2 2
Col % 0.7% 1.7% 2.9% 1.2% 1.0% 1.6%
Row % 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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Question 32.1: Agree/disagree: You find online school overwhelming
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES:::/

TOTAL # of resp 301 131 170 7 71 109 77 28 4 5 78 186 37 223 145 36 66
Row % 1000% | 436% | 56.4% 23% | 236% | 36.1% | 25.8% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 260% | 61.9% | 122% | 740% | 482% | 12.1% 21.9%

You find online school 1- Strongly disagree _ # of resp 68 35 32 1 8 21 20 12 2 4 9 41 18 59 29 9 13
Crebeining Col % 225% | 268% | 191% | 163% | 11.0% | 19.7% | 253% | 44.0% | 36.4% | 855% | 115% | 22.0% | 48.3% | 263% | 19.8% | 25.0% 19.9%
Row % 100.0% | 520% | 48.0% 17% | 116% | 3L7% | 289% | 18.0% 2.4% 58% | 132% | 606% | 261% | 86.8% | 42.4% | 135% 19.4%

2 # of resp 31 19 12 7 7 15 2 0 7 22 2 25 10 5 3

Col % 10.4% |  14.8% 6.9% 9.2% 65% | 19.5% 8.0% 4.0% 8.4% | 11.9% 65% | 11.0% 6.6% | 14.7% 4.8%

Row % 1000% | 623% | 37.7% 211% | 227% | 48.6% 7.1% 0.6% 211% | 71.3% 77% | 78.9% | 306% | 17.3% 10.2%

3 # of resp 83 39 44 4 23 33 15 7 2 27 48 8 57 44 9 21

Col % 27.7% | 297% | 261% | 518% | 322% | 304% | 198% | 24.9% | 35.4% 340% | 260% | 231% | 255% | 30.3% | 23.8% 31.9%

Row % 100.0% | 46.9% | 53.1% 4.4% | 275% | 39.6% | 18.4% 8.3% 1.9% 31.9% | 58.0% | 101% | 681% | 527% | 10.4% 25.2%

4 # of resp 43 15 28 2 10 15 12 3 1 12 27 3 31 24 3 10

Col % 142% | 112% | 164% | 31.9% | 137% | 139% | 156% | 10.2% | 13.1% 153% | 14.6% 93% | 138% | 16.9% 7.4% 15.0%

Row % 100.0% | 345% | 655% 53% | 228% | 356% | 28.4% 6.6% 1.4% 28.1% | 64.0% 80% | 7L9% | 57.4% 6.4% 23.2%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 76 23 53 24 32 15 4 0 1 24 47 5 52 38 11 19

Col % 253% | 17.5% | 31.4% 33.9% | 294% | 198% | 129% | 11.0% | 145% | 30.9% | 255% | 12.9% | 23.4% | 265% | 29.1% 28.4%

Row % 1000% | 302% | 69.8% 316% | 420% | 202% 4.7% 0.6% 09% | 316% | 62.2% 6.2% | 68.4% | 503% | 13.9% 24.6%

Mean 3.09 2.78 334 2.99 3.50 327 2.85 2.40 258 1.58 3.46 3.10 232 2.97 3.24 3.01 3.27
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Question 32.2: Agree/disagree: Your child is learning as much through online school as they would in-person

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIES:::/

TOTAL # of resp 301 132 170 7 71 109 78 28 4 5 78 187 37 223 145 37 66

Row % 100.0% 43.7% 56.3% 2.3% 23.6% 36.0% 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 1.5% 25.9% 61.9% 12.2% 74.1% 48.1% 12.3% 21.9%

Your child is learning as 1 - Strongly disagree _# of resp 61 31 30 16 21 15 8 1 16 36 9 45 23 5 22
much through online

school as they would in- Col % 20.2% 23.4% 17.7% 22.0% 19.8% 19.0% 27.3% 32.4% 20.0% 19.4% 24.5% 20.3% 16.0% 14.4% 33.1%

person Row % 100.0% 50.6% 49.4% 25.7% 35.3% 24.3% 12.4% 2.3% 25.7% 59.6% 14.8% 74.3% 38.1% 8.7% 35.8%

2 # of resp 42 19 23 3 4 21 12 0 1 7 34 2 35 22 6 9

Col % 14.1% 14.7% 13.6% 48.2% 5.2% 19.6% 15.9% 9.4% 28.6% 9.1% 18.0% 4.7% 15.8% 15.3% 16.2% 13.6%

Row % 100.0% 45.8% 54.2% 8.0% 8.7% 50.1% 29.2% 1.0% 3.1% 16.7% 79.2% 4.1% 83.3% 52.3% 14.1% 21.0%

3 # of resp 87 33 54 2 24 26 27 7 1 26 53 8 61 43 11 15

Col % 28.9% 25.1% 31.8% 24.6% 34.0% 23.7% 34.7% 26.7% 21.6% 33.2% 28.3% 22.7% 27.4% 29.6% 29.6% 23.3%

Row % 100.0% 38.0% 62.0% 2.0% 27.8% 29.6% 31.1% 8.5% 1.1% 29.8% 60.7% 9.6% 70.2% 49.4% 12.6% 17.6%

4 # of resp 47 21 26 13 17 14 3 1 0 13 31 4 35 22 8 9

Col % 15.7% 16.1% 15.4% 18.0% 15.6% 17.6% 10.6% 12.7% 7.5% 16.4% 16.4% 10.5% 15.5% 15.3% 21.6% 14.4%

Row % 100.0% 44.9% 55.1% 27.0% 35.9% 29.0% 6.2% 1.2% 0.7% 27.0% 64.9% 8.1% 73.0% 46.9% 16.9% 20.0%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 64 27 37 2 15 23 10 10 1 3 17 33 14 47 34 7 10

Col % 21.2% 20.7% 21.5% 27.2% 20.8% 21.4% 12.9% 35.4% 23.8% 64.0% 21.4% 17.8% 37.6% 21.1% 23.7% 18.2% 15.7%

Row % 100.0% 42.7% 57.3% 3.0% 23.2% 36.4% 15.8% 15.4% 1.6% 4.6% 26.2% 52.2% 21.6% 73.8% 53.9% 10.5% 16.2%

Mean 3.04 2.96 3.09 3.06 3.10 2.99 2.90 3.27 2.86 4.07 3.10 2.95 3.32 3.01 3.15 3.13 2.66
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Question 32.3: Agree/disagree: You have found it hard to balance working while also managing your child's online school

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfs::g:/

TOTAL # of resp 298 129 170 7 71 107 78 27 4 5 78 185 36 220 144 37 66

Row % 100.0% 43.2% 56.8% 2.4% 23.8% 35.7% 26.1% 8.9% 1.5% 1.5% 26.2% 61.9% 11.9% 73.8% 48.2% 12.4% 22.1%

You have found it hard to 1 - Strongly disagree _# of resp 64 28 37 3 5 15 24 11 2 4 8 39 18 57 27 9 13
balance working while

also managing your Col % 21.5% 21.5% 21.6% 40.9% 6.7% 14.5% 30.2% 43.1% 53.3% 82.6% 9.8% 21.1% 49.4% 25.7% 18.8% 25.5% 19.1%

child's online school Row % 100.0% 43.0% 57.0% 4.5% 7.4% 24.1% 36.6% 17.9% 3.7% 5.9% 11.9% 60.7% 27.4% 88.1% 42.2% 14.7% 19.6%

2 # of resp 37 14 23 16 10 9 1 1 0 16 19 2 21 15 4 8

Col % 12.4% 10.9% 13.5% 22.7% 9.2% 11.1% 2.3% 27.9% 10.3% 20.6% 10.0% 6.5% 9.5% 10.6% 10.5% 12.1%

Row % 100.0% 38.2% 61.8% 43.6% 26.6% 23.5% 1.7% 3.3% 1.3% 43.6% 50.1% 6.3% 56.4% 41.2% 10.5% 21.5%

3 # of resp 75 32 43 2 11 36 21 5 13 57 5 62 40 8 16

Col % 25.0% 24.5% 25.4% 31.9% 14.9% 33.4% 27.4% 17.8% 16.4% 30.9% 13.3% 28.0% 28.1% 20.8% 23.9%

Row % 100.0% 42.3% 57.7% 3.0% 14.2% 47.8% 28.6% 6.4% 17.2% 76.4% 6.4% 82.8% 54.2% 10.3% 21.1%

4 # of resp 47 29 19 2 7 24 11 3 1 9 35 3 38 23 4 14

Col % 15.9% 22.3% 10.9% 27.2% 9.9% 22.2% 14.7% 9.9% 13.1% 11.5% 19.0% 9.0% 17.4% 16.2% 11.8% 20.6%

Row % 100.0% 60.8% 39.2% 4.0% 14.9% 50.0% 24.3% 5.6% 1.2% 18.9% 74.3% 6.8% 81.1% 49.3% 9.2% 28.7%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 75 27 49 33 22 13 7 0 0 33 35 8 43 38 12 16

Col % 25.2% 20.8% 28.7% 45.8% 20.7% 16.6% 26.9% 5.7% 7.1% 41.7% 19.0% 21.7% 19.4% 26.3% 31.5% 24.3%

Row % 100.0% 35.5% 64.5% 43.3% 29.3% 17.2% 9.5% 0.3% 0.4% 43.3% 46.5% 10.3% 56.7% 50.3% 15.4% 21.3%

Mean 3.11 3.10 3.12 2.45 3.66 3.25 2.77 2.75 1.90 1.39 3.55 3.05 2.47 2.95 3.21 3.13 3.19
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Question 32.4: Agree/disagree: You have a good enough internet connection for your child's online school
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIEE::;C/

TOTAL # of resp 301 131 170 7 71 109 77 28 4 5 78 186 37 223 145 36 66
Row % 100.0% 43.6% 56.4% 2.3% 23.6% 36.1% 25.8% 9.2% 1.5% 1.5% 26.0% 61.9% 12.2% 74.0% 48.2% 12.1% 21.9%

You have agood enough 1 - Strongly disagree  # of resp 35 13 22 2 10 12 9 2 12 22 2 23 19 0 7
iy"::ﬁ:r::?iliio'g';iﬁﬁznsf(:ol;ool Col % 11.8% 9.9% 13.3% 27.2% 14.5% 11.4% 12.0% 5.7% 15.6% 11.7% 4.3% 10.4% 12.8% 0.8% 10.4%
Row % 100.0% 36.7% 63.3% 5.4% 29.0% 35.0% 26.1% 4.4% 34.4% 61.1% 4.4% 65.6% 52.4% 0.8% 19.3%

2 # of resp 9 1 8 1 4 3 0 0 0 1 7 1 8 4 3 3

Col % 3.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.5% 3.9% 3.9% 1.2% 7.5% 7.1% 1.3% 3.9% 2.7% 3.7% 2.4% 6.9% 5.0%

Row % 100.0% 11.7% 88.3% 11.3% 45.8% 32.5% 3.4% 3.6% 3.5% 11.3% 78.2% 10.5% 88.7% 37.6% 27.0% 35.4%

3 # of resp 42 18 24 10 23 7 1 1 0 10 29 3 32 23 6 8

Col % 14.0% 13.9% 14.0% 14.4% 21.0% 8.5% 4.4% 21.6% 7.5% 13.1% 15.8% 6.8% 14.3% 15.8% 17.4% 11.5%

Row % 100.0% 43.4% 56.6% 24.3% 54.2% 15.6% 2.9% 2.3% 0.8% 24.3% 69.8% 6.0% 75.7% 54.4% 15.0% 18.0%

4 # of resp 53 20 33 5 15 24 5 3 0 20 29 4 33 23 6 16

Col % 17.6% 15.4% 19.3% 72.8% 20.8% 22.1% 7.0% 11.2% 10.3% 25.5% 15.8% 9.8% 14.8% 15.9% 17.1% 23.6%

Row % 100.0% 38.2% 61.8% 9.7% 27.9% 45.3% 10.3% 5.9% 0.9% 37.6% 55.6% 6.8% 62.4% 43.7% 11.8% 29.4%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 161 79 82 35 45 53 21 3 3 35 98 28 126 77 21 33

Col % 53.5% 60.0% 48.6% 48.9% 41.6% 68.6% 77.6% 70.8% 75.1% 44.5% 52.8% 76.4% 56.7% 53.0% 57.9% 49.5%

Row % 100.0% 48.9% 51.1% 21.6% 28.0% 33.0% 13.3% 1.9% 2.1% 21.6% 61.0% 17.4% 78.4% A47.7% 13.1% 20.2%

Mean 3.98 4.15 3.85 3.18 3.88 3.78 4.16 4.54 4.34 4.54 3.82 3.94 4.51 4.04 3.94 4.24 3.97
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Question 32.5: Agree/disagree: You have the equipment or devices your child needs for online school

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIEQ::;C/

TOTAL # of resp 301 132 170 7 71 109 78 28 4 5 78 187 37 223 145 37 66
Row % 1000% | 437% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 150% | 2500 | 619% | 122% | 741% | 48.1% | 12.3% 21.9%

You have the equipment 1 - Strongly disagree  # of resp 18 5 12 2 12 2 2 0 0 2 13 2 16 6 2 6
zreg:;’if;soynfl’i“nrecshci:foul Col % 5.8% 0% 7.3% 28% | 107% 2.2% 5.7% 7.5% 7.5% 2.6% 7.1% 6.1% 7.0% 4.3% 4.4% 8.8%
Row % 1000% | 29.7% | 70.3% 11.4% | 66.0% 9.8% 8.9% 1.9% 19% | 114% | 758% | 12.8% | 88.6% | 35.2% 9.2% 33.0%

2 # of resp 15 10 5 6 5 3 6 9 9 7 3 1

Col % 4.9% 4% 3.0% 8.3% 5.1% 4.3% 7.6% 4.7% 4.0% 4.8% 9.4% 21%

Row % 1000% | 657% | 34.3% 40.1% | 37.2% | 22.7% 401% | 59.9% 50.9% | 46.8% | 235% 9.2%

3 # of resp 39 23 15 2 5 21 8 2 0 0 7 28 3 31 15 4 13

Col % 128% | 17.7% 9.0% | 27.2% 76% | 191% 9.9% 8.0% 8.5% 7.1% 93% | 153% 8.0% | 141% | 102% | 10.1% 19.4%

Row % 100.0% | 60.4% | 39.6% 49% | 13.9% | 537% | 19.9% 5.7% 1.0% 08% | 189% | 73.6% 75% | 8L1% | 38.3% 9.7% 33.0%

4 # of resp 56 25 31 3 13 17 17 4 1 0 16 34 5 39 31 6 1

Col % 18.4% | 18.9% | 181% | 48.2% | 180% | 160% | 215% | 145% | 17.2% | 103% | 207% | 183% | 14.3% | 17.6% | 21.6% | 17.5% 17.2%

Row % 1000% | 448% | 552% 61% | 23.0% | 31.3% | 30.2% 7.2% 1.4% 09% | 201% | 615% 04% | 709% | 56.4% | 11.7% 20.4%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 175 69 106 2 45 53 48 20 3 3 47 102 26 128 86 22 35

Col % 58.0% | 521% | 626% | 246% | 633% | 49.1% | 621% | 71.9% | 66.8% | 751% | 59.8% | 54.6% | 71.6% | 57.4% | 591% | 58.6% 52.6%

Row % 1000% | 39.3% | 60.7% 10% | 257% | 305% | 27.7% | 11.4% 1.7% 20% | 267% | 583% | 150% | 733% | 49.0% | 12.4% 19.8%

Mean 418 4.08 426 3.97 431 3.88 437 4.47 436 4.46 428 4.08 4.45 414 427 417 4.03
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Question 32.6: Agree/disagree: Your child is safe going to school in-person
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially in-person and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fif?ﬂlfl

TOTAL # of resp 208 104 103 4 56 83 50 11 3 2 60 132 16 148 133 12 32
Row % 1000% | 503% | 49.7% 20% | 268% | 397% | 23.9% 5.3% 1.4% 09% | 288% | 63.7% 76% | 71L2% | 64.0% 5.5% 15.4%

Your child is safe going 1- Strongly disagree  # of resp 21 7 13 6 7 6 0 0 0 6 14 1 15 12 4 1
(D el e Col % 9.9% 9% | 13.0% 10.3% 87% | 128% 46% | 11.8% | 24.0% 96% | 103% 83% | 100% 93% | 308% 4.3%
Row % 1000% | 351% | 64.9% 278% | 350% | 30.8% 2.4% 1.6% 23% | 278% | 658% 63% | 722% | 602% | 17.2% 6.7%

2 # of resp 1 5 6 6 3 2 0 0 6 4 1 5 5 0 3

Col % 5.3% 3% 5.4% 10.5% 3.3% 3.4% 16.3% | 17.4% 9.8% 3.4% 5.1% 3.5% 4.0% 3.0% 10.6%

Row % 100.0% | 49.6% | 50.4% 526% | 24.7% | 154% 41% 31% | 526% | 40.1% 72% | 47.4% | 47.6% 3.1% 30.8%

3 # of resp 44 26 18 2 4 15 13 8 2 0 6 28 10 38 18 5 8

Col % 211% | 245% | 17.8% | 43.9% 75% | 182% | 260% | 69.0% | 71.9% | 164% | 100% | 212% | 629% | 256% | 13.7% | 39.5% 25.2%

Row % 1000% | 582% | 41.8% 4.1% 96% | 343% | 205% | 17.2% 4.6% 07% | 13.6% | 63.8% | 22.6% | 86.4% | 41.4% | 104% 18.4%

4 # of resp 46 25 21 2 14 19 1 1 16 30 1 31 34 2 8

Col % 204% | 24.0% | 207% | 561% | 243% | 22.9% | 22.0% 423% | 264% | 226% 53% | 207% | 253% | 15.4% 25.4%

Row % 1000% | 541% | 45.9% 49% | 201% | 406% | 23.6% 18% | 34.0% | 642% 18% | 660% | 722% 3.8% 17.5%

5 - Strongly agree # of resp 86 41 45 26 39 18 3 26 56 3 59 63 1 11

Col % 413% | 39.3% | 432% 47.4% | 468% | 35.7% | 26.4% 442% | 427% | 18.4% | 401% | 47.8% | 11.3% 34.5%

Row % 1000% | 47.9% | 52.1% 308% | 451% | 20.7% 3.4% 30.8% | 65.8% 3.4% | 692% | 741% 1.5% 12.9%

Mean 3.69 3.76 3.62 3.67 3.60 3.89 3.59 3.64 251 2.77 3.60 3.78 335 373 3.84 283 3.59
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Question 33.1: How much do you worry about... Covid-19
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'Egt?::/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Covid-19 A lot # of resp 831 383 448 105 137 145 156 138 87 65 241 301 290 590 410 136 155
Col % 50.5% 47.3% 53.6% 54.3% 46.7% 49.3% 49.2% 53.2% 55.1% 48.1% 49.7% 49.3% 52.5% 50.8% 44.1% 63.7% 61.0%

Row % 100.0% 46.1% 53.9% 12.6% 16.4% 17.4% 18.7% 16.6% 10.5% 7.8% 29.0% 36.2% 34.8% 71.0% 49.3% 16.4% 18.6%

A little # of resp 526 260 266 47 107 91 98 86 50 47 154 189 182 372 336 54 72

Col % 31.9% 32.0% 31.8% 24.3% 36.7% 31.0% 31.0% 33.1% 31.5% 34.8% 31.8% 31.0% 33.1% 32.0% 36.2% 25.3% 28.6%

Row % 100.0% 49.4% 50.6% 8.9% 20.4% 17.3% 18.6% 16.3% 9.5% 8.9% 29.3% 36.0% 34.7% 70.7% 64.0% 10.3% 13.8%

Not at all  # of resp 271 159 112 39 43 53 60 34 19 22 83 113 75 189 172 22 22

Col % 16.5% 19.6% 13.4% 20.4% 14.8% 18.2% 19.0% 13.1% 12.3% 16.3% 17.0% 18.6% 13.7% 16.2% 18.5% 10.5% 8.6%

Row % 100.0% 58.6% 41.4% 14.5% 15.9% 19.7% 22.1% 12.5% 7.1% 8.1% 30.4% 41.8% 27.8% 69.6% 63.5% 8.3% 8.1%

DK/NA # of resp 18 9 10 2 5 4 3 1 2 1 7 7 4 11 11 1 4

Col % 1.1% 1.0% 1.2% 0.9% 1.8% 1.5% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1% 0.7% 1.5% 1.1% 0.8% 1.0% 1.2% 0.5% 1.7%

Row % 100.0% 46.8% 53.2% 9.9% 28.9% 23.7% 14.2% 7.9% 10.0% 5.4% 38.9% 37.8% 23.3% 61.1% 61.8% 6.1% 24.3%
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Question 33.2: How much do you worry about... Race relations in the United States

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'E;?:('JC/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Race relations in the Alot # of resp 704 334 370 77 129 134 142 102 68 52 206 276 222 498 363 137 113
United States Col % 42.8% 41.3% 44.2% 40.2% 44.0% 45.7% 44.8% 39.4% 43.1% 38.8% 42.5% 45.2% 40.3% 42.9% 39.0% 63.9% 44.4%
Row % 100.0% 47.5% 52.5% 11.0% 18.3% 19.0% 20.1% 14.5% 9.7% 7.4% 29.3% 39.2% 31.6% 70.7% 51.5% 19.4% 16.0%

A little # of resp 588 291 297 81 102 91 102 98 62 53 183 193 213 405 340 53 91

Col % 35.7% 35.9% 35.6% 42.0% 34.9% 30.9% 32.3% 37.8% 39.1% 39.3% 37.7% 31.6% 38.5% 34.9% 36.6% 24.9% 35.7%

Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 13.7% 17.4% 15.4% 17.4% 16.6% 10.5% 9.0% 31.1% 32.8% 36.1% 68.9% 57.9% 9.1% 15.4%

Not atall  # of resp 335 176 159 33 62 62 72 55 26 28 94 133 108 241 215 21 48

Col % 20.4% 21.7% 19.0% 16.9% 21.1% 21.0% 22.7% 21.1% 16.2% 20.5% 19.4% 21.8% 19.5% 20.7% 23.1% 9.8% 18.8%

Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 9.7% 18.4% 18.3% 21.4% 16.3% 7.6% 8.2% 28.1% 39.7% 32.2% 71.9% 64.2% 6.3% 14.2%

DK/NA # of resp 19 9 10 2 7 1 4 3 2 2 8 9 17 12 3 3

Col % 1.2% 1.1% 1.2% 0.9% 2.5% 0.3% 1.7% 1.7% 1.5% 0.4% 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 1.3% 1.4% 1.0%

Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 9.4% 38.2% 5.2% 22.7% 13.7% 10.8% 9.4% 43.4% 47.2% 90.6% 63.0% 15.7% 13.2%
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Question 33.3: How much do you worry about... The environment and climate change

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?::/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

The environment and Alot # of resp 698 332 366 100 125 128 123 110 64 48 225 251 222 473 371 100 125
climate change Col % 424% | 409% | 438% | 517% | 429% | 436% | 38.8% | 423% | 40.6% | 359% | 464% | 41.1% | 403% | 407% | 39.9% | 46.7% 49.4%
Row% | 100.0% | 475% | 525% | 143% | 18.0% | 183% | 17.6% | 15.7% 9.2% 6.9% | 322% | 359% | 318% | 67.8% | 531% | 14.3% 17.9%

Alitle  #of resp 546 264 281 57 117 89 94 86 56 47 174 182 189 372 310 73 76

Col % 33.1% | 326% | 33.6% | 294% | 400% | 303% | 296% | 333% | 355% | 34.9% | 358% | 29.9% | 343% | 320% | 333% | 340% 29.9%

Row% | 1000% | 48.4% | 516% | 104% | 21.4% | 163% | 17.2% | 158% | 10.3% 86% | 31.8% | 335% | 34.7% | 68.2% | 568% | 13.4% 13.9%

Notatall #of resp 380 202 179 32 42 73 95 61 37 39 75 168 138 306 239 37 47

Col % 23.1% | 24.9% | 21.4% | 168% | 145% | 248% | 30.1% | 23.6% | 235% | 291% | 154% | 27.5% | 24.9% | 263% | 257% | 17.3% 18.4%

Row% | 1000% | 530% | 47.0% 85% | 112% | 191% | 251% | 161% 98% | 103% | 196% | 442% | 362% | 80.4% | 62.9% 9.7% 12.3%

DK/INA  #of resp 23 13 10 4 8 4 5 2 1 12 9 2 1 10 4 6

Col % 1.4% 1.6% 1.2% 2.1% 2.6% 1.4% 1.5% 0.7% 0.4% 2.4% 1.4% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 2.0% 2.3%

Row% | 100.0% | 56.0% | 44.0% | 17.7% | 335% | 17.4% | 20.6% 8.3% 2.5% 5119% | 38.0% | 10.8% | 48.9% | 45.1% | 18.3% 25.3%

Page 84



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 33.4: How much do you worry about... Your child’s education during the pandemic

Base: Parent/guardian of one or more K-12 age kids

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45:54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfgt?rr:::d

TOTAL #of resp 415 185 230 11 112 158 95 29 6 5 123 253 39 292 225 42 81
Row % 1000% | 44.6% | 55.4% 27% | 26.9% | 38.1% | 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 11% | 206% | 61.0% 9.4% | 704% | 543% | 10.2% 19.6%

Your child’s education A lot # of resp 204 83 122 6 60 78 43 13 3 1 66 121 17 139 92 25 52
S (0 pENTchilts Col % 493% | 44.6% 53.1% | 531% | 53.6% | 495% | 454% | 446% | 60.0% | 249% | 536% | 480% | 445% | 475% | 411% | 60.3% 63.9%
Row % 1000% | 40.4% | 59.6% 29% | 293% | 383% | 21.0% 6.3% 1.7% 06% | 322% | 59.3% 85% | 67.8% | 452% | 12.5% 25.4%

Alitle  #of resp 147 74 73 3 44 52 34 12 1 1 47 86 14 100 95 1 19

Col % 355% | 40.2% | 317% | 30.8% | 39.2% | 327% | 357% | 425% | 21.5% | 18.2% | 38.4% | 33.8% | 36.6% | 34.2% | 42.1% | 26.1% 23.5%

Row % 1000% | 505% | 49.5% 23% | 29.7% | 352% | 23.0% 8.3% 0.8% 06% | 321% | 582% 97% | 67.9% | 645% 7.5% 13.0%

Notatall #of resp 58 25 34 7 28 17 3 1 3 7 44 7 51 38 2 9

Col % 14.1% | 13.3% | 14.6% 65% | 17.4% | 17.5% | 11.8% | 185% | 56.9% 59% | 17.4% | 18.0% | 175% | 16.7% 5.9% 10.6%

Row % 100.0% | 423% | 57.7% 124% | 472% | 283% 5.8% 1.8% 45% | 124% | 75.6% | 121% | 87.6% | 64.6% 4.3% 14.8%

DKINA  #ofresp 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 2 3 2

Col % 1.2% 1.9% 06% | 16.1% 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 1.1% 2.2% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 7.7% 2.0%

Row % 1000% | 70.6% | 29.4% | 36.6% | 17.8% | 11.6% | 27.4% 6.7% 54.4% | 38.9% 6.7% | 45.6% 66.6% 33.4%
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Question 33.5: How much do you worry about... Balancing home and work life
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fgl?r’:(':/

TOTAL # of resp 806 454 352 7 200 192 187 118 24 8 277 379 150 529 453 106 138
Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%

Balancing home and work A lot # of resp 250 135 114 34 79 67 40 26 2 1 113 107 30 137 117 39 53
it Col % 31.0% 29.8% 32.5% 44.1% 39.5% 34.8% 21.5% 22.5% 8.9% 12.0% 40.8% 28.3% 19.7% 25.8% 25.8% 37.0% 38.3%
Row % 100.0% 54.2% 45.8% 13.6% 31.6% 26.8% 16.1% 10.6% 0.8% 0.4% 45.2% 43.0% 11.8% 54.8% 46.8% 15.7% 21.2%

A little # of resp 315 189 127 20 82 75 75 50 10 3 102 150 64 213 191 30 51

Col % 39.2% 41.5% 36.1% 26.0% 41.2% 39.0% 39.8% 42.5% 42.8% 41.5% 37.0% 39.4% 42.5% 40.3% 42.3% 28.3% 36.8%

Row % 100.0% 59.8% 40.2% 6.3% 26.1% 23.8% 23.6% 15.9% 3.2% 1.0% 32.4% 47.4% 20.1% 67.6% 60.7% 9.5% 16.1%

Notatall  # of resp 229 127 102 21 35 47 70 40 12 4 56 117 56 172 138 33 33

Col % 28.4% 27.9% 29.0% 27.6% 17.6% 24.5% 37.2% 34.3% 48.3% 46.5% 20.4% 30.7% 37.2% 32.6% 30.4% 31.2% 23.9%

Row % 100.0% 55.5% 44.5% 9.3% 15.4% 20.6% 30.4% 17.7% 5.0% 1.6% 24.7% 51.0% 24.3% 75.3% 60.3% 14.5% 14.4%

DK/NA # of resp 12 3 8 2 3 3 3 1 5 6 1 7 7 4 1

Col % 1.5% 0.8% 2.4% 2.3% 1.7% 1.7% 1.5% 0.7% 1.8% 1.6% 0.6% 1.3% 1.5% 3.5% 1.0%

Row % 100.0% 28.8% 71.2% 15.0% 27.8% 27.1% 22.9% 7.3% 42.7% 50.0% 7.3% 57.3% 57.7% 31.2% 11.1%
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Question 33.1: How much do you worry about... Covid-19

Base: Giving aresponse
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfgtiii:llld

TOTAL # of resp 1629 802 827 191 287 289 314 258 156 134 478 603 548 1151 919 213 249
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.6% 17.8% 19.3% 15.8% 9.6% 8.2% 29.3% 37.0% 33.6% 70.7% 56.4% 13.1% 15.3%

Covid-19 A lot # of resp 831 383 448 105 137 145 156 138 87 65 241 301 290 590 410 136 155
Col % 51.0% 47.8% 54.2% 54.8% 47.6% 50.0% 49.6% 53.5% 55.7% 48.5% 50.4% 49.8% 52.9% 51.3% 44.6% 64.1% 62.1%

Row % 100.0% 46.1% 53.9% 12.6% 16.4% 17.4% 18.7% 16.6% 10.5% 7.8% 29.0% 36.2% 34.8% 71.0% 49.3% 16.4% 18.6%

A little # of resp 526 260 266 47 107 91 98 86 50 47 154 189 182 372 336 54 72

Col % 32.3% 32.4% 32.2% 24.6% 37.4% 31.5% 31.2% 33.3% 31.9% 35.1% 32.3% 31.4% 33.3% 32.3% 36.6% 25.4% 29.1%

Row % 100.0% 49.4% 50.6% 8.9% 20.4% 17.3% 18.6% 16.3% 9.5% 8.9% 29.3% 36.0% 34.7% 70.7% 64.0% 10.3% 13.8%

Not at all  # of resp 271 159 112 39 43 53 60 34 19 22 83 113 75 189 172 22 22

Col % 16.7% 19.8% 13.6% 20.6% 15.1% 18.5% 19.1% 13.2% 12.4% 16.5% 17.3% 18.8% 13.8% 16.4% 18.8% 10.5% 8.8%

Row % 100.0% 58.6% 41.4% 14.5% 15.9% 19.7% 22.1% 12.5% 7.1% 8.1% 30.4% 41.8% 27.8% 69.6% 63.5% 8.3% 8.1%
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Question 33.2: How much do you worry about... Race relations in the United States
Base: Giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?rr:(ljc,

TOTAL # of resp 1628 801 827 191 293 286 316 255 155 133 483 602 543 1145 918 211 251
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 18.0% 17.6% 19.4% 15.7% 9.5% 8.1% 29.7% 37.0% 33.3% 70.3% 56.4% 13.0% 15.4%

Race relations in the Alot # of resp 704 334 370 77 129 134 142 102 68 52 206 276 222 498 363 137 113
Vi) SEes Col % 43.3% 41.7% 44.8% 40.5% 44.0% 46.8% 44.9% 40.1% 43.8% 39.4% 42.6% 45.8% 41.0% 43.5% 39.5% 64.8% 44.9%
Row % 100.0% 47.5% 52.5% 11.0% 18.3% 19.0% 20.1% 14.5% 9.7% 7.4% 29.3% 39.2% 31.6% 70.7% 51.5% 19.4% 16.0%

A little # of resp 588 291 297 81 102 91 102 98 62 53 183 193 213 405 340 53 91

Col % 36.1% 36.3% 36.0% 42.4% 34.9% 31.7% 32.4% 38.4% 39.7% 39.9% 37.9% 32.0% 39.1% 35.4% 37.1% 25.3% 36.1%

Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 13.7% 17.4% 15.4% 17.4% 16.6% 10.5% 9.0% 31.1% 32.8% 36.1% 68.9% 57.9% 9.1% 15.4%

Notatall  # of resp 335 176 159 33 62 62 72 55 26 28 94 133 108 241 215 21 48

Col % 20.6% 22.0% 19.3% 17.1% 21.1% 21.5% 22.7% 21.5% 16.4% 20.8% 19.5% 22.1% 19.9% 21.1% 23.4% 10.0% 19.0%

Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 9.7% 18.4% 18.3% 21.4% 16.3% 7.6% 8.2% 28.1% 39.7% 32.2% 71.9% 64.2% 6.3% 14.2%
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Question 33.3: How much do you worry about... The environment and climate change

Base: Giving a response
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45:54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Hlf;?r?::c,

TOTAL #of resp 1624 798 826 188 285 290 312 257 157 135 473 601 549 1151 920 210 248
Row % 1000% | 49.1% | 509% | 11.6% | 17.5% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.9% 9.7% 83% | 291% | 37.0% | 338% | 70.9% | 56.6% | 12.9% 15.2%

The environment and Alot # of resp 698 332 366 100 125 128 123 110 64 48 225 251 222 473 371 100 125
SUIRETCLERED Col % 430% | 416% | 443% | 528% | 440% | 442% | 394% | 426% | 407% | 359% | 475% | 417% | 405% | 411% | 403% | 47.7% 50.5%
Row % 1000% | 475% | 525% | 14.3% | 180% | 183% | 17.6% | 15.7% 9.2% 6.9% | 322% | 359% | 31.8% | 67.8% | 53.1% | 14.3% 17.9%

Alitle  #of resp 546 264 281 57 117 89 94 86 56 47 174 182 189 372 310 73 76

Col % 336% | 331% | 34.0% | 30.0% | 41.1% | 307% | 30.0% | 335% | 357% | 34.9% | 36.7% | 30.3% | 345% | 32.3% | 33.7% | 34.7% 30.6%

Row % 1000% | 48.4% | 516% | 104% | 21.4% | 163% | 17.2% | 158% | 10.3% 86% | 31.8% | 335% | 347% | 682% | 56.8% | 13.4% 13.9%

Notatall #of resp 380 202 179 32 42 73 95 61 37 39 75 168 138 306 239 37 47

Col % 234% | 253% | 21.6% | 17.1% | 14.9% | 251% | 30.6% | 23.8% | 23.6% | 291% | 158% | 27.9% | 25.1% | 26.6% | 26.0% | 17.6% 18.8%

Row % 100.0% | 53.0% | 47.0% 85% | 11.2% | 1901% | 251% | 16.1% 0.8% | 103% | 19.6% | 44.2% | 36.2% | 80.4% | 62.9% 9.7% 12.3%
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Question 33.4: How much do you worry about... Your child’s education during the pandemic
Base: Parent/guardian of one or more K-12 age kids and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45:54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Hlf;?r?::c,

TOTAL #of resp 410 181 228 9 111 158 93 29 6 5 120 251 39 290 225 39 80
Row % 1000% | 443% | 55.7% 23% | 27.0% | 385% | 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 11% | 203% | 61.2% 9.4% | 707% | 54.9% 9.5% 19.4%

Your child’s education A lot # of resp 204 83 122 6 60 78 43 13 3 1 66 121 17 139 92 25 52
S (0 pENTchilts Col % 499% | 455% 53.4% | 633% | 540% | 497% | 46.0% | 451% | 60.0% | 249% | 54.7% | 483% | 449% | 47.9% | 411% | 65.3% 65.2%
Row % 1000% | 40.4% | 59.6% 29% | 293% | 383% | 21.0% 6.3% 1.7% 06% | 322% | 59.3% 85% | 67.8% | 452% | 12.5% 25.4%

Alitle  #of resp 147 74 73 3 44 52 34 12 1 1 47 86 14 100 95 1 19

Col % 359% | 40.9% | 31.9% | 36.7% | 395% | 32.8% | 362% | 43.0% | 21.5% | 18.2% | 39.2% | 34.1% | 36.9% | 345% | 42.1% | 28.3% 24.0%

Row % 1000% | 505% | 49.5% 23% | 29.7% | 352% | 23.0% 8.3% 0.8% 06% | 321% | 582% 97% | 67.9% | 645% 7.5% 13.0%

Notatall #of resp 58 25 34 7 28 17 3 1 3 7 44 7 51 38 2 9

Col % 142% | 13.6% | 14.7% 65% | 17.5% | 17.7% | 11.9% | 185% | 56.9% 6.0% | 17.6% | 182% | 17.6% | 16.7% 6.4% 10.8%

Row % 100.0% | 423% | 57.7% 124% | 472% | 283% 5.8% 1.8% 45% | 124% | 75.6% | 121% | 87.6% | 64.6% 4.3% 14.8%
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Question 33.5: How much do you worry about... Balancing home and work life

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfsfilrr:(l)c,

TOTAL # of resp 794 451 343 75 197 189 184 117 24 8 272 373 149 522 446 102 137
Row % 100.0% 56.8% 43.2% 9.4% 24.8% 23.8% 23.2% 14.7% 3.0% 1.0% 34.2% 47.0% 18.7% 65.8% 56.2% 12.9% 17.2%

Balancing home and work A lot # of resp 250 135 114 34 79 67 40 26 2 1 113 107 30 137 117 39 53
it Col % 31.4% 30.0% 33.3% 45.2% 40.2% 35.4% 21.8% 22.6% 8.9% 12.0% 41.5% 28.7% 19.9% 26.2% 26.2% 38.4% 38.7%
Row % 100.0% 54.2% 45.8% 13.6% 31.6% 26.8% 16.1% 10.6% 0.8% 0.4% 45.2% 43.0% 11.8% 54.8% 46.8% 15.7% 21.2%

A little # of resp 315 189 127 20 82 75 75 50 10 3 102 150 64 213 191 30 51

Col % 39.7% 41.8% 37.0% 26.6% 41.9% 39.7% 40.4% 42.8% 42.8% 41.5% 37.7% 40.1% 42.7% 40.8% 42.9% 29.3% 37.2%

Row % 100.0% 59.8% 40.2% 6.3% 26.1% 23.8% 23.6% 15.9% 3.2% 1.0% 32.4% 47.4% 20.1% 67.6% 60.7% 9.5% 16.1%

Notatall  # of resp 229 127 102 21 35 47 70 40 12 4 56 117 56 172 138 33 33

Col % 28.8% 28.2% 29.7% 28.2% 17.9% 24.9% 37.7% 34.6% 48.3% 46.5% 20.8% 31.2% 37.4% 33.0% 30.9% 32.4% 24.1%

Row % 100.0% 55.5% 44.5% 9.3% 15.4% 20.6% 30.4% 17.7% 5.0% 1.6% 24.7% 51.0% 24.3% 75.3% 60.3% 14.5% 14.4%
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Question 34: Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the economy?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 7457 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIEEI?:IOC/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Do you approve or Approve # of resp 703 389 314 60 137 139 138 98 71 61 197 276 229 506 470 31 104
disapprove of the way

President Trump is Col % 42.7% 48.0% 37.5% 31.2% 46.9% 47.3% 43.5% 37.6% 45.0% 45.2% 40.7% 45.3% 41.6% 43.5% 50.5% 14.3% 41.1%

handling the economy? Row % 100.0% 55.3% 44.7% 8.5% 19.5% 19.7% 19.6% 13.9% 10.1% 8.6% 28.1% 39.3% 32.6% 71.9% 66.8% 4.4% 14.8%

Disapprove # of resp 902 405 497 123 150 149 172 158 80 70 273 321 307 629 448 181 141

Col % 54.8% 50.0% 59.4% 64.1% 51.2% 50.7% 54.4% 60.8% 50.6% 51.8% 56.3% 52.6% 55.7% 54.1% 48.1% 84.5% 55.5%

Row % 100.0% 44.9% 55.1% 13.7% 16.6% 16.5% 19.1% 17.5% 8.9% 7.7% 30.3% 35.6% 34.1% 69.7% 49.6% 20.1% 15.6%

DK/NA # of resp 42 16 26 9 5 6 7 4 7 4 14 12 15 27 13 3 9

Col % 2.5% 2.0% 3.1% 4.7% 1.8% 2.0% 2.1% 1.5% 4.4% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.7% 2.4% 1.4% 1.2% 3.4%

Row % 100.0% 38.6% 61.4% 21.8% 12.8% 14.1% 15.8% 9.5% 16.4% 9.7% 34.6% 29.8% 35.6% 65.4% 30.2% 6.1% 20.8%
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Question 35: The federal government reports data about the economy every month. [...] How much do you trust the data about the economy...?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?:;d

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

The federal government Completely trust it # of resp 268 167 101 21 68 54 41 36 26 22 89 94 84 178 162 16 48
reports data about the

economy every month. Col % 16.3% 20.6% 12.0% 11.0% 23.4% 18.2% 12.9% 13.8% 16.2% 16.6% 18.4% 15.5% 15.2% 15.3% 17.4% 7.6% 19.0%

[...] How much do you Row % 100.0% 62.4% 37.6% 7.9% 25.5% 20.0% 15.3% 13.4% 9.5% 8.4% 33.4% 35.3% 31.3% 66.6% 60.5% 6.1% 18.0%

‘e':;;;':yda;a aboutthe g, what trust it # of resp 700 379 330 94 121 121 128 109 71 65 215 249 245 404 432 61 106

Col % 43.0% 46.8% 39.4% 48.7% 41.4% 41.2% 40.5% 42.1% 45.0% 47.9% 44.3% 40.8% 44.4% 42.5% 46.4% 28.6% 41.7%

Row % 100.0% 53.5% 46.5% 13.2% 17.1% 17.1% 18.1% 15.4% 10.0% 9.1% 30.3% 35.2% 34.5% 69.7% 60.9% 8.6% 14.9%

Somewhat distrust it # of resp 363 143 220 49 57 63 75 61 33 24 106 138 118 256 171 76 60

Col % 22.0% 17.6% 26.3% 25.5% 19.6% 21.6% 23.7% 23.6% 20.9% 17.9% 21.9% 22.7% 21.4% 22.1% 18.4% 35.5% 23.6%

Row % 100.0% 39.4% 60.6% 13.5% 15.8% 17.5% 20.7% 16.8% 9.1% 6.6% 29.3% 38.1% 32.6% 70.7% 47.1% 20.9% 16.5%

Or do you not trust it at all # of resp 295 116 178 27 45 54 70 52 26 20 72 124 99 223 160 59 38

Col % 17.9% 14.3% 21.3% 13.9% 15.3% 18.4% 22.0% 20.2% 16.6% 15.1% 14.8% 20.3% 17.9% 19.2% 17.2% 27.5% 14.8%

Row % 100.0% 39.4% 60.6% 9.1% 15.2% 18.4% 23.7% 17.8% 8.9% 6.9% 24.3% 42.1% 33.6% 75.7% 54.4% 20.0% 12.8%

DK/NA # of resp 13 5 8 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 3 4 6 10 5 2 2

Col % 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0.2% 1.4% 2.4% 0.6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.8%

Row % 100.0% 41.6% 58.4% 13.8% 7.9% 12.0% 20.0% 4.8% 16.5% 25.0% 21.7% 32.0% 46.3% 78.3% 37.4% 13.6% 15.8%
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Question 36: Which of the following statements come closer to your views?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 | 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fi?:éc'

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Which of the following  The economic systemin  # of resp 1047 477 570 125 180 193 215 167 92 75 305 407 334 741 564 173 165
f;a;z[j"reci’eswcs"?me CEC :)'}ec:’r;:;gﬂgg in favor =) g5 635% | 58.8% | 68.2% | 651% | 61.6% | 657% | 67.8% | 643% | 585% | 555% | 63.0% | 66.8% | 605% | 63.8% | 60.6% | 81.0% 65.1%
Row % 100.0% | 455% | 545% | 12.0% | 17.2% | 184% | 205% | 15.9% 8.8% 71% | 202% | 389% | 31.9% | 70.8% | 53.9% | 16.6% 15.8%

The economic system in  # of resp 563 321 243 61 105 99 100 88 58 52 166 199 198 397 347 37 82

X‘;;i;\ssfa" toall Col % 342% | 39.6% | 290% | 31.8% | 358% | 33.7% | 316% | 33.8% | 36.6% | 39.0% | 342% | 327% | 359% | 342% | 37.3% | 17.1% 32.5%

Row % 100.0% | 56.9% | 431% | 10.9% | 18.6% | 17.6% | 17.8% | 156% | 10.3% 93% | 205% | 354% | 351% | 705% | 6L7% 6.5% 14.6%

DK/NA # of resp 37 13 24 6 8 2 2 5 8 7 14 4 20 24 19 4 6

Col % 2.3% 1.6% 2.8% 3.0% 2.6% 0.6% 0.6% 1.9% 4.9% 55% 2.8% 0.6% 3.6% 2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 2.4%

Row % 1000% | 358% | 642% | 158% | 207% 4.6% 49% | 134% | 206% | 200% | 365% 95% | 54.0% | 635% | 50.9% | 10.9% 16.5%
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Question 37: How confident are you that votes in your state will be counted accurately? Are you...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 | 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fﬁf? :::C/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 204 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 102% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

How confident areyou  Very confident # of resp 437 241 196 35 68 81 65 82 56 50 103 146 188 334 274 49 68
wiﬂtggt:;ui:t;’gur state Col % 265% | 29.7% | 23.4% | 18.0% | 233% | 27.7% | 204% | 315% | 358% | 36.8% | 21.2% | 23.9% | 340% | 287% | 205% | 22.7% 26.9%
accurately? Are you...? Row% | 1000% | 552% | 44.8% 7.9% | 156% | 18.6% | 14.8% | 187% | 129% | 113% | 235% | 335% | 43.0% | 765% | 628% | 111% 15.6%
Somewhat confident  # of resp 680 334 345 81 126 103 140 115 58 56 208 243 229 472 377 85 103

Col % 413% | 41.2% | 413% | 423% | 432% | 351% | 443% | 44.2% | 369% | 416% | 42.8% | 39.8% | 414% | 406% | 405% | 39.6% 40.7%

Row% | 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 120% | 186% | 152% | 20.6% | 16.8% 8.6% 82% | 306% | 358% | 33.7% | 69.4% | 554% | 125% 15.2%

Not very confident  # of resp 321 136 185 53 57 76 57 37 27 14 111 133 78 211 173 49 55

Col % 195% | 168% | 221% | 27.6% | 196% | 257% | 18.1% | 14.3% | 16.9% | 105% | 228% | 21.8% | 141% | 18.1% | 18.6% | 228% 21.8%

Row% | 1000% | 424% | 57.6% | 165% | 17.9% | 235% | 17.8% | 11.6% 8.3% 4.4% | 34.4% | 413% | 243% | 656% | 540% | 152% 17.2%

Not at all confident # of resp 195 91 105 23 41 31 51 22 14 13 64 82 49 131 100 31 24

Col % 119% | 112% | 125% | 12.2% | 13.9% | 105% | 16.2% 8.6% 8.9% 9.4% | 132% | 135% 89% | 113% | 107% | 14.6% 9.6%

Row% | 1000% | 465% | 535% | 120% | 207% | 158% | 263% | 115% 7.2% 65% | 328% | 421% | 251% | 67.2% | 51.1% | 16.0% 12.4%

DK/NA # of resp 14 9 5 3 3 3 2 2 6 8 14 6 1 2

Col % 0.9% 1.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.0% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% 1.0% 1.5% 1.2% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0%

Row % 100.0% | 61.0% | 39.0% 18.8% | 22.8% | 245% | 17.2% | 16.6% 41.6% | 58.4% | 100.0% | 42.2% 5.3% 17.7%
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Question 38: Some people are registered to vote and others

Edison Research

are not. Are you registered to vote, or not?

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;?S:/

TOTAL #of resp 1647 810 837 103 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
Some people are Yes #of resp 1378 679 699 138 228 243 264 230 151 123 366 508 504 1012 801 188 199
Le"g]f::z ﬁ)?’fg"yiu Col % 837% | 837% | 836% | 715% | 781% | 82.9% | 835% | 88.8% | 95.4% | 91.6% | 755% | 832% | 91.4% | 87.1% | 86.1% | 87.9% 78.7%
registered to vote, or not? Row % 1000% | 493% | 507% | 10.0% | 16.6% | 17.7% | 19.2% | 167% | 10.9% 90% | 266% | 368% | 36.6% | 73.4% | 58.1% | 13.7% 14.5%
No # of resp 266 130 136 55 64 50 52 28 7 9 119 103 45 147 127 26 54
Col % 162% | 16.0% | 163% | 285% | 21.9% | 17.1% | 165% | 10.8% 4.6% 6.8% | 245% | 16.8% 81% | 127% | 136% | 12.1% 21.3%
Row % 1000% | 487% | 513% | 206% | 241% | 189% | 19.7% | 10.6% 2.7% 35% | 447% | 385% | 168% | 553% | 47.6% 9.8% 20.3%

Don't know  # of resp 3 2 1 1 2 3 3 3

Col % 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 1.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.3%

Row % 1000% | 714% | 28.6% 28.6% 71.4% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Question 39: When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a...

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black HIE;?:LCI

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 204 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

When it comes to politics, Democrat #of resp 537 232 306 63 79 92 103 101 57 42 142 195 200 395 248 138 %
Sguyr‘;:ﬁ:g'y BT Gl Col % 326% | 286% | 365% | 328% | 269% | 31.3% | 326% | 39.0% | 361% | 314% | 20.2% | 320% | 363% | 340% | 267% | 64.4% 38.0%
Row % 100.0% | 431% | 569% | 117% | 147% | 17.1% | 19.2% | 18.8% | 10.6% 7.9% | 264% | 363% | 37.3% | 73.6% | 46.2% | 25.7% 17.9%

Republican # of resp 444 236 208 37 76 94 84 64 45 45 113 177 153 331 326 1 58

Col % 27.0% | 291% | 24.9% | 193% | 261% | 31.9% | 264% | 24.6% | 285% | 332% | 234% | 291% | 27.8% | 285% | 350% 5.3% 22.9%

Row % 100.0% | 53.1% | 46.9% 83% | 17.2% | 211% | 18.8% | 144% | 101% | 101% | 255% | 39.9% | 345% | 745% | 73.3% 2.5% 13.1%

Independent # of resp 468 247 221 65 95 76 82 65 43 41 160 159 149 307 267 45 63

Col % 284% | 305% | 264% | 338% | 326% | 259% | 261% | 252% | 27.1% | 301% | 33.1% | 260% | 269% | 264% | 28.7% | 21.0% 25.0%

Row % 100.0% | 52.8% | 47.2% | 139% | 204% | 163% | 17.6% | 14.0% 9.1% 87% | 343% | 339% | 318% | 657% | 57.1% 9.6% 13.6%

OR Something else  # of resp 161 78 83 18 39 31 41 23 7 2 57 71 33 104 76 18 28

Col % 9.8% 9.6% 9.9% 95% | 132% | 104% | 128% 8.8% 4.7% 17% | 118% | 11.7% 5.9% 8.9% 8.2% 8.2% 10.9%

Row % 100.0% | 486% | 514% | 11.4% | 24.1% | 190% | 252% | 14.2% 4.6% 14% | 355% | 443% | 203% | 645% | 47.6% | 10.9% 17.2%

DK/NA # of resp 37 18 19 9 3 1 7 6 6 5 12 8 17 25 13 2 8

Col % 2.3% 2.2% 2.3% 4.7% 1.2% 0.4% 2.1% 2.5% 3.7% 3.6% 2.6% 1.3% 3.1% 21% 1.4% 1.1% 3.2%

Row % 100.0% | 48.1% | 51.9% | 24.2% 9.1% 31% | 17.7% | 17.3% | 155% | 13.0% | 333% | 20.8% | 458% | 66.7% | 35.3% 6.4% 21.9%
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Question 38/39: When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a...

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?::)c,

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Party ID  Democrat # of resp 537 232 306 63 79 92 103 101 57 42 142 195 200 395 248 138 96
Col % 32.6% 28.6% 36.5% 32.8% 26.9% 31.3% 32.6% 39.0% 36.1% 31.4% 29.2% 32.0% 36.3% 34.0% 26.7% 64.4% 38.0%

Row % 100.0% 43.1% 56.9% 11.7% 14.7% 17.1% 19.2% 18.8% 10.6% 7.9% 26.4% 36.3% 37.3% 73.6% 46.2% 25.7% 17.9%

Lean Democrat # of resp 203 107 96 35 51 32 23 25 18 20 86 55 62 117 109 26 33
Col % 12.3% 13.2% 11.5% 18.2% 17.3% 10.7% 7.4% 9.5% 11.4% 14.5% 17.6% 9.0% 11.3% 10.1% 11.7% 12.2% 13.0%

Row % 100.0% 52.7% 47.3% 17.3% 24.9% 15.6% 11.5% 12.2% 8.9% 9.6% 42.2% 27.1% 30.7% 57.8% 53.5% 12.9% 16.2%

Independent # of resp 260 119 140 42 37 57 65 32 17 11 79 121 60 181 129 28 42
Col % 15.8% 14.7% 16.8% 21.7% 12.6% 19.3% 20.4% 12.5% 10.6% 8.1% 16.2% 19.9% 10.9% 15.6% 13.8% 13.1% 16.7%

Row % 100.0% 46.0% 54.0% 16.1% 14.1% 21.8% 24.9% 12.5% 6.4% 4.2% 30.2% 46.6% 23.1% 69.8% 49.5% 10.8% 16.3%

Republican # of resp 444 236 208 37 76 94 84 64 45 45 113 177 153 331 326 11 58
Col % 27.0% 29.1% 24.9% 19.3% 26.1% 31.9% 26.4% 24.6% 28.5% 33.2% 23.4% 29.1% 27.8% 28.5% 35.0% 5.3% 22.9%

Row % 100.0% 53.1% 46.9% 8.3% 17.2% 21.1% 18.8% 14.4% 10.1% 10.1% 25.5% 39.9% 34.5% 74.5% 73.3% 2.5% 13.1%

Lean Republican  # of resp 166 94 72 6 45 19 34 34 15 13 52 53 62 115 109 9 18
Col % 10.1% 11.6% 8.6% 3.2% 15.5% 6.3% 10.8% 13.1% 9.5% 9.7% 10.6% 8.7% 11.2% 9.9% 11.7% 4.2% 6.9%

Row % 100.0% 56.6% 43.4% 3.7% 27.3% 11.2% 20.6% 20.4% 9.0% 7.9% 31.0% 31.8% 37.2% 69.0% 65.3% 5.4% 10.6%

Don't Know # of resp 37 23 14 9 5 1 7 3 6 4 14 8 14 22 11 2 6
Col % 2.2% 2.8% 1.7% 4.9% 1.6% 0.4% 2.3% 1.3% 4.0% 3.1% 2.9% 1.4% 2.5% 1.9% 1.1% 0.8% 2.5%

Row % 100.0% 61.9% 38.1% 25.6% 13.1% 3.2% 20.0% 9.5% 17.2% 11.5% 38.6% 23.2% 38.2% 61.4% 29.0% 4.8% 17.6%
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Question 41: How likely is it that you will vote in the upcoming Presidential election? Will you...

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfapt?g;d

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

How likely is it that you Definitely vote # of resp 1173 567 607 117 182 210 229 193 134 108 299 439 435 874 701 152 164

TP S Ting Col % 712% | 69.9% | 725% | 609% | 621% | 717% | 724% | 744% | 847% | 802% | 616% | 720% | 788% | 752% | 753% | 71.0% 64.8%
Presidential election?

Will you... Row % 100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 10.0% 15.5% 17.9% 19.5% 16.4% 11.4% 9.2% 25.5% 37.5% 37.1% 74.5% 59.7% 12.9% 14.0%

Probably vote # of resp 173 98 75 22 57 32 25 24 7 6 79 56 37 94 95 18 32

Col % 10.5% 12.1% 8.9% 11.5% 19.5% 10.7% 7.8% 9.3% 4.4% 4.5% 16.3% 9.2% 6.8% 8.1% 10.2% 8.5% 12.7%

Row % 100.0% 56.7% 43.3% 12.8% 33.0% 18.2% 14.3% 14.0% 4.1% 3.5% 45.9% 32.6% 21.6% 54.1% 54.8% 10.5% 18.7%

Probably not vote # of resp 104 52 52 31 20 20 17 12 2 2 51 37 16 53 30 17 22

Col % 6.3% 6.4% 6.2% 16.0% 6.8% 7.0% 5.3% 4.5% 1.3% 1.5% 10.5% 6.1% 2.9% 4.6% 3.3% 7.9% 8.5%

Row % 100.0% 49.8% 50.2% 29.7% 19.2% 19.6% 16.2% 11.3% 2.0% 2.0% 48.8% 35.8% 15.3% 51.2% 29.2% 16.4% 20.8%

Definitely not vote # of resp 113 58 55 14 22 21 30 14 7 5 36 51 26 76 56 14 26

Col % 6.8% 7.1% 6.5% 7.3% 7.6% 7.1% 9.4% 5.2% 4.5% 3.7% 7.5% 8.3% 4.6% 6.6% 6.0% 6.4% 10.1%

Row % 100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.5% 19.8% 18.5% 26.5% 12.1% 6.3% 4.4% 32.3% 45.0% 22.7% 67.7% 49.5% 12.1% 22.7%

Or have you already voted # of resp 76 28 48 4 12 9 15 16 8 13 15 24 36 60 46 12 8

Col % 4.6% 3.5% 5.7% 2.0% 3.9% 3.1% 4.6% 6.0% 4.8% 9.8% 3.2% 3.9% 6.6% 5.2% 4.9% 5.5% 3.1%

Row % 100.0% 37.0% 63.0% 5.2% 15.2% 12.1% 19.3% 20.7% 10.0% 17.5% 20.5% 31.4% 48.1% 79.5% 60.2% 15.5% 10.3%

Refused # of resp 3 3 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 0

Col % 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%

Row % 100.0% 89.5% 10.5% 56.1% 33.4% 10.5% 56.1% 43.9% 43.9% 56.1% 10.5%

Don't know # of resp 6 5 0 2 1 2 0 2 3 0 3 2 2 2

Col % 0.3% 0.6% 0.1% 1.2% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.8% 0.7%

Row % 100.0% 91.9% 8.1% 42.0% 22.8% 27.2% 8.1% 42.0% 50.0% 8.1% 58.0% 27.2% 29.4% 29.8%
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Question 42A/B: Who did/who will you vote for in the 2020 Presidential election?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfgt?:::/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Who did/who will you vote Joe Biden # of resp 722 329 393 81 114 124 135 137 73 60 194 259 269 528 370 153 121
:'reisi;dtsr?tizac:zeolection? Col % 43.8% 40.7% 46.9% 41.8% 38.9% 42.3% 42.6% 52.7% 46.0% 44.3% 40.1% 42.4% 48.7% 45.4% 39.8% 71.6% 47.7%
Row % 100.0% 45.6% 54.4% 11.2% 15.8% 17.2% 18.7% 18.9% 10.1% 8.3% 26.9% 35.8% 37.2% 73.1% 51.3% 21.2% 16.7%

Donald Trump # of resp 550 294 256 33 103 102 111 85 62 53 136 213 201 414 391 11 69

Col % 33.4% 36.3% 30.6% 17.2% 35.3% 34.8% 35.0% 32.8% 39.4% 39.7% 28.1% 34.9% 36.4% 35.6% 42.0% 4.9% 27.2%

Row % 100.0% 53.5% 46.5% 6.0% 18.8% 18.6% 20.2% 15.5% 11.3% 9.7% 24.8% 38.7% 36.5% 75.2% 71.0% 1.9% 12.5%

Someone else # of resp 98 52 46 23 27 17 20 8 3 0 50 37 11 48 52 11 9

Col % 6.0% 6.5% 5.5% 12.0% 9.3% 6.0% 6.2% 2.9% 1.9% 0.4% 10.3% 6.1% 2.0% 4.1% 5.6% 5.1% 3.5%

Row % 100.0% 53.2% 46.8% 23.4% 27.6% 17.8% 20.0% 7.6% 3.0% 0.5% 51.0% 37.8% 11.1% 49.0% 52.6% 11.2% 9.1%

Will not vote # of resp 100 50 51 17 23 15 23 11 7 4 41 38 22 60 45 17 19

Col % 6.1% 6.1% 6.0% 9.0% 7.9% 5.0% 7.4% 4.2% 4.2% 3.1% 8.4% 6.2% 3.9% 5.1% 4.8% 8.1% 7.4%

Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 17.3% 23.2% 14.5% 23.4% 10.8% 6.6% 4.2% 40.5% 37.9% 21.6% 59.5% 44.5% 17.3% 18.8%

Undecided/No answer  # of resp 176 85 91 38 25 35 28 19 13 17 64 63 50 113 73 22 36

Col % 10.7% 10.5% 10.9% 20.0% 8.6% 12.0% 8.8% 7.4% 8.5% 12.6% 13.1% 10.3% 9.0% 9.7% 7.9% 10.2% 14.2%

Row % 100.0% 48.2% 51.8% 21.8% 14.3% 20.0% 15.8% 10.9% 7.6% 9.6% 36.1% 35.8% 28.1% 63.9% 41.6% 12.5% 20.4%
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Question 43: How much does the current state of the economy matter to you when choosing which Presidential candidate to vote for in 2020?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIE;?:LC/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 1000% | 49.29% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

How much does the Alot # of resp 941 462 479 100 123 186 180 169 100 83 223 366 352 718 510 138 155
zgg:;‘r;?:;;f;“:: you Col % 57.1% | 57.0% | 57.2% | 518% | 422% | 632% | 56.8% | 650% | 635% | 619% | 46.0% | 59.9% | 63.8% | 61.8% | 54.9% | 64.2% 61.2%
when choosing which Row % 100.0% | 49.1% | 509% | 10.6% | 131% | 197% | 191% | 17.9% | 10.6% 89% | 237% | 38.8% | 37.4% | 763% | 543% | 14.6% 16.5%
\F/’('::if‘ier'“igaz';zz"?dida‘e o Alittle #of resp 478 241 237 75 131 72 71 61 40 28 206 144 128 272 277 51 69
Col % 200% | 297% | 283% | 38.7% | 44.9% | 24.7% | 225% | 234% | 252% | 206% | 424% | 235% | 232% | 234% | 298% | 23.7% 27.3%

Row % 1000% | 50.4% | 496% | 156% | 27.5% | 152% | 14.9% | 12.7% 8.3% 58% | 431% | 301% | 26.8% | 56.9% | 58.1% | 10.6% 14.5%

Ornotatall #of resp 218 102 116 18 38 36 62 29 17 19 56 98 64 162 136 25 28

Col % 132% | 126% | 13.9% 9.4% | 13.0% | 121% | 196% | 11.2% | 10.5% | 13.8% | 11.6% | 16.0% | 11.6% | 13.9% | 147% | 11.7% 11.0%

Row % 100.0% | 46.8% | 53.2% 83% | 17.4% | 163% | 285% | 13.3% 7.6% 86% | 257% | 44.8% | 294% | 743% | 62.6% | 11.4% 12.8%

DK/NA # of resp 1 5 5 3 1 1 5 3 7 1 6 1 1

Col % 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 1.1% 0.4% 0.9% 3.7% 0.5% 1.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5%

Row % 100.0% | 50.8% | 49.2% 31.4% 95% | 127% | 46.4% 31.4% | 68.6% | 100.0% | 57.3% 8.8% 12.8%
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Question 46: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fi?:lf’

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

What is the highest level Less than 12th grade # of resp 63 29 34 8 14 9 11 10 4 6 22 21 20 41 25 11 23
glf)s‘dpﬂ;ae‘g’?” SRS Col % 3.8% 3.6% 4.0% 41% 4.9% 3.2% 3.6% 2.0% 2.5% 42% 4.6% 3.4% 3.6% 3.5% 2.7% 4.9% 9.2%
Row % 100.0% | 46.6% | 53.4% | 127% | 227% | 14.9% | 181% | 16.4% 6.2% 90% | 353% | 330% | 316% | 647% | 39.9% | 16.8% 36.9%

High School Graduate or  # of resp 372 182 190 57 61 73 63 56 24 36 119 136 116 253 211 60 58

GED Col % 226% | 224% | 227% | 299% | 209% | 249% | 200% | 217% | 153% | 267% | 245% | 224% | 211% | 21.8% | 227% | 28.2% 22.8%

Row % 100.0% | 48.9% | 511% | 155% | 165% | 19.7% | 17.0% | 151% 6.5% 97% | 320% | 367% | 31.3% | 680% | 56.9% | 163% 15.6%

Some college, including # of resp 489 207 282 86 79 60 83 91 46 42 165 144 180 324 267 75 82

gescCiatlisgiee Col % 207% | 255% | 33.7% | 447% | 27.0% | 206% | 263% | 352% | 204% | 31.3% | 340% | 236% | 326% | 27.9% | 287% | 34.9% 32.5%

Row % 1000% | 423% | 57.7% | 17.6% | 162% | 124% | 171% | 18.7% 9.5% 86% | 338% | 29.4% | 368% | 662% | 546% | 153% 16.8%

College # of resp 425 224 201 27 94 86 88 61 50 19 120 174 130 304 250 40 58

g':gdrz:'e’BaChe"’“ Col % 258% | 27.6% | 240% | 13.9% | 320% | 292% | 27.9% | 236% | 31.8% | 13.9% | 24.8% | 285% | 23.6% | 262% | 269% | 18.9% 23.0%

Row % 100.0% | 527% | 47.3% 63% | 220% | 202% | 208% | 14.4% | 11.8% 44% | 283% | 41.0% | 307% | 71.7% | 58.9% 9.5% 13.7%

Graduate or post- # of resp 276 157 119 6 39 62 69 38 32 30 45 131 100 231 171 27 30

?,;aa‘i‘::‘r‘.:d;%"e:hla) Col % 168% | 193% | 143% 31% | 134% | 212% | 21.7% | 147% | 205% | 21.9% 93% | 215% | 181% | 19.9% | 183% | 12.4% 11.9%

Row % 100.0% | 56.8% | 43.2% 22% | 142% | 225% | 249% | 138% | 11.7% | 107% | 164% | 47.4% | 362% | 836% | 61.8% 9.6% 11.0%

DK/NA/REF #of resp 23 12 1 8 5 2 1 2 1 3 13 4 5 9 6 1 2

Col % 1.4% 1.50% 1.3% 43% 1.8% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.5% 1.9% 2.8% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%

Row % 100.0% | 521% | 47.9% | 36.1% | 227% | 11.0% 6.4% 8.8% 35% | 11.4% | 58.8% | 17.4% | 23.8% | 412% | 252% 5.9% 6.8%

Page 102



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 47: Which of the following best describes you? Are you...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfapt?g:/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253

Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Which of the following  Single # of resp 511 264 247 152 116 79 77 56 17 14 268 156 87 243 229 109 83
best describes you? Are

. Col % 31.0% | 326% | 295% | 79.1% | 39.5% | 269% | 245% | 217% | 105% | 105% | 552% | 256% | 158% | 20.9% | 246% | 50.9% 32.8%

Row % 100.0% | 517% | 483% | 20.8% | 226% | 154% | 152% | 11.0% 3.3% 28% | 524% | 306% | 17.0% | 47.6% | 447% | 213% 16.3%

Married #of resp 755 398 357 10 123 169 161 148 97 46 133 330 201 622 488 52 117

Col % 459% | 49.1% | 42.7% 54% | 421% | 57.6% | 509% | 57.1% | 615% | 344% | 275% | 541% | 52.8% | 535% | 524% | 24.4% 46.3%

Row % 100.0% | 527% | 47.3% 14% | 163% | 224% | 214% | 196% | 12.8% 61% | 17.7% | 437% | 38.6% | 823% | 64.6% 6.9% 15.5%

Separated # of resp 31 9 22 10 4 9 7 0 0 10 13 8 21 18 6 5

Col % 1.9% 11% 2.6% 3.3% 1.4% 2.7% 2.9% 0.2% 0.2% 2.0% 21% 15% 1.8% 2.0% 2.6% 2.1%

Row % 1000% | 206% | 70.4% 315% | 138% | 284% | 243% 1.0% 11% | 315% | 421% | 263% | 685% | 59.9% | 18.3% 17.2%

Divorced # of resp 103 37 65 2 2 10 34 24 18 13 3 44 55 99 53 21 17

Col % 6.2% 4.6% 7.8% 0.8% 0.6% 3.4% | 10.7% 92% | 115% 9.9% 0.7% 72% | 10.0% 8.6% 57% 9.9% 6.9%

Row % 100.0% | 36.4% | 63.6% 1.6% 1.6% 98% | 33.0% | 233% | 17.6% | 13.0% 32% | 428% | 540% | 968% | 520% | 20.6% 17.0%

Not married, but living  #of resp 106 56 50 16 36 18 18 9 6 3 52 36 18 53 62 13 18

I & RS Col % 6.4% 6.9% 6.0% 82% | 12.5% 6.2% 5.6% 3.5% 3.6% 23% | 10.8% 5.9% 3.2% 4.6% 6.6% 5.9% 7.1%

Row % 100.0% | 526% | 47.4% | 14.9% | 345% | 17.1% | 167% 8.5% 5.4% 29% | 494% | 338% | 168% | 506% | 58.3% | 12.0% 17.0%

OR Widowed #of resp 102 27 74 2 5 13 9 18 55 2 18 82 100 64 11 11

Col % 6.2% 3.4% 8.9% 0.9% 1.7% 4.1% 36% | 11.2% | 41.0% 0.4% 20% | 14.9% 8.6% 6.9% 5.3% 4.2%

Row % 1000% | 269% | 731% 1.8% 48% | 12.7% 93% | 17.4% | 541% 18% | 175% | 80.8% | 982% | 63.0% | 11.1% 10.4%

DK/NA # of resp 40 19 21 11 6 8 5 5 2 2 17 13 10 23 17 2 2

Col % 2.4% 2.3% 2.5% 55% 2.0% 2.9% 1.5% 2.0% 15% 1.7% 3.4% 21% 1.8% 2.0% 1.8% 0.9% 0.7%

Row % 1000% | 47.8% | 522% | 269% | 151% | 212% | 117% | 133% 6.0% 50% | 419% | 329% | 252% | 581% | 41.9% 5.0% 4.4%
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Question 48: Approximately what was your total annual household income in 2019?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fi?ﬁf’

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Approximately what was  Under $25,000 # of resp 315 122 193 47 58 44 64 55 25 22 105 108 102 211 148 73 41
e oo Col % 191% | 151% | 231% | 242% | 199% | 150% | 203% | 213% | 155% | 165% | 21.6% | 17.8% | 185% | 181% | 159% | 343% 16.2%

ousehold income in

20192 Row % 100.0% | 38.8% | 612% | 14.8% | 185% | 14.0% | 204% | 17.5% 7.8% 7% | 33.2% | 344% | 324% | 66.8% | 468% | 233% 13.0%
Between $25,000 and #of resp 359 164 195 65 63 69 43 53 30 34 129 113 117 230 185 51 77

320000 Col % 218% | 202% | 233% | 33.9% | 21.7% | 236% | 13.7% | 204% | 191% | 25.6% | 265% | 185% | 21.3% | 19.8% | 19.9% | 23.7% 30.6%

Row % 100.0% | 457% | 543% | 182% | 17.7% | 19.3% | 121% | 14.7% 8.4% 96% | 359% | 314% | 327% | 641% | 516% | 141% 21.6%

Between $50,000 and # of resp 307 152 155 24 74 36 60 52 31 31 97 %6 114 210 183 40 47

0000 Col % 186% | 18.7% | 185% | 122% | 252% | 122% | 19.0% | 202% | 195% | 227% | 200% | 158% | 20.6% | 181% | 19.7% | 18.6% 18.5%

Row % 1000% | 495% | 505% 77% | 240% | 117% | 196% | 17.0% | 10.0% 99% | 317% | 313% | 37.0% | 683% | 597% | 13.0% 15.3%

Between $75,000 and # of resp 218 137 81 14 12 44 48 36 26 7 56 92 70 162 137 21 32

iE100.000 Col % 132% | 16.9% 9.7% 73% | 145% | 150% | 152% | 14.0% | 16.4% 550 | 116% | 151% | 126% | 139% | 147% | 10.0% 12.6%

Row % 100.0% | 627% | 37.3% 65% | 194% | 202% | 220% | 167% | 11.9% 34% | 259% | 422% | 31.9% | 741% | 62.9% 9.8% 14.6%

Between $100,000and  #of resp 184 98 86 15 24 55 40 25 18 9 39 94 51 145 126 1 27

(ELS0.000 Col % 112% | 121% | 103% 7.8% 81% | 18.6% | 125% 96% | 11.1% 6.5% 8.0% | 155% 93% | 125% | 135% 5.2% 10.7%

Row % 100.0% | 53.1% | 46.9% 82% | 12.9% | 29.6% | 215% | 135% 9.5% 47% | 211% | 512% | 27.7% | 78.9% | 68.1% 6.1% 14.7%

OR Over $150,000 #of resp 112 71 41 11 9 24 32 21 10 5 20 56 36 92 69 5 10

Col % 6.8% 8.8% 4.9% 5.7% 3.1% 82% | 10.1% 8.0% 6.1% 3.9% 4.1% 9.2% 6.5% 7.9% 7.4% 2.4% 4.0%

Row % 100.0% | 63.5% | 36.5% 9.9% 81% | 216% | 285% | 18.6% 8.6% 48% | 180% | 501% | 31.9% | 820% | 61.7% 4.6% 9.1%

DK/NA # of resp 152 67 85 17 22 21 29 17 19 26 39 50 62 113 83 13 19

Col % 9.2% 82% | 10.2% 8.7% 7.6% 7.3% 9.2% 65% | 123% | 193% 8.0% 83% | 11.3% 9.7% 8.9% 5.9% 7.4%

Row % 1000% | 440% | 56.0% | 11.1% | 146% | 141% | 192% | 112% | 127% | 17.2% | 257% | 3320 | 411% | 743% | 54.4% 8.3% 12.3%
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Question 49: Would you describe the area you live in as...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?r?:/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 203 204 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 8.2% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Would you describe the  Urban # of resp 518 281 237 84 100 107 87 69 43 28 184 194 139 334 232 106 114
TR BRI EBt? Col % 314% | 34.6% | 283% | 43.7% | 34.2% | 36.6% | 27.4% | 26.6% | 27.1% | 20.6% | 38.0% | 31.8% | 253% | 28.7% | 250% | 49.7% 24.8%
Row % 100.0% | 54.2% | 458% | 16.2% | 193% | 207% | 167% | 13.3% 8.3% 54% | 356% | 37.5% | 26.9% | 64.4% | 449% | 205% 21.9%

Suburban  #of resp 756 348 408 80 131 127 157 123 75 61 212 284 260 544 458 87 98

Col % 45.9% | 42.9% | 487% | 417% | 44.9% | 433% | 497% | 47.6% | 47.2% | 456% | 43.6% | 46.6% | 47.0% | 46.8% | 49.2% | 40.5% 38.7%

Row % 1000% | 460% | 54.0% | 10.6% | 17.4% | 16.8% | 208% | 16.3% 9.9% 81% | 280% | 37.6% | 34.3% | 720% | 60.6% | 115% 13.0%

ORRural  #of resp 325 158 167 27 58 52 60 58 34 35 85 113 127 240 220 16 35

Col % 197% | 19.4% | 200% | 141% | 197% | 17.8% | 101% | 225% | 215% | 26.2% | 17.5% | 185% | 23.1% | 207% | 23.6% 7.6% 14.0%

Row % 100.0% | 485% | 51.5% 84% | 17.7% | 16.1% | 18.6% | 17.9% | 10.4% | 109% | 261% | 34.7% | 392% | 739% | 67.6% 5.0% 10.9%

DK/NA  #of resp 49 24 24 1 3 7 12 9 7 10 4 19 25 44 20 5 6

Col % 3.0% 3.0% 2.9% 0.5% 1.29% 2.3% 3.8% 3.4% 41% 7.5% 0.9% 3.1% 4.6% 3.8% 2.2% 2.2% 2.5%

Row % 100.0% | 49.8% | 50.29% 2.1% 71% | 139% | 24.9% | 17.8% | 13.4% | 20.8% 9.2% | 388% | 520% | 90.8% | 41.7% 9.7% 12.8%
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Anxiety index score
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fst?:':/

TOTAL # of resp 1647 810 837 193 293 294 317 259 158 135 485 610 552 1162 930 214 253
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Anxiety index score  0-10 # of resp 395 221 174 27 44 51 63 65 74 72 70 114 210 324 272 31 36
Col % 24.0% 27.2% 20.8% 13.8% 14.9% 17.3% 20.0% 25.0% 46.6% 53.3% 14.5% 18.7% 38.1% 27.9% 29.3% 14.6% 14.1%

Row % 100.0% 55.9% 44.1% 6.7% 11.1% 12.9% 16.0% 16.5% 18.6% 18.2% 17.8% 28.9% 53.3% 82.2% 69.0% 7.9% 9.1%

11-20 # of resp 276 126 150 26 52 46 53 38 29 32 77 99 99 198 167 42 37

Col % 16.7% 15.5% 18.0% 13.4% 17.7% 15.8% 16.8% 14.7% 18.2% 23.8% 16.0% 16.3% 17.9% 17.1% 18.0% 19.4% 14.6%

Row % 100.0% 45.5% 54.5% 9.3% 18.8% 16.8% 19.3% 13.8% 10.4% 11.6% 28.1% 36.1% 35.8% 71.9% 60.7% 15.1% 13.4%

21-30 # of resp 180 98 82 26 40 23 36 30 19 5 66 59 55 113 79 34 29

Col % 10.9% 12.0% 9.8% 13.6% 13.6% 7.8% 11.3% 11.6% 12.1% 4.1% 13.6% 9.6% 9.9% 9.8% 8.5% 15.9% 11.6%

Row % 100.0% 54.4% 45.6% 14.6% 22.2% 12.8% 20.0% 16.8% 10.6% 3.0% 36.8% 32.8% 30.5% 63.2% 44.2% 19.0% 16.4%

31-40 # of resp 147 68 80 23 19 29 36 26 5 8 42 65 39 105 73 18 28

Col % 8.9% 8.3% 9.5% 12.0% 6.6% 10.0% 11.4% 10.2% 3.3% 5.7% 8.8% 10.7% 7.1% 9.0% 7.8% 8.3% 11.1%

Row % 100.0% 45.9% 54.1% 15.7% 13.2% 19.9% 24.4% 18.0% 3.5% 5.3% 28.9% 44.3% 26.8% 71.1% 49.5% 12.1% 19.2%

41-50 # of resp 159 82 78 26 29 22 32 31 10 9 55 54 50 104 86 21 32

Col % 9.7% 10.1% 9.3% 13.3% 10.1% 7.6% 10.1% 12.1% 6.2% 6.6% 11.4% 8.9% 9.1% 9.0% 9.2% 10.0% 12.7%

Row % 100.0% 51.3% 48.7% 16.1% 18.4% 14.1% 20.0% 19.7% 6.2% 5.6% 34.5% 34.0% 31.4% 65.5% 53.9% 13.4% 20.1%

Over 50 #of resp 491 218 273 65 108 122 96 68 21 9 174 218 99 317 253 68 91

Col % 29.8% 26.8% 32.6% 33.9% 37.1% 41.5% 30.5% 26.4% 13.6% 6.4% 35.8% 35.8% 17.9% 27.3% 27.1% 31.8% 35.9%

Row % 100.0% 44.3% 55.7% 13.3% 22.1% 24.9% 19.7% 14.0% 4.4% 1.8% 35.4% 44.5% 20.1% 64.6% 51.5% 13.9% 18.5%

Mean 33.81 32.38 35.20 38.84 38.87 41.17 36.00 32.15 19.41 14.59 38.86 38.48 24.22 31.71 31.34 37.11 40.00
Median 27.81 25.60 31.13 38.67 33.01 39.56 31.96 28.56 10.30 8.65 38.64 35.30 17.30 24.00 22.18 30.29 39.00
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Base: Giving a response
Edison Research

	Tables
	Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 33.3:  How much do you worry about... The environment and climate change
Base: Giving a response
Edison Research

	Tables
	Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 33.4:  How much do you worry about... Your child’s education during the pandemic
Base: Parent/guardian of one or more K-12 age kids and giving a response
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Question 33.5:  How much do you worry about... Balancing home and work life
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response
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Question 34:  Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the economy?
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Question 35:  The federal government reports data about the economy every month. [...] How much do you trust the data about the economy...?
Edison Research

	Tables
	Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 36:  Which of the following statements come closer to your views?
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Question 37:  How confident are you that votes in your state will be counted accurately? Are you...?
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Question 38:  Some people are registered to vote and others are not. Are you registered to vote, or not?
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Question 39:  When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a…
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Question 38/39: When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a…
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Question 41:  How likely is it that you will vote in the upcoming Presidential election?  Will you...
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Question 42A/B:  Who did/who will you vote for in the 2020 Presidential election?
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Question 43:  How much does the current state of the economy matter to you when choosing which Presidential candidate to vote for in 2020?
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Question 46:  What is the highest level of education you have completed?
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Question 47:  Which of the following best describes you? Are you...?
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Question 48:  Approximately what was your total annual household income in 2019?
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Question 49:  Would you describe the area you live in as...?
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Anxiety index score
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